
Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
4904.415 Loop Detector, 24 VDC/AC, FEIG (replaces previous p/n 980082-4004) EA

131000 CABLE 1/8 in. dia. ( 7 x 19 ) PT20 DOOR FT

131205 GEARBELT PULLEY #Q44H200 EA

131206 GEARBELT #390H200 EA

131227 CLEVIS PIN, 10MM X 28MM LG - Contact ADS for Price and Availability XXX

131313 LIMIT SWITCH ADJUSTMENT TOOL - Contact ADS for Price and Availability XXX

151573 BELT, DRIVE (WOODS#1120-8M-20HT) EA

151956 Angle, Windbar, Aluminum Extrusion FT

154800 MOTOR,1/2HP,3450RPM,208-230/460V - PT10/20 EA

154983 Strap, 7/8" w x .04" thick, #ENI-5P,  See Notes for cut formulas FT

200063 MOTOR MOUNT BRK EA

200132 POWER PAK MOUNTING BRACKET EA

286389 PULLEY, MACH.DBL.GROOVE (PT 20) EA

286390 PULLEY, MACH.DBL GROOVE (PT10) EA

600075 TUBE SQUARE, 2 X 2 X 3/16 L=20' FT

603039 RECT TUBE 3X2X3/16X20' A500 FT

608022 FLAT BAR , 1/8 X 1, ALUM (REPLACES. DB2076 & 608016) FT

608030 TUBE, ALUM, 2-1/2 IN DIA X .125 WALL, ANODIZED FT

705316 Endbracket, RH W/O  WEAR PAD EA

705317 Endbracket, LH W/O  WEAR PAD EA

705318 Endbracket, RH (W/O WEAR PAD) EA

705319 Endbracket, LH (W/O WEAR PAD) EA

705320 SHAFT (RAPID ROLL) ZINC-PLT EA

705321 SHAFT/KEYED (RAPID ROLL)  PLTD EA

705354 Wear Pad w/Holes EA

705405 Rubber Profile, Safety Edge FT

705556 END CAP (UHMW) WINDBAR PLUG FOR 2-1/2in. TUBE EA

706796 ANG,1/4"X1"X1"X8-1/4"LG (RH) EA

706853 COUPLING, CENTAFLEX, SML KCI 650 24MM/1" EA

706855 COUPLING, CENTAFLEX, (NOMAFA 900) EA

706858 DOOR PANEL REPLACEMENT,PT20 KD ** MUST HAVE COMPLETED FABRIC ORDER FORM FROM CUSTOMER ** EA

706874 WEIGHT,DOOR PANEL/LONG (CPVC) PT10/20/15 EA

706887 DOOR PANEL, REPLACEMENT-RH,PT10 ** MUST COMPLETE REPLACEMENT FABRIC ORDER FORM ** EA

706888 DOOR PANEL, REPLACEMENT-LH,PT10 ** MUST COMPLETE REPLACEMENT FABRIC ORDER FORM ** EA

706958 PULLEY, CABLE TENSIONER, PLATED  EA

706968 COUPLING,CENTAFLEX,LRG DOOR, 1in. X 32MM EA

707470 SHAFT-DRIVE 5-5/8"LG, PLATED, RTG DOOR EA

707471 SHAFT-IDLER 3-3/16"LG PLATED, RTG DOOR EA

707473 Bearing,Flanged, 1-1/4" (RTG) (#AELPF-207-104 - includes flanges) EA

707476 BEARING - 3/8" BORE (PT800) EA

712038 PVC CLEAR 7MM X 60in. X60'ROLL FT

712039 PVC CLEAR 7MM X 36in. X60' FT

712071 Hinge Seal, 1" Hook, Vistaseal (Velcro) FT

712072 SEAL EDGE W/HOOK, 3in.WIDE (VISTASEAL) FT

712073 Seal, Floor Edge, PT700 w/Velcro FT

4904423 Motion Sensor, Falcon BEA, MD1-1 (w/10m cable & bracket) EA

1 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
4906027 Switch, Limit Box Assy, 4 switches EA

8220050 Disengagement Handle, Assembly (Bonfig) EA

5249043000 SAFETY EDGE CARD, ELECTRIC EDGE, MOD,IFM#XS-TDC/CC00113 EA

8500212000 Stub Axle Assy, 4" Idler Barrel EA

8500212001 Stub Axle Assy, 4-1/2" Idler Barrel EA

00-0032-27 Adapter Flange, 56C Motor EA

00-0033-25 Spacer, Metal EA

00-0036-25 Disengagement Bar for Safety Switch, Size 5 EA

00-0037-25 Disengagement Bar w/Safety Switch, Size 8 EA

00-0083-25 Clutch Pressure Plate, Gearbox Side, Keyed EA

00-0084-25 Clutch Plate, Motor Side, MJ744 EA

00-0086-25 Clutch Plate, Motor Side, MJ722/75X/76X EA

00-0133-25 Limit Switch Box OKI 151.50138 EA

00-0133-27 Limit Switch Box Assy, OKI T-15 (ratio 36.2) EA

00-0237-25 MIDFLANGE FOR HOLLOW SHAFT GEARBOX EA

00-0245-25 MIDFLANGE SZ 8 & 900 EA

00-0247-25 COMPRESSION BAR  LENGTH3.35in. - ORDER 00-2471-25 EA

00-0249-25 WORM SHAFT 900-DOOR EA

00-0250-25 WORM SHAFT 1SPDSZ8 EA

00-0255-25 CLUTCH DISC SZ8 & 900 EA

00-0256-25 CLUTCH PLATE SZ8 & 900 EA

00-0257-25 SHAFT SZ8 & 900 EA

00-0270-25 GEARING OKI 15( OBSOLETE ) XXX

00-0305-25 MIDFLANGE SZ5  USE 00-0626-25 XXX

00-0316-25 WORM SHAFT SZ5 EA

00-0328-25 Worm Wheel size 5, VLRC5 EA

00-0332-25 Worm Wheel size 5, VRFC EA

00-0339-25 CLUTCH DISC SZ5  (706001) EA

00-0359-25 WORM WHEEL 1SPDSZ8 & 900 EA

00-0395-25 WORM WHEEL 1SPDSZ8 EA

00-0400-25 WORM WHEEL 2SPDSZ8 EA

00-0403-25 NO LONGER USED (ORD 00-0084-25) XXX

00-0408-25 KEY - OUTPUT SHAFT, SIZE 5 GEARBOX EA

00-0410-25 INSIDE KEY FOR OUTPUT SHAFT EA

00-0413-25 KEY - FOR JUNCTION DISC 339 SZ5 EA

00-0415-25 KEY - OUTPUT SHAFT, SIZE 8 GEARBOX EA

00-0430-25 CAM DISC (GREEN) - ORDER 002941-25 XXX

00-0431-25 CAM DISC (BLACK) - ORDER 00-2941-25 XXX

00-0436-25 Adjustment Tool/Screw EA

00-0463-25 RETRACTING SPRING SZ5, SZ8 & 900 EA

00-0464-25 Compression Spring, Gearbox Size 5 & 8 EA

00-0465-25 COMPRESSION SPRING SZ5 EA

00-0467-25 NUT XXX

00-0468-25 ADJUSTMENT SCREW (706-007) - Contact ADS for Price and Availability XXX

00-0469-25 LOCK SCREW EA

00-0470-25 ADJUSTMENT SCREW - Contact ADS for Price and Availability XXX

2 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
00-0471-25 LOCKING SCREW XXX

00-0473-25 MICRO SWITCH, INDIVIDUAL AKI, LIMIT SWITCH FOR OVITOR EA

00-0480-25 ISOLATION FOR MICRO SWITCH EA

00-0481-25 Friction Disc/Lining for Standard SZ5 & SZ8 EA

00-0484-25 Friction Disc/Lining  75 x 127 mm ( Leroy Sommer ) EA

00-0493-25 OIL PLUG W/GASKETOBSOLETE- 00-4932-25 XXX

00-0499-25 DISC PLATE SZ5 EA

00-0500-25 WASHER SZ5 EA

00-0503-25 BALLBEARING 3206 SZ8 & 900 EA

00-0513-25 BALLBEARING 6204 SZ8 & 900 EA

00-0514-25 BEARING 6205 SIZE 5 EA

00-0516-25 BALLBEARING 6207 SZ8 & 900 EA

00-0524-25 OIL SEAL 1730 SZ5 EA

00-0525-25 OIL SEAL 2035 (ALL) EA

00-0527-25 OIL SEAL 2542 (ALL) EA

00-0530-25 OIL SEAL 3047 SZ8 & 900 EA

00-0535-25 O-RING SEAL (ALL) EA

00-0540-25 SNAP RING A 25 SZ5 - Order 00-0631-25 XXX

00-0541-25 SNAP RING A 27 SZ5 - Order 00-0631-25 XXX

00-0544-25 SNAP RING A 35 SZ5 - Order 00-0631-25 XXX

00-0547-25 SNAP RING A 30 SZ8 & 900 - Order Part 00-0636-25 XXX

00-0548-25 SNAP RING A 20 SZ5 - Order 00-0631-25 XXX

00-0549-25 SNAP RING I 12 (ALL) EA

00-0558-25 GASKET 558 SZ5 EA

00-0563-25 GASKET 563 SIZE 5 EA

00-0588-25 SEAL FOR TVRC SZ 5 GRBX EA

00-0592-25 SNAP RING  SZ8 EA

00-0600-25 Bearing Flange Assembly, Size 8 - Contact ADS for Price and Availability XXX

00-0601-25 Output Shaft Assy, Size 8, Ratio 1:16.5 EA

00-0602-25 Gearhouse Assembly EA

00-0603-25 Suspension Flange Assembly EA

00-0604-25 Bearing Cover Assembly, Size 8 EA

00-0605-25 Input Shaft Assembly, Size 8, Ratio 1:16.5 (Also fits 230 Gearbox 00-9080-25) EA

00-0606-25 Midflange Assembly, Size 8 EA

00-0610-25 Limit Switch Cover Assembly w/Disengagement EA

00-0611-25 Limit Switch Box Assembly EA

00-0612-25 Safety Switch Terminal Block Assembly EA

00-0613-25 Safety Stop Micro Switch w/Bracket EA

00-0614-25 Output Shaft Assy, Size 8, Ratio 1:26.5 EA

00-0615-25 OBSOLETE ITEM - SEE NOTES XXX

00-0616-25 Output Shaft Assy, Size 8, Ratio 1:18 EA

00-0617-25 Input Shaft Assembly, Size 8, Ratio 1:26.5 EA

00-0618-25 Input Shaft Assembly, Size 8, Ratio 1:33 EA

00-0619-25 Input Shaft Assembly, Size 8, Ratio 1:18 EA

00-0620-25 Bearing Flange Assembly, Size 5 EA

00-0621-25 Output Shaft Assy, w/Disengagement, Size 5, Ratio 1:18 EA

3 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
00-0622-25 Gearhouse Assembly, Size 5 EA

00-0623-25 Suspension Flange Assembly EA

00-0624-25 Bearing Cover Assembly EA

00-0625-25 Input Shaft Assembly, Size 5, Ratio 1:18 ( will work for hollow shaft gear box ) EA

00-0626-25 Midflange Assembly, Size 5, One Speed Motor EA

00-0627-25 Midflange Assembly, Size 5, Two Speed Motor EA

00-0628-25 Output Shaft Assy, w/o disangagement EA

00-0630-25 Gasket/Oil Seal Kit, Size 5 EA

00-0631-25 Clip Set, Size 5 Gearbox EA

00-0632-25 Ball Bearing Kit, Size 5 EA

00-0635-25 Gasket/Oil Seal Kit, Size 8 EA

00-0636-25 Clip Set, Size 8 EA

00-0637-25 Bearing Set, GEARBOX  Size 8 EA

00-0640-25 Complete Cam Box Assembly, Size 5 & Size 8 W/ Diseng. EA

00-0641-25 Cam box, complete assembly,  w disengagement - Obsolete Order 00-0640-25 XXX

00-0642-25 Limit Switch Cover Assy w/o Disengagement EA

00-0650-25 SEAL KIT FOR SZ 8 HOLLOW SHAFT GEARBOX EA

00-0651-25 BEARING KIT FOR SZ8 HOLLOW SHAFT GEARBOX EA

00-0652-25 SEAL KIT FOR SZ 5 HOLLOW SHAFT GEARBOX EA

00-0653-25 BEARING KIT FOR SZ5 HOLLOW SHAFT GEARBOX EA

00-0742-27 Motor, MJ744, 208-240V Size 5 One Speed EA

00-0743-27 Motor, MJ744, 440-500V Size 5 One Speed EA

00-0745-27 Motor, MJ744, 500-600V Size 5 One Speed EA

00-0823-27 Motor, 2HP, Leroy Somer, 230-460V - Obsolete, order p/n 6620T0016 XXX

00-0827-27 Motor, 2HP, Leroy Somer, 575V - Obsolete, order p/n 6620T0017 XXX

00-0901-25 Rear Bearing Shield, 76 Series (replaces 00-0907-25) EA

00-0903-25 Brake Lining w/Cover EA

00-0904-25 Brake Disc (rotor), MJ744  ID=25mm EA

00-0905-25 Brake Disc (rotor), MJ76 Series, ID=25mm EA

00-0906-25 Rear Bearing Shield, MJ744 EA

00-0907-25 Rear Bearing Shield: USE 00-0901-25 XXX

00-0908-25 Pin, Disc for Ovitor Motor EA

00-1083-25 Clutch Pressure Plate, Splined EA

00-1086-25 Clutch plate motor side 75 x 127 ( Leroy Sommer ) EA

00-1086-27 Clutch Plate Motor Side, 5" O.D., 7/8" bore w/3/16" keyway EA

00-1086-99 CLUTCH PLATE 5in., 56C MOTOR FRAME EA

00-1087-25 ADAPTER FLANGE  IEC 90 F EA

00-1088-25 Clutch Pressure Plate, GB Side, 75 x 127 EA

00-2010-96 MOTOR,HYD-ROSS MG061310 EA

00-2020-96 BRACKET SPACER, HYD MOTOR EA

00-2030-96 HOSE, HYDRAULIC3/8" DIA. FT

00-2040-96 ADAPTER, 90DEG #202411-4-6S EA

00-2050-96 BUSHING, REDUCER 1/2X1/4 EA

00-2060-01 POWER PACK, 2HP 575V EA

00-2060-96 POWER PACK, 2HP 575V EA

00-2287-25 Limit Switch Shaft w/cams, TVR8 EA

4 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
00-2371-25 MIDFLANGE FOR HOLLOW SHAFT GEARBOX TV5 X FLANGE EA

00-2471-25 Compression Bar, 3.74" (Size 8) EA

00-2501-25 WORM SHAFT SPLINES 1SPD. EA

00-2511-25 WORM SHAFT SPLINES 2SPD. EA

00-2742-25 Worm Wheel size 5, VLRFC EA

00-2941-25 Limit Switch Cam Shaft Assembly EA

00-3082-25 WORM SHAFT OKI 15 SZ5 EA

00-3161-25 WORM SHAFT SZ5 SPLINED EA

00-3396-25 CLUTCH PLATE SPLINED SZ5 EA

00-4733-25 Micro Switches w/Bracket EA

00-4932-25 OIL PLUG W/GASKET REPLACES 00-0493-25 EA

00-5041-25 BEARING 51107 - Contact ADS for Price and Availability XXX

00-5491-25 SNAP RING I 12 (ALL) EA

00-5851-25 BEARING FOR TVRCSZ 5 GRBX EA

00-6857-10 FLASHER, UNIV. ADJUST FSU1004 - SSAC EA

008072-4027 Enclosure, Push Button, One hole, 22 M EA

008072-7300 INVERTER, A/B 460 VAC, 2 HP EA

008082-7500 Photocell, Light Tight Receiver, 42KRR-9002-QD EA

008082-7501 Photocell, Light Tight Transmitter, 42KRL-9002-QD EA

008082-8500 Cable, QD Mini 5 Pin, 889N-F5AF-6F EA

008082-8501 Cable, QD Mini 4 Pin, 889N-F4AF-6F EA

008141-4001 Window, Removable 30" x 24" EA

008141-4002 Border, Window 30" x 24" EA

008161-4000 Stud, Sprocket Adapter Nomadrive-Stromag EA

008161-4001 Bracket, Limit Adapter Nomadrive-Stromag EA

008161-4002 Sprocket, Modified, Encoder Limit Box EA

00-9000-27 Gearbox, RH, VLRFC5Z7, 18:1 EA

00-9001-27 Gearbox, LH, VLRFC5Z7, 18:1 EA

00-9014-26 CRANK SWITCH EA

00-9018-25 PLATE, CRANK SWITCH - order 990061-4000 XXX

00-9020-27 Gearbox, RH, VLRC5Z7 (Model 290) EA

00-9021-27 Gearbox, LH, VLRC5Z7, 18:1 EA

00-9064-27 Gearbox, RH, VRFC8X, 16.5:1 EA

00-9065-27 Gearbox, LH, VRFC8X, 16.5:1 EA

00-9076-25 Gearbox, Hollow Shaft, TVRC5Z7-70, 18:1, 20mm EA

00-9080-25 Gearbox, Hollow Shaft, TVC8X  USE 6610T0007 XXX

00-9080-98 Gearbox, Hollow Shaft, SZ8 w/Limits, Black XXX

00-9081-25 GEARBOX,SZ 8 W/LIMITS &DIS-TVRFC 8X-OKITF-14 66 EA

00-9090-XX Grove to Ovitor conversion kit: ORDER K202-0001 XXX

00-9103-27 Gearbox, LH, VRFC8X, 1:26.5 EA

00-9104-27 Gearbox, RH, VRFC8X, 1:26.5 EA

00-9107-27 Gearbox, LH, VRFC8X, 1:33 ratio EA

00-9108-27 Gearbox, RH, VRFC8, 1:33 EA

00-9125-03 CRANK, 2 M EA

00-9125-04 CRANK, SHORT EA

00-9200-01 Hand Crank, Series "76" Series Motor EA

5 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
00-9200-02 Crank Handle, Ovitor, Series 74 EA

00-9201-25 Kill Switch Body, Telemecanique EA

00-9202-25 Kill Switch Head, Telemecanique (Rod) EA

00-9203-25 ITEM REPLACED - ORDER P/N 00-9203-98 XXX

00-9203-98 LIMIT SWITCH MOUNTING PLATE - Repl w/980062-4000 & 230021-4000 plus hardware XXX

00-9301-01 Cable, 3/16" Steel Coated w/ Clear PVC FT

00-9350-87 Pulley Plate, Manual Disengagement (allstar) EA

00-9351-87 HANDLE, MANUAL DISENGAGEMENT EA

01-0705-07 Motor, Explosion Proof, w/Brkt, CBM7010T-M3B, 3/4hp EA

01-7611-90 Motor, MJ761, 440-500 EA

01-7613-90 Motor, MJ761, 550-600v, 60hz EA

01-7615-90 Motor, MJ761, 208-240v,  60hz EA

01-7621-90 Motor, MDJ762, 440-500V Two Speed EA

01-7623-90 Motor, MDJ762, 550-600V Two Speed EA

01-7625-90 Motor, MDJ762, 208-240V Two Speed EA

01-7631-90 Motor, MJ763 440-500V Size 8 One Speed EA

01-7633-90 Motor, MJ763 550-600V Size 8 One Speed EA

01-7635-90 Motor, MJ763, 208-240V Size 8 One Speed EA

026617 #6 HIGH PRESSURE FITTING EA

03-0067-25 Encoder Card, Optical, Allstar Drive EA

03-0132-25 Brake Assy, Nomadrive EA

03-0144-25 BRAKE DISENGAGEMENT SOLID - replaces 03-0149-25 EA

061198 IMPULSE RELAY, S90R11ABD1-120 EA

08-8002-05 ENCLOSURE, HOFFMAN CSD24208 EA

08-8002-15 ENCLOSURE, HOFFMAN D3L30H2408LPB EA

08-8002-26 ENCLOSURE, HOFFMAN CDSC30268(DISCONNECT) EA

08-8002-29 ENCLOSURE, S STL HOFF, A-24H2008SSLP EA

08-8002-35 ENCLOSURE, HOFFMAN A-363008-LP NEMA 12 EA

08-8002-45 ENCLOSURE, 20 X 20HAEWA EA

08-8002-47 BACKPLATE, 18X16 EA

08-8002-51 BACKPLATE, HOFFMAN CP3024 EA

08-8002-52 BACKPLATE,  CP2420 EA

08-8002-X1 JIC Flange DisconnectSTD Enclosure  Kit 30x24 EA

08-8005-01 ENCLOSURE, EXPPRF,EXB-242410N34 SU-2 EA

08-8005-10 BACKPLATE, 24X24 KILLARK 8000-1 EA

08-8010-27 Heater, Sideframe, Flex Sil, 100W/120VAC EA

08-8010-28 Heater, Gearbox, 25 Watts, 120 Volt EA

08-8018-10 SURGE SUPPRESSOR, A/B199-FSMA1 - Contact ADS for Price and Availability XXX

08-8023-02 Contactor, Rev. AB #104-A09ND3, 9A, 120V (11M) EA

08-8032-10 CONTACTOR, NON-REV 24VA-B 100-A12NJ3 - Contact ADS for Price and Availability XXX

08-8033-00 CONTACTOR, NON-REV 120V AB#100-A12ND3 EA

08-8034-00 DUAL INTERLOCK, A-B 199-MCA1 EA

08-8042-03 O.L. RELAY AB#193-BSB60, 4.0-6.0a EA

08-8043-00 O.L. RELAY AB#193-BSB22, 1.5-2.2a EA

08-8043-01 O.L. RELAY AB#193-BSB42, 2.8-4.2a EA

08-8043-10 O.L. RELAY AB#193-BSB16, 1.0-1.6, (replaces D01047) EA

6 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
08-8046-38 HEATER, Motor, AB, W-38 EA

08-8046-41 HEATER, Motor, AB, W-41 EA

08-8056-00 RELAY, A/B #700-F220A1, 120 VAC EA

08-8057-00 RELAY, P&B #R10-E1Y2-J5.0K EA

08-8160-00 IMPULSE RELAY, 24 VAC  EMSI-NF8251 - Contact ADS for Price and Availability XXX

08-8162-00 IMPULSE RELAY, 120 VAC FURNAS 46PK26A01-120 EA

08-8163-10 CURRENT SENSING RELAY 95F8878 EA

08-8163-11 CURRENT SENSING RELAY SOCKET P&B 46F3616 EA

08-8165-05 Socket, Relay (for use with Floor Loop Det & Amplifiers) EA

08-8182-11 ELECTRONIC ON DELAY TIMING RELAY, S SAC TDMH12DA - Contact ADS for Price and Availability XXX

08-8182-35 AUX. CONTACT, A/B 595-AA EA

08-8194-05 RELAY SOCKET, A-B 700-HN125 EA

08-8194-20 SOCKET, P&B 27E460 EA

08-8194-35 CONNECTOR, WAGO 7 PIN, 231-607/000-034 EA

08-8194-45 CONNECTOR, WAGO 12 PIN,231-612/000-035 EA

08-8203-02 FUSETRONS, GOULD TRS-10-R 600 V (DISCONNECT FUSE EA

08-8203-10 FUSETRONS, BUSS FRS-R10600 V (DISCONNECT FUSE) EA

08-8203-70 FUSE MOUNTING KIT, FKTP-1001 EA

08-8205-00 FUSE, GOULD TRM-7 EA

08-8205-01 FUSE, GOULD TRM-1 EA

08-8205-03 FUSE, GOULD TRM-5 EA

08-8205-04 Fuse, Gould ATDR-10 EA

08-8205-05 FUSE, GOULD ATDR-15 EA

08-8205-06 FUSE, GOULD ATDR-2 EA

08-8205-07 FUSE, GOULD ATDR-5 EA

08-8205-11 FUSE, GOULD ATDR-3 EA

08-8205-14 FUSE, GOULD ATMR-1/2 EA

08-8205-31 FUSE, GOULD ATQR-1/2 EA

08-8205-32 FUSE, GOULD ATQR-3/4 EA

08-8205-33 FUSE, GOULD ATQR-4/10  WAS FNQR-4/10 EA

08-8205-34 FUSE, GOULD ATQR-1 EA

08-8205-35 FUSE, GOULD ATQR-2 EA

08-8205-36 FUSE, GOULD ATQR-3 EA

08-8205-37 FUSE, GOULD TRM-2 EA

08-8205-40 FUSE, GOULD ATDR-20 EA

08-8205-41 FUSE, GOULD ATDR-25 EA

08-8205-42 FUSE, GOULD ATDR-30 EA

08-8205-43 FUSE, GOULD TRSR-3 EA

08-8205-44 FUSE, GOULD TRSR-2 - Contact ADS for Price and Availability XXX

08-8205-45 FUSE, GOULD TRSR-5 EA

08-8205-55 FUSE, GOULD TRSR-15 EA

08-8205-60 FUSE HOLDER BUSS CHM-1 EA

08-8205-61 FUSE HOLDER LINK 3 POLE, BUSS CH1031P EA

08-8206-10 FUSE, GOULD TRM-2 1/2 EA

08-8211-12 DISCONNECT SWITCH, A/B 1494V-DS30 EA

08-8212-00 DOOR HARDWARE KIT, LOCKA-B 1494V-L1 EA

7 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
08-8212-01 DISCONNECT HANDLE, A/B 1494V-H1 EA

08-8213-01 FUSE HOLDER, A/B 1494V-FS30 EA

08-8213-05 FUSE CLIP, A/B 1401-N42 EA

08-8213-10 CONNECTING ROD, A/B 1494V-RA1 EA

08-8219-00 PILOT LIGHT, 22MM RED800 EP-PM4D5 EA

08-8223-00 GREEN LENS, A-B 800T-N41 LENS ONLY - Contact ADS for Price and Availability XXX

08-8223-01 Push button, ILLUM, Amber, 30mm,  AB#800T-QB10A EA

08-8223-02 Push button, ILLUM, AB#800T-QB24 EA

08-8223-03 AMBER LENS, A-B 800T-N42 EA

08-8223-X2 2-PushButton Kit 30mm (does not include enclosure) EA

08-8223-X3 3-PushButton Kit 30mm Kit (does not incl enclosure) EA

08-8224-01 Push button, 1 N.O. GREEN(705844) A-B800T-A1D1 EA

08-8227-00 PUSH/PULL BUTTON,RED A-B 800T-FX6D4 EA

08-8227-01 Cylinder Lock A-B800T - H33A EA

08-8232-01 Push/Pull 22mm (e-stop) EA

08-8232-02 Push button, GREEN (control panel) EA

08-8232-03 Push button, ILLUM, 22mm/24Volt EA

08-8232-04 Push button, AMBER  22mm, 110V AB#800ES-LE53DL5X10 EA

08-8232-X2 2-PushButton Kit 22mm EA

08-8232-X3 3-PushButton Kit 22mm EA

08-8234-01 KEYSWITCH 22MM 3POS.MAIN AB800ES-KM333LX20 EA

08-8234-02 SELECTOR SWITCH, 22MM3POS AB800-ESM323LX11 EA

08-8234-03 SWITCH 22MM 3-POS SPRINGAB800ES-KB343LX20 EA

08-8234-04 SELECTOR SWITCH, 22MM2POS, 800ESM223LX20 EA

08-8234-05 ENCLOSURE, 2 HOLE 22MM EA

08-8235-00 SELECTOR SWITCH, A-B 800T-H2A EA

08-8237-00 KEYSWITCH 22MM 2-POS. MAIN AB800ESKM233LX20 EA

08-8237-30 KEYSWITCH 30mm 3 POS IRS 800T-J631A EA

08-8242-00 PILOT LIGHT (FR), A-B 800T-Q24 EA

08-8248-00 KEYSWITCH 2 POS  SP RINGA/B 800ES-KR213LX20 EA

08-8252-22 LEGEND PLATE HOLDER, 22MM AB800E-120 EA

08-8252-26 CONTACT CARTRIDGE, N.C.800E-3LX01 EA

08-8267-50 TRANSFORMER, 240-480/120 MICRON B250BTZ13JK EA

08-8267-60 TRANSFORMER, 600/120 MICRON B500WZ13XK EA

08-8267-61 TRANSFORMER, 600/120 MICRON B250WZ13XK EA

08-8268-50 TRANSFORMER, 600/24-120MICRON B150-0903-03 EA

08-8269-50 TRANSFORMER, 240-480/120 MICRON B500BTZ13JK EA

08-8270-50 TRANSFORMER, 120/24 MICRON B050LP7JK EA

08-8301-02 COUNTER, ELECTRICAL 24VAC ENM E2B64D EA

08-8301-03 Counter, Electrical 110V EA

08-8301-05 Counter, Electrical 24V EA

08-8385-01 INTRINSICALLY SAFE DEVICE, STAHL 9250/01-40 EA

08-8385-02 INTRINSICALLY SAFE DEVICE DUAL, STAHL 9251/02-40 EA

08-8420-50 PLC, MITSUBISHI, DOWNLOADER, FXO-10LDR EA

08-8420-53 PARAMETER UNIT, MIT FR-PUO3E FOR FRA EA

08-8430-01 RELAY, A/B #700-N400A1, NEMA EA

8 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
08-8430-03 TIMER, NEMA A/B-700NT - Contact ADS for Price and Availability XXX

08-8430-11 Contactor, NEMA 1-SP SZ0, AB 505-AOD EA

08-8430-12 CONTACTOR, NEMA 1-SP, SZ1, A/B 505-BOD EA

08-8540-04 RESISTOR, MITS FR-ABR-2.2K EA

08-8541-01 RECTIFIER 30MB120A EA

08-8543-96 TOGGLE SWITCH DNA #A11D61100 EA

08-8544-96 Push button, MINI SQUARE#058444A1100 EA

08-8545-96 Push button, NC MINI ROUND #SB4011NCM EA

08-8550-00 PLC, MICROLOGIX, A/B 1761-L16 BWA EA

08-8550-01 SLC-500, A/B 1747-L20C - does not include eprom, 08-8550-11 EA

08-8550-11 EEPROM, (SLC-500) A/B 1747-M1 EA

08-8700-01 FUSE PULLER, A/B1492-N12 EA

08-8700-02 FUSE BLOCK, A/B1492-CE6 EA

08-8700-04 MOUNTING CHANNEL, A-B 1492-N22 FT

08-8700-05 RETAINING CLIP, A-B 1492-N2 - Contact ADS for Price and Availability XXX

08-8700-06 END BARRIER (CE-6), A-B1492-N17 EA

08-8700-08 DIN MOUNTING RAIL,A/B199-DR-1 FT

08-8700-09 MOUNTING CHANNEL STAND,A/B1492-N25  (SOLD BOX) EA

08-8700-11 END BARRIER, A-B 1492-N16 EA

08-8700-13 TERMINAL BLOCK, A/B 1492-CA1 EA

08-8700-14 END ANCHOR, A/B FOR CA1AB1492-N47 EA

08-8700-15 JUMPER, A/B 1492-N3 EA

08-8712-03 WIRE DUCT W/COVER 1X1.5 FT

08-8726-31 Control System 30 a - 485 Nomadrive 3:d gen. EA

08-8730-00 PHOTOCELL CIRCUIT CARD,200 512 NOMADRIVE EA

08-8740-00 PROGRAMMER 900438 EA

08-8763-00 TRANSFORMER, TOROIDAL AA-23944-D - Obsolete, Order P/N 4909T0004 XXX

09-0705-07 Motor, Explosion Proof, w/Brkt, CBM7014T-M3B, 1hp EA

09-6480-98 Photocell, SUNX EX2-M5EF, NO LED INDICATOR EA

09-6480-99 Photocell, Reflective, TINYEYE TILR4 EA

09-6500-01 PROX SWITCH, TURCK NO LED, NI10-G18-AN6 EA

09-6500-03 PROX SWITCH 18MM SHLD BI5-G18K-AN6X EA

09-6500-10 PROX SWITCH, CURRENT PT-8OO HOME POS. PROX EA

09-7200-01 PUSH PLATE ASSY, LARCO C-213806 EA

09-7200-05 PUSH PLATES W5286-P15-HHEAVY DUTY EA

09-7200-07 PUSH PLATE, S Stl4X4,BEA #PBS EA

09-7200-10 WALL PLATE, 4X4 S.STL, S23N, P&S EA

09-7200-99 FOOT SWITCH, MEK-F1S1JOSLYN CLARK EA

09-7395-85 Receiver, 24 Vac, Linear DRG w/Antenna EA

09-7520-20 Motion Sensor, INFRA- RED, DK-12 EA

09-7520-87 Motion Sensor, BEA IS-87 EA

09-7521-00 Motion Sensor: D-38: OBSOLETE - use 4904423 XXX

09-7522-00 Motion Sensor: OBSOLETE - use 4904423 XXX

09-7551-00 HORN, EXP-PROOF, FED SIG31X, 120V, CLS1DV1GRPC EA

09-8002-05 ENCLOSURE, 24"x20", METAL EA

09-8002-06 BACKPLATE, 24 X 20"HAEWA EA

9 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
09-8002-08 ENCLOSURE, FIBER,4X20X16 #AM2068RLT EA

09-8002-09 Enclosure, Fiber, 4x24x20, AM24208RLT EA

09-8002-10 NEMA4X,A24H2010GQRLP,FIBERGLASS ENCLOSURE EA

09-8002-15 ENCLOSURE, HOFFMAN CSD302408 EA

09-8002-30 ENCLOSURE, S STL HOFF, A-30H2408SSLP EA

09-8002-44 ENCLOSURE 18 X 16  - OBSOLETE ORDER P/N 09-8002-05 XXX

09-8002-52 BACKPLATE, 24X20,ALLIED#: P2420 EA

09-8002-53 BACKPLATE, 20X16#P2068 EA

09-8002-54 BACKPLATE,  A24P20 HOFF,WHT STL EA

09-8002-60 ENCLOSURE, HOFFMAN W DISC, CDSC483812 EA

09-8002-61 BACKPLATE, HOFF CP4836 EA

09-8002-62 ENCLOSURE, HOFFMAN  DISC 60X38, CDSC603812 EA

09-8002-63 BACKPLATE, HOFF CP6036 EA

09-8002-68 BACKPLATE, HOFFMANA30P24 EA

09-8002-70 J-BOX, NEMA 4 HENSELKF9020 EA

09-8002-71 STRAIN FITTING/FLEXW/LOCK NUT,  #PG11 EA

09-8002-80 WINDOW KIT, HOFFMANA-PWK95NF, 9W X 5.5H EA

09-8010-28 Heater, Control Panel, Caloritech, PXFT125 EA

09-8018-10 SURGE SUPPRESSOR MCS 100-FSC280 EA

09-8018-20 SURGE SUPPRESSOR FOR NEMA 599-K04 EA

09-8022-00 Contactor, Rev. AB #104-A24ND3, 24A, 120V EA

09-8022-01 Contactor, Rev., 30A, 120V MCS, AB#104-C30D22 EA

09-8022-10 Contactor, Rev. AB #104-C12J22, 12A, 24V EA

09-8023-00 Contactor, Rev. AB #104-C12D22, 12A, 120V EA

09-8023-01 Contactor, Rev. AB #104-C09J22, 9A, 24V EA

09-8023-02 Contactor, Rev. AB #104-C09D22, 120V MCS(11M) EA

09-8023-10 CONTACTOR, NON-REV 24V AB#100-C12J10 MCS EA

09-8033-00 CONTACTOR, NON-REV 120V MCS AB#100-C12D10 EA

09-8034-00 DUAL INTERLOCK, A-B MCS100-MCA02 EA

09-8042-01 O.L. RELAY AB#193-EA1DB,  1.0 - 2.9 a, EA

09-8043-01 O.L. RELAY AB#193-EA1EB 1.6-5 EA

09-8043-03 O.L. RELAY AB#193-EA1FB,  3.7-12A EA

09-8043-04 O.L. RELAY AB#193-EA1GB, 12-32A EA

09-8043-10 LOAD DET, UNIPOWER, SEWHPL410 EA

09-8045-89 O.L. RELAY MOUNTING KIT A/B#193EPM1 EA

09-8046-34 HEATER, Motor, AB, W-34 - Contact ADS for Price and Availability XXX

09-8046-35 HEATER, Motor, AB, W-35 - Contact ADS for Price and Availability XXX

09-8046-36 HEATER, Motor, AB, W-36 EA

09-8046-39 MOTOR HEATER W-39 EA

09-8046-40 HEATER, Motor, AB, W-40 EA

09-8046-41 HEATER, MOTOR W-41 EA

09-8046-42 MOTOR HEATER, W42 EA

09-8046-44 MOTOR HEATER, W44 EA

09-8046-45 MOTOR HEATER, W45 EA

09-8046-47 HEATER, Motor, AB, W-47 EA

09-8046-48 HEATER, Motor, AB, W-48 - Contact ADS for Price and Availability XXX

10 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
09-8055-00 RELAY, IEC, 24 VAC, AB #700-CF220J EA

09-8056-00 RELAY, IEC, 120 VAC, AB #700-CF220D EA

09-8056-10 RELAY, IEC, 120 VAC, AB #700-CF400D EA

09-8056-20 RELAY, IEC, 230 VAC, AB #700-CF220KF EA

09-8163-00 IMPULSE RELAY, 24 VAC (ALSO ORDER BRACKET 09-8163-01 DUE TO DESIGN CHANGE) EA

09-8163-01 Bracket, Impulse Relay, for P&B EA

09-8163-10 CURRENT SENSING RELAY, SSAC EA

09-8182-00 Auxiliary Contact Block (two speed ops) EA

09-8182-04 CONTACTOR, AUX.#100-FA40 EA

09-8182-09 TIMER ON DELAY#100FPTA30 EA

09-8182-10 Contact, Aux, 2NO EA

09-8182-12 TIMER OFF DELAY A/B #100FPTB30 EA

09-8182-14 TIMER TON A-B 0.1-3SECMCS CONTACTOR DELAY EA

09-8182-15 TIMER TON A-B 0.1-3SECMCS DELAY, 24VAC EA

09-8182-31 Contact, Aux, A/B #1-FA31 EA

09-8182-35 AUX. CONTACT, A/B 595-AB1NO,1NC EA

09-8182-40 TIMER 7 DAY GRASSIN, DIGI 20A-120 EA

09-8205-07 FUSE, ATD-R-7 - VENDOR P/N -  LPCC7 EA

09-8205-42 FUSE, GOULD TRS30R EA

09-8205-45 FUSE, GOULD TRSR-7 EA

09-8205-50 FUSE, GOULD TRS-R-20 EA

09-8205-60 FUSE HOLDER 600V30A GOULD EA

09-8211-12 SEE PART# 09-8211-13 CDNF32 EA

09-8211-13 DISCONNECT SWITCH, NON-FUSED, CDNF32 EA

09-8211-20 DISCONNECT SWITCH, FUSEDROTARY A/B EA

09-8211-22 DISCONNECT SHAFT A/B EA

09-8211-23 DISCONNECT HARDWAREKIT, ROTARY A/B EA

09-8211-X1 ROTARY DISCONNECT KIT EA

09-8212-01 PISTOL HANDLE, BUSS BDH102 EA

09-8212-21 DISCONNECT HANDLE, A/BROTARY, RED&YELLOW

09-8213-10 SHAFT 10.4in. BUSS CDS49P EA

09-8219-00 PILOT LIGHT GREEN120V, 800EP-PM3D5 EA

09-8219-10 PUSH/PULL OPER, 40mmILLUM. 800ES-LMP24 EA

09-8219-11 PUSH/PULL LATCH120V, 800E-3-DL5-R-X02 EA

09-8227-01 KEY LOCK FOR HAWA ENCLOS3070-7383-00-07 EA

09-8232-02 Push button, BLACK FLUSH, 800ES-F23LX10 EA

09-8232-03 Push button, CAP BLUE LENS, 22 MM EA

09-8232-04 Push button, MUSHROOM HEAD, Green EA

09-8237-30 KEYSWITCH 30mm 3 POSMAINTAINED EA

09-8252-26 CONTACT BLOCK, N.C.W/O LATCH 800E3X01 EA

09-8266-50 TRANSFORMER, REX500VA, 600,480,220 PRI. EA

09-8267-51 TRANSFORMER, 250VA PRIMARY 208/230/460, SECONDARY EA

09-8267-52 TRANSFORMER 380/220V,120/24,  150 VA -REX EA

09-8267-53 Transformer 380V/120, 250VAB250RFD34XJ EA

09-8267-54 TRANSFORMER, 575-480-220/120-24  250VA EA

09-8267-57 TRANSFORMER, REX500VA,380/120 SEC. EA

11 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
09-8271-50 Transformer, 150 VA (220/480/575- 24-120) EA

09-8271-52 TRANSFORMER,MIC,150VA220/480PRI,240/120SEC EA

09-8271-60 TRANSFORMER 750VA B750MBT13XK EA

09-8283-12 CONTACT BLOCK, N.O.+N.C. 800T-XA EA

09-8420-50 EEPROM MITS FX-EEPROM-4 EA

09-8420-53 PARAMETER UNIT, MIT FR-PU04W CABLE FR-CB201 EA

09-8430-21 CONTACTOR, NEMA 2SP REVSZ0 520F-A0D EA

09-8430-22 CONTACTOR, NEMA 2-SP SZ1 REV 520F-BOD EA

09-8430-30 CONTACTOR, NON-REV AB #500-BOD93, SZ1, NEMA EA

09-8540-03 INVERTER, MITS 230VFR-E520-1.5K-NA EA

09-8540-04 RESISTOR, MITS 480VFR-ABRH-1.5K EA

09-8540-05 INVERTER, MITS 220VFR-E520-3.7K-NA EA

09-8540-06 PARAMETER UNIT, MINI FR-PA02-02 FOR FRE EA

09-8540-13 INVERTER, MITS 480VFR-E540-1.5K-NA EA

09-8540-15 INVERTER, MITS 575VFR-A560-2.2K-NA EA

09-8541-10 RECTIFIER, BRAKE SEW BMH 0825-819 8 EA

09-8541-11 RECTIFIER, BLACK BG 1.5SEW #825-384-6 EA

09-8541-12 RECTIFIER, BLUE SEW BGE-825-387-0 EA

09-8541-13 RECTIFIER, RED SEW BGE 1.5-825-385-4 EA

09-8542-01 RELAY, 24V DC W/LED INDICATOR EA

09-8542-02 SOCKET, 15 AMP 300V, 8-10 PIN EA

09-8542-03 RELAY, IDEC RH4B-UL-AC110/120V EA

09-8542-04 RELAY SOCKET, IDEC DIN SH4B-05 EA

09-8542-05 RELAY, SKY #4PDT24VDC EA

09-8542-06 SOCKET, RELAY, SKY 4PDT EA

09-8550-00 PLC, MODICON 110CPU31100 EA

09-8550-10 PLC, MICROLOGIX, 32I/O, 1761-L32BWA EA

09-8550-16 GE FANUC POWER SUPPLY,IC693PWR321 EA

09-8550-20 GE FANUC CPU BASE,IC693CH397 EA

09-8765-03 LINE REACTOR, 3 PH. 2.2K, 5% RL-00403 EA

09-9201-25 LIMIT SWITCH ABB, WROLLER / PLUNGER - repl by 980062-4000 & 230021-4000 plus hardware XXX

10-1230-88 Rubber Profile, Mdl 230 Bottom Beam (old style) FT

17-1020-97 MOUNT PLATE, 170 PNEUMATIC SWITCH EA

17-1500-95 BLADE BAR FOR 170 DOOR FT

17-1500-SS FLAT BAR, 2"X.25"304 SS - Contact ADS for current pricing FT

17-1501-00 Windbar Tube, OD=2", Aluminum, Mdl 170/570 - OBSOLETE, Order 17-5201-00 XXX

17-1501-95 ANGLE 2 X 2 X 3/16 FOR 170 DOOR FT

17-1501-SS ANGLE IRON, 2"X2"X.25304 SS - Contact ADS for Current Pricing FT

17-1502-95 Aluminum Retainer, A1315-01-W FT

17-1503-95 RUBBER SEAL FOR 170 DOOR FT

17-1504-95 WEAR STRIP, UHMW, 2" x 1/8" x 3-1/4", MDL 170 EA

17-1505-95 WEAR STRIP, UHMW, 2" x 1/4" x 12", MDL 170 EA

17-1506-95 LOCKING LATCH FOR 170 DOOR EA

17-2870-95 TORSION SPRING RH #295 ID 2 7/8in. L=72in. EA

17-2871-95 TORSION SPRING LH #295 ID 2 7/8in. L=72in. EA

17-3610-95 Endboss, STUBAXLE EA

12 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
17-3659-95 SHAFT, 1.25 DIA W/2HOLES/KEY 8'L EA

17-3660-96 SHAFT, 1.25 DIA W/2 HOLES & KEY 9'L EA

17-3810-95 TENSIONING ROD FT

17-3811-95 TENSION PIN EA

17-3812-95 TENSION WHEEL EA

17-3813-95 HUB BEARING EA

17-3814-95 SPRING SPACER EA

17-3815-95 DRUM TUBE SPACER EA

17-3816-95 HUB SPRING EA

17-3817-96 Retaining Ring, Sprial, External, 2-3/4", #91665A610 EA

17-4900-95 BEARING PLATE (CHAIN WHEEL) BENT TYPE EA

17-4905-95 PLATE, BEARING , FLAT TYPE EA

17-4910-95 PLATE, TENSION WHEEL EA

17-4980-95 Side Frame, Angle Iron FT

17-4992-95 Side Frame Cover, 14 ga, up to 168" EA

17-5201-00 Windbar Tube, OD=2" FT

17-5202-95 Windbar Plug, OD=1.75", Mdl 170/570 EA

17-5203-96 Windbar Hook, 170 EA

17-5209-97 C-Channel, Windbar 14 Ga, up to 168" EA

17-5216-95 Windbar Keeper / Latch Stop, UHMW EA

17-5225-95 Windbar Stop, UHMH EA

17-7610-95 Brush Seal, Side Frame FT

17-7611-95 Brush Seal, 3", Top Seal, w/o retainer FT

17-7613-95 Aluminum Retainer, Side Frame FT

17-7614-98 Aluminum Retainer for Brush Seal, Model 230 Top Seal FT

17-9000-11 HOIST, MODEL H, H-75-11, 115V,1PH, 1in.S 1/4in.K EA

17-9000-21 HOIST, ELECT H-75-21,3/4 HP, 220V,1PH, RH EA

17-9000-23 HOIST, MODEL H, H-75-23, 3/4HP, 230V 3PH EA

17-9000-43 HOIST, MODEL H, H-75-43, 3/4 HP 460V 3PH EA

17-9410-95 HOIST, Chain, 200d-1 EA

18-0106-97 Motor Cover Bracket, Mdl 230 Motor Cover EA

18-0151-97 ANGLE IRON, 2 1/2 IN X 1 1/2 IN X 1/4  FT

18-0400-97 HINGE LATCH, DIE CUT BURREL FABRIC EA

18-0401-97 HINGE SEAL, SEWN PIPING FT

18-0450-98 LATCH BLOCK, ALUM CAST VERTICAL & TILT AWAY LIFT EA

18-0451-97 LATCH SPRING PIN EA

18-0453-97 LATCH SPRING EA

18-0455-97 LATCH SET SCREW EA

18-0456-97 LATCH COTTER PIN EA

18-0469-97 CABLE 5/32 (7X19) FT

18-0608-97 SHAFT, 1 INCH KEYED (8' 10" LENGTH) EA

18-0609-97 SHAFT 1in. KEYED (12'-10in. LENGTH) EA

18-0610-97 BEARING, 1" (230 CSS) EA

18-1450-98 Latch Block, Alum Cast, Std & High Lift EA

18-1452-98 ARM, PIVOT STANDARD & HIGH LIFT EA

18-1456-98 KNUCKLE, PIVOT STANDARD& HIGH LIFT EA

13 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
18-1457-98 LATCH ARM WHEEL STANDARD & HIGH LIFT EA

18-1467-98 Latch, Slide, Impax 180 EA

18-9000-11 HOIST, LT H-75-11M-M62, 3/4HP 115V 1PH EA

18-9000-21 HOIST, ELECT H-75-21,3/4 HP, 220V,1PH, RH 180 EA

18-9000-23 HOIST, ELECT H-75-23,3/4HP, 230V 3PH, RH180 EA

18-9000-43 HOIST, ELECT H-75-43,3/4 HP 460V 3PH, RH180 EA

18-9000-53 HOIST, ELECT H-75-533/4 HP, 575V, 3PH, RH180 EA

18-9001-11 HOIST, ELECT H-75-11, 3/4HP 115V 1PH  LH 180. EA

18-9001-21 HOIST, ELECT H-75-21,3/4 HP, 220V,1PH, LH 180 EA

18-9001-23 HOIST, ELECT H-75-23,3/4HP, 230V 3PH, LH180 EA

18-9001-43 HOIST, ELECT H-75-43,3/4 HP 460V 3PH, LH 180 EA

18-9001-53 HOIST, ELECT H-75-533/4 HP, 575V, 3PH, LH180 EA

220011-4003 BRACKET, FIXING INSTALLATION    MODEL220 EA

220021-4000 PLATE, BEARING RH PLATED         MODEL220 EA

220021-4001 PLATE, BEARING LH, PLATED         MODEL220 EA

220024-0000 ORDER K220024-0000 (OR K220024-0001 FOR  DRUM ROLL ASSEMBLY ONLY) XXX

220031-4000 Cover, SIDE FRAME ABS 158.5" YELLOW EXTRUSION(See Kits for complete assembly) EA

220031-4001 BRACKET, WALL RHPLATED         MODEL220 EA

220031-4002 BRACKET, WALL  LH PLATED       MODEL220 EA

220031-4003 SIDE FRAME, ABS EXTRS.12' LG   MODEL220 (extrusion only, see Kits for complete assembly) EA

220031-4004 HOLDER, MOTOR CRANK          MODEL220 EA

220034-0000 ORDER K220034-0000 XXX

220034-0001 ORDER K220034-0001 XXX

220034-0002 ORDER K220034-0002 XXX

220034-0003 ORDER K220034-0003 XXX

220041-4000 GUIDE, WIND REINFORCEMENT EA

220041-4001 CLIP, WIND TUBE        MODEL220 & 355 (w/o hardware, order K220041-4001 if hardware req) XXX

220041-4003 Fabric, 22 oz, Blue, PVC, Doors Over 120" Wide EA

220041-4004 Fabric Pad, 22 OZ, BLUE PVC, Model220 EA

220041-4005 Fabric, 22 oz, Blue, PVC, UP TO 120" Wide Door EA

220041-4006 STRIP, PVC FABRIC 4MM  THICK .375 X 48" LG - Ord K220054-0000 EA

220042-4000 Windbar Tube, OD=3/4", Wall= .083  x 12' ERW EA

220044-0000 ORDER P/N K220044-0000 XXX

220044-0001 ORDER P/N K220044-0001 XXX

220051-4000 Bottom Beam Profile, ABS, Mdl 220, 12'LG - Order K220054-0000 XXX

220051-4001 FOAM, BOTTOM BEAM, 12'MODEL220 - Order K220054-0000 XXX

220051-4002 GUIDE, BOTTOM BEAM - Order K220054-0000 XXX

220051-4004 VELCRO, 2" HOOK ADHES.MODEL220 - Order K220054-0000 XXX

220051-4005 VELCRO, 2" LOOP  ADHES.MODEL220 - Order K220054-0000 XXX

220051-4006 TAPE, FOAM W/ADHS.MODEL220 FT

220052-2000 SAFETY EDGE, ELECTRIC W/CABLE - Order K220054-0000 XXX

220052-4000 BAR 3/8" DIA ROUND12' LG,    CR1045 EA

220052-4003 Fabric, 22 oz, Yellow, 7.5" Wide - Order K220054-0000 XXX

220052-4006 CABLE, COILY CORD  4/C EA

220052-4012 EDGE, END PIECE W/CABMODEL 220 EA

220052-4013 EDGE, METAL RINGMODEL 220 EA

14 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
220052-4014 EDGE, 3.6M PLUGELECTRIC    MODEL220 EA

220052-4015 EDGE, END PIECEW/8.2K RESISTOR MODEL220 EA

220054-0000 ORDER K220054-0000 XXX

220054-2000 EDGE, BREAKAWAY ASSEMBLY - Order K220054-0000 XXX

220064-0000 ORDER P/N K220064-0000 XXX

220064-0001 ORDER P/N K220064-0001 XXX

229-300- Glue Kit (Rubber & P.E.T.) EA

229-301- Glue Kit (EPDM and PET Weave Only) - Obsolete, order p/n 229-300- which has same components XXX

230021-4000 Bracket, Limit Switch (must also order 980062-4000 incl hardware) EA

230031-4000 Bracket, Photocell 230 and RCA New Style  ( ADS Photos Only ) EA

23-0285-96 SPACER, 5/8in. O.D. x 3/8in. I.D. x 1/2in. LG. EA

23-0285-97 Gearbox Spacer, Size 8, Model 230 EA

23-1020-99 Model 230 CSS Spring Cover EA

23-1021-99 Model 230 CSS Chain Guard EA

23-1030-01 SPREADER BAR END PLATE EA

23-1100-00 Bottom Beam Profile, Aluminum, 230 FT

23-1500-96 Flat Steel Bar, Model 230 Bottom Beam FT

23-1501-96 Rectangular Steel Tube, Model 230 Bottom Beam FT

23-1501-98 ANGLE IRON, 2.5 IN X 2 IN X 1/4 IN FT

23-1501-LT TUBE, RECT. STEEL1"X1.5"X11 GA. FT

23-1504-96 Endbracket Guide, Plastic, UHMW EA

23-1504-97 Endbracket, HEAVY DUTY EA

23-1504-98 Endbracket GUIDE, 2.5 x 6.0 x 1/4, BLACK EA

23-1504-SS Endbracket, Mdl 230, 3 x 1/8, UHMW, Old Style Bot. Bm. - Contact ADS for Price and Availability EA

23-1505-00 Endbracket, Mdl 230, UHMW, New Style EA

23-1505-96 Endbracket, Plastic, UHMW EA

23-1505-98 Endbracket, 2.50 x 3.75 x 1/4, BLACK EA

23-1505-LT Wear Pad, UHMW, Black - LT EA

23-1505-SS Endbracket, Mdl 230, Special UHMW, New Style Bot. Bm. - Contact ADS for Current Pricing EA

23-1506-00 Endbracket, Mdl 230, Heavy Duty, New Style Bot. Bm. EA

23-3610-96 Stubaxle Endboss, Drive Side, Mdl 230 Size 8 EA

23-3610-SS Endboss, STUBAXLE DRIVESIDE, 230 304 SS - Contact ADS for Current Pricing EA

23-3615-96 Endboss, Drive-Side, Mdl 230, Size 5 EA

23-3620-96 Stubaxle Endboss, Non Drive Side, Model 230 EA

23-3620-SS Endboss, STUBAXLE NON DRIVESIDE, 230 304 SS - Contact ADS for Current Pricing EA

23-3661-97 Endboss, Stubaxle Chain Drive, Model 230 (used w/CSS) EA

23-4220-00 Rectangular Tube, 1.5 x 1.0 x 16 ga, Mdl 230 FT

23-4220-96 Steel Tube, Side Frame Model 230 FT

23-4713-96 Bearing w/Locking Collar, 1-3/8", Model 230 EA

23-4714-96 Bearing Flange, for Brg 1 3/8",  Model 230 EA

23-4905-96 Bearing Plate, Model 230 EA

23-4905-LT PLATE, BEARING, 230LIGHT TIGHT EA

23-4905-SS BEARING PLATE, 230 STAINLESS STEEL - Contact ADS for Current Pricing EA

23-4906-LT PLATE, BEARING, LH 230LIGHT TIGHT EA

23-4910-97 Gearbox Mounting Plate, Size 8, Model 230 EA

23-4910-SS Gearbox Mounting Plate, 230 Stainless Steel - Contact ADS for Current Pricing EA

15 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
23-4915-96 Gearbox Mounting Plate, Size 5, 230 EA

23-4980-96 Steel Angle, Side Frame, Model 230 FT

23-4980-LT Cover, TOP ROLL230 LIGHT TIGHT EA

23-4980-SS Side Frame, Steel Angle (Stainless), Mdl 230 - Contact ADS for Current Pricing FT

23-4985-98 Cover Bracket, Model 230, Full or Front Cvr EA

23-4985-SS FULL ROLL COVER BRACKET, 230 STAINLESS STEEL - Contact ADS for Current Pricing EA

23-4987-00 FULL ROLL COVER ENDCAP, 230, LH EA

23-4987-SS FULL ROLL COVER ENDCAP,230 LH, SSTL - Contact ADS for Current Pricing EA

23-4988-00 FULL ROLL COVER ENDCAP, 230, RH EA

23-4988-SS FULL ROLL COVER ENDCAP,230 RH, SSTL - Contact ADS for Current Pricing EA

23-4992-96 Side Frame Cover, Model 230 (OLD DESIGN) EA

23-4992-LT SIDE FRAME COVER230 LIGHT TIGHT EA

23-4997-00 Cover, Side Frame, 156" (230 w/HEM) EA

23-4998-00 Cover, Side Frame, 192"lg  (230 w/hem) EA

23-4998-SS Cover, Side Frame, SS, 192" W/HEM 230 - Contact ADS for Current Pricing EA

23-4999-00 Wear Strip, BLACK POLYETHYLENE  230 SIDEFRAME FT

23-5000-00 PLATE, AJUSTMENTPHOTOEYE (TB) W/SET SCREW EA

23-5001-00 PLATE, ADJUSTMENTPHOTOEYE, REF W/SET SCREW EA

23-5281-00 Windrib, Aluminum Model 230 FT

23-5282-00 Windrib, Hinge Aluminum Model 230 FT

23-5283-98 Wear Pad, Windrib, 1" x  .063 x 3", Nylon EA

23-6312-99 BRACKET, REFLECTIVE PHOTOCELL, AROMAT EA

23-7614-LT BRUSH SEAL, 230 S.F. #JRD490CLA12BL-1.19" FT

23-8001-00 Photocell Bracket, Thru Beam, Model 230 ( BANNER PHOTOCELL ONLY ) EA

23-8002-00 Photocell Bracket, Reflective, Model 230 ( BANNER PHOTO ONLY ) EA

23-8003-00 Photocell Guard, Model 230 & RCA EA

23-8003-SS Photocell Guard, SS MDL 230 - Contact ADS for Current Pricing EA

23-9211-04 Chain Wheel Sprocket, 60B17, 1" Bore, Model 230 EA

23-9213-97 Chain Drive Bracket, Model 230 Size 8 EA

23-9216-99 Model 230 CSS Sprocket, 50B24 EA

23-9217-99 Model 230 CSS Sprocket, 50B31 EA

23-9218-99 Order p/n 400-921-021*120 XXX

23-9219-99 SPROCKET, 50B24 W/1.25" BORE KEYED & SET EA

23-9220-99 SHAFT, 1.25"  KEYEDFOR COUNTERBAL 230 EA

23-9226-99 Model 230 CSS Plate, Middle Spring EA

23-9229-99 Model 230 CSS Plate, Spring Bearing EA

23-9230-99 Model 230 CSS Bearing Plate, Drive Side EA

23-9231-99 Model 230 CSS Spring, Generic (specify door #) EA

255-003- Obsolete - Order P/N K255-003 XXX

255-004- Drive End Plug, 1-1/2" EA

256-003- Free End Plug, 1-1/4", RCA EA

27-1500-88 Flat Bar, 1" x 1/2", Steel, 20' PC FT

27-3680-82 COUPLING, ROTOFLEX RV2 EA

27-4422-89 ANGLE IRON, 1 IN x 1 INx 1/8 IN (stock length 20') FT

28-1110-SS Bottom Beam Profile, Stainless Steel, 3.25", 304 - Contact ADS for Current Pricing EA

28-3659-93 Endboss, BEARING SIDE, 1" EA

16 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
28-3661-93 Endboss, MOTOR SIDE, 1' EA

28-3661-96 Endboss, CHAIN DRIVE 280D=1in. - Contact ADS for Price and Availability XXX

28-4104-93 HINGE, 280 EA

28-4134-93 Side Frame Reinforcement, Alum S/F, Mdl 280 EA

28-4670-93 WALL ATTACHMENT BRACKET, UPPER RH EA

28-4671-93 WALL ATTACHMENT BRACKET, UPPER LH EA

28-4675-93 Frame Extension, Mdl 280 EA

28-4874-93 TORQUE BRACKET, 280 EA

28-4900-93 BEARING PLATE, 280 EA

28-4901-93 FASTENING PLATE, OVITOR280 EA

28-4905-93 MOTOR & BEARING BRACKET, 280 EA

28-4920-00 U-PROFILE, 280 ALUM FT

28-4924-00 L-PROFILE, 280 ALUM  COVER FT

28-4970-94 Bearing w/Lock Collar, 1.00" (repl 705361) EA

28-5000-00 KNOB, LOCKING- BLK- 280/410, 1/4"x20 EA

28-5290-93 WIND CLIP, 280 EA

290-015- Spring Plate Weldment, 1-1/4" Spring Shaft EA

290-016- Spring Plate Weldment, 1-1/2 in Spring Shaft EA

290-026- Winding Cone, OBCBS, 1-1/2 in Shaft EA

290-053- Base, Inertia Brake, Elektromaten #4 EA

29-1600-92 Endbracket, HDPE PLASTIC EA

29-4870-86 MOTOR BRACKET EA

29-4911-91 BEARING, .75in. W/ COLLAR EA

29-4912-91 Bearing Flange, .75"/20MM BEARING EA

29-4912-93 Flange Bearing , 1.00"/25mm Brg (705361) EA

300-001- Endplate Detail - RCA, 18" w x 21" h (1-1/4" Shaft) EA

300-003- Endplate Detail - RCA 22w x 24h, 1-1/2" Shaft EA

310-101-20 Pulldown Arm,  4" LH, SD91 EA

310-102-20 Pulldown Arm, 4" RH, SD91 EA

310-111-20 Pulldown Arm, 5" LH, SD91 EA

310-112-20 Pulldown Arm, 5" RH, SD91 EA

310-300-0 Arm, Bottom Bar ES-93 EA

310-401-10 Arm Assy, 4" LH EA

310-402-10 Arm Assy, 4" RH EA

310-701-1 Arm, Pulldown, LH PDB/PDA EA

310-701-2 Arm, Pulldown, RH PDB/PDA EA

310-701-20 Obsolete - Order P/N 310-701-1 XXX

310-702-20 Obsolete - Order P/N 310-701-2 XXX

330-001-1 Synchro Drive Mechanism, 1A, LH Fastdor SD-91 EA

330-001-2 Synchro Drive Mechanism, 1A, RH Fastdor SD-91 EA

330-201-1 Synchro Drive Mechanism, 2A, LH Fastdor SD-91 EA

330-201-2 Synchro Drive Mechanism, 2A, RH Fastdor SD-91 EA

350021-4000 Extrusion Drum Tube, 355 Alum @ 157.5" EA

350021-4001 Stub Axle, Drive Side EA

350021-4002 Stub Axle, Non Drive Side EA

350021-4003 Mold, Motor Cover EA

17 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
350021-4005 Cover, Full Roll EA

350021-4006 Bracket, Roll Cover Mtg EA

350021-4007 CAP, END FULL ROLL, 355 FLATE PLATE EA

350021-4008 Plate, Bearing Mount, Mdl 355 EA

350021-4010 Bracket, Motor Cover Attachment EA

350031-4000 Weldment, Bottom Plate, LH EA

350031-4001 Weldment, Bottom Plate, RH EA

350031-4010 Funnel, Front EA

350031-4011 Funnel, Back, LH EA

350031-4012 Funnel, Back, RH EA

350031-4013 Funnel, Bell Mouth Front EA

350031-4014 Stand Off EA

350031-4015 Extrusion, Side Frame, Front cover, 4490mm, Aluminum EA

350031-4016 Block, Cover Mtg EA

350031-4017 Extrusion, Side Frame, Middle, 4490mm, Aluminum EA

350031-4018 Spring, 80", Mdl 355 (stock length, provide door serial number to have cut to size) EA

350031-4019 Spring, 62.7", Mdl 355 (stock length, provide door serial number to have cut to size) EA

350031-4022 Cover, Roll Cap EA

350031-4038 Extrusion, Side Frame, Back, 4490 mm Aluminum EA

350031-4039 Spring, 108.25", Mdl355 (stock length, provide door serial number to have cut to size) EA

350032-4000 Bumper, Rubber EA

350032-4001 Clips, Rubber EA

350033-2000 Weldment Assy, Bearing Bracket (LH) EA

350033-2001 Weldment Assy, Bearing Bracket (RH) EA

350033-2002 Weldment Assy, Spring Attachment EA

350034-2015 Assembly Brush & Retainer @ 18" lg EA

350034-2021 Cable Chain Assembly c/w Wires, 10M EA

350034-2024 Proximity Switch Assembly, LH Mdl355 ( Top position prox. Drive side only ) EA

350034-2025 Proximity Switch Assembly, RH Mdl355  ( Top position prox. Drive side only ) EA

350034-2026 Disengagement Lever Assy, MDL 355 EA

350034-2028 Endbracket Assembly c/w CSE (LH), Mdl355 EA

350034-2029 Endbracket Assembly c/w CSE, RH Mdl355 EA

350034-2040 Assembly, Cable Chain EA

350034-2042 Disengagement Lever Assy, Thru wall EA

350034-2043 Cable Chain Assembly c/w Wires, 6M EA

350041-4001 PVC Clear, 1.5mm x 48" w FT

350041-4002 PVC Clear, 1.5mm x 36" w FT

350041-4003 Fabric, Blue Vinyl 22oz 41" w FT

350041-4004 Fabric, Blue Vinyl 22oz 15-3/4" w FT

350041-4005 Fabric, Blue Vinyl 22oz 9-3/4" w FT

350041-4006 Fabric, Blue Vinyl 22oz 6" w FT

350051-4000 Bracket, CSE Lock Top EA

350051-4001 Bracket, CSE Lock Bottom EA

350051-4002 Extrusion, Rubber, Mdl 355 FT

390-003- B-2 Bracket EA

390-010- Break Away Bar Detail - Obsolete, order p/n 4521T0010 XXX

18 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
390-076- Flat Spring Plate Mount EA

390-086- Chain Tensioner Base EA

390-093- Inertia Brake Plate, Elektromaten 4 EA

390-093- Plate, Inertia Brake, Elektromaten #4 EA

390-131- Pulldown Link, Posi Drive EA

390-149- Plate, Shim, Chain Tensioner, Posi Drive EA

391-002-2301 Sprocket, FDGH Limit, 4A23 for SH Bushing EA

391-002-2302 Sprocket, FDGH Limit, 41A23 for SDS Bushing EA

391-002-2303 Sprocket, FDGH Limit 41A23 for SK Bushing EA

391-002-3001 Sprocket, FDGH Limit 41A30 for SH Bushing EA

391-002-3002 Sprocket, FDGH Limit 41A30 for SDS Bushing EA

391-002-3002R Sprocket, FDGH Limit 41A30 for SDS Replacement EA

391-002-3003 Sprocket, FDGH Limit 41A30 for SK Bushing EA

391-002-3601 Sprocket, FDGH Limit 41A36 for SH Bushing EA

391-002-3602 Sprocket, FDGH Limit 41A36 for SDS Bushing EA

391-002-3603 Sprocket, FDGH Limit 41A36 for SK Bushing EA

391-011- Door Sprocket Assembly, Posi-Drive EA

391-013- Idler Sprocket Assembly, Posi Drive Underground EA

391-016 Tensioner Assembly, Drive Chain, Posi Drive EA

391-017- Endless Chain Tensioner Assy (Bottom Idler Sprocket Assy, PD, Door Size < 175 sqft) EA

391-018- Endless Chain Tensioner Assy (Bottom Idler Sprocket Assy, PD, Door Size > 175 sqft) EA

400-109-121082 Sprocket, 41B9 C/W 2 SS, 1/2" EA

400-109-121102 Sprocket, 41B9 C/W 2 SS, 5/8" EA

400-112-121082 Sprocket, 41B12 C/W 2 SS, 1/2" EA

400-112-121102 Sprocket, 41B12 C/W 2 SS, 5/8" EA

400-117-121082 Sprocket, 41B17 c/w 2 SS, 1/2" EA

400-117-121102 Sprocket, 41B17 c/w 2 SS, 5/8" EA

400-123-121224 Sprocket, 41B23 c/w 2 SS, 1-3/8" EA

400-136-111-20 Sprocket, 41A36 EA

400-154-111 Sprocket, 41A54 EA

4001T0001 PVC, Clear, 2mm Thick, 60" w FT

4001T0002 PVC, Clear, 2mm Thick, 48" Wide FT

400-212-121001 Sprocket, 50B12, Bore 1.25" EA

400-215-121214 Sprocket, 50B15, 1-5/16" Bore, 5/16" Keyway EA

400-215-121224 Sprocket, 50B15, 1-3/8" Bore, 5/16" Keyway EA

400-217-151 Sprocket, 50SH17 EA

400-218-121204 Sprocket, 50B18, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-218-121224 Sprocket, 50B18, 1-3/8" Bore, 5/16" Keyway EA

400-220-121204 Sprocket, 50B20, 1-1/4" bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-220-121244 Sprocket, 50B20, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-220-151 Sprocket, 50SDS20, No Bushing EA

400-221-121204 Sprocket, 50B21, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-221-121244 Sprocket, 50B21, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-221-151 Sprocket, 50SDS21, No Bushing EA

400-222-121204 Sprocket, 50B22, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-222-121244 Sprocket, 50B22, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

19 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
400-222-151 Sprocket, 50SDS22, No Bushing EA

400-223-121204 Sprocket, 50B23, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-223-121224 Sprocket, 50B23, 1-3/8" Bore, 5/16" Keyway EA

400-223-121244 Sprocket, 50B23, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-223-151 Sprocket, 50SDS23, No Bushing EA

400-224-121204 Sprocket, 50B24, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-224-121244 Sprocket, 50B24, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-225-121204 Sprocket, 50B25, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-225-121244 Sprocket, 50B25, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-226-121204 Sprocket, 50B26, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-226-121244 Sprocket, 50B26, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-226-151 Sprocket, 50SDS26, No Bushing EA

400-227-121204 Sprocket, 50B27, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-227-121244 Sprocket, 50B27, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-228-121204 Sprocket, 50B28, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-228-121244 Sprocket, 50B28, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-229-121204 Sprocket, 50B29, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-229-121244 Sprocket, 50B29, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-230-121204 Sprocket, 50B30, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-230-121244 Sprocket, 50B30, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-230-122204 Sprocket, 50B30, 316 Stainless Steel, 1-1/4" bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-231-121204 Sprocket, 50B31, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-231-121244 Sprocket, 50B31, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-232-121204 Sprocket, 50B32, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-232-121244 Sprocket, 50B32, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-233-121204 Sprocket, 50B33, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-233-121244 Sprocket, 50B33, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-234-121204 Sprocket, 50B34, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-234-121244 Sprocket, 50B34, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-235-121204 Sprocket, 50B35, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-235-121244 Sprocket, 50B35, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-236-121204 Sprocket, 50B36, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-236-121244 Sprocket, 50B36, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-236-141 Sprocket, 50SDS36, No Bushing EA

400-237-121204 Sprocket, 50B37, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-237-121244 Sprocket, 50B37, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-238-121204 Sprocket, 50B38, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-238-121244 Sprocket, 50B38, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-239-121204 Sprocket, 50B39, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-239-121244 Sprocket, 50B39, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-240-121204 Sprocket, 50B40, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-240-121244 Sprocket, 50B40, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-240-151 Sprocket, 50SDS40, No Bushing EA

400-241-121204 Sprocket, 50B41, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-241-121244 Sprocket, 50B41, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-242-121204 Sprocket, 50B42, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

20 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
400-242-121244 Sprocket, 50B42, 1-1/4" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-243-121204 Sprocket, 50B43, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-243-121244 Sprocket, 50B43, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-244-121204 Sprocket, 50B44, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-244-121244 Sprocket, 50B41, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-245-121204 Sprocket, 50B45, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-245-121244 Sprocket, 50B45, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-246-121201 Sprocket, 50B46, 1-1/4" Bore, No Keyway EA

400-246-121204 Sprocket, 50B46, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-246-121244 Sprocket, 50B46, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-247-121201 Sprocket, 50B47, 1-1/4" Bore, No Keyway EA

400-247-121204 Sprocket, 50B47, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-247-121244 Sprocket, 50B47, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-248-121201 Sprocket, 50B48, 1-1/4" Bore, No Keyway EA

400-248-121204 Sprocket, 50B48, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-248-121244 Sprocket, 50B48, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-249-121201 Sprocket, 50B49, 1-1/4" Bore, No Keyway EA

400-249-121204 Sprocket, 50B49, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-249-121244 Sprocket, 50B49, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-250-121204 Sprocket, 50B50, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-250-121244 Sprocket, 50B50, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-251-121204 Sprocket, 50B51, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-251-121244 Sprocket, 50B51, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-252-121204 Sprocket, 50B52, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-252-121244 Sprocket, 50B52, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-253-121204 Sprocket, 50B53 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-253-121244 Sprocket, 50B53, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-254-121204 Sprocket, 50B54, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-254-121244 Sprocket, 50B54, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-254-151 Sprocket, 50SK54, No Bushing EA

400-260-121204 Sprocket, 50B60, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-260-121244 Sprocket, 50B60, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-260-121404 Sprocket, 50B60, 2-1/2" Bore, 5/8" Keyway EA

400-260-151 Sprocket, 50SKS60, No Bushing EA

400-270-151 Sprocket, 50SK70 EA

400-272-121204 Sprocket, 50B72, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-272-121244 Sprocket, 50B72, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-272-151 Sprocket, 50SK72, No Bushing EA

400-313-12100 Sprocket, 60B13, Stock Bore EA

400-313-121001 Sprocket, 60B13, Bore 1.25" EA

400-313-121224 Sprocket, 60B13, 1-3/8" Bore, 5/16" Keyway EA

400-314-121224 Sprocket, 60B14, 1-3/8" Bore, 5/16" Keyway EA

400-314-151 Sprocket, 60SH14 , No Bushing EA

400-315-121204 Sprocket, 60B15, 1-3/8" in ID, 5/16" Keyway EA

400-318-121204 Sprocket, 60B18, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-318-121224 Sprocket, 60B18, 1-3/8" Bore, 5/16" Keyway EA

21 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
400-318-151 Sprocket, 60SDS18, No Bushing EA

400-319-121204 Sprocket, 60B19, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-319-121244 Sprocket, 60B19, 1-3/8" Bore, 5/16" Keyway EA

400-319-151 Sprocket, 60SDS19, No Bushing EA

400-320-121204 Sprocket, 60B20, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-320-121244 Sprocket, 60B20, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-320-151 Sprocket, 60SDS20, No Bushing EA

400-321-121204 Sprocket, 60B21, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-321-121244 Sprocket, 60B21, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-321-151 Sprocket, 60SDS21, No Bushing EA

400-322-121204 Sprocket, 60B22, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-322-121244 Sprocket, 60B22, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-322-121404 Sprocket, 60B22, 2-1/2" Bore, 5/8" Keyway EA

400-322-151 Sprocket, 60SDS22, No Bushing EA

400-323-121204 Sprocket, 60B23, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-323-121244 Sprocket, 60B23, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-323-151 Sprocket, 60SDS23, No Bushing EA

400-324-121204 Sprocket, 60B24, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-324-121244 Sprocket, 60B24, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-325-121204 Sprocket, 60B25, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-325-121244 Sprocket, 60B25, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-325-151 Sprocket, 60SDS25, No Bushing EA

400-326-121204 Sprocket, 60B26, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-326-121244 Sprocket, 60B26, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-327-121204 Sprocket, 60B27, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-327-121244 Sprocket, 60B27, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-328-121204 Sprocket, 60B28, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-328-121244 Sprocket, 60B28, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-328-121404 Sprocket, 60B28, 2-1/2" Bore, 5/8" Keyway EA

400-329-121204 Sprocket, 60B29, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-329-121244 Sprocket, 60B29, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-330-121204 Sprocket, 60B30, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-330-121244 Sprocket, 60B30, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-330-121404 Sprocket, 60B30, 2-1/2" Bore, 5/8" Keyway EA

400-331-121204 Sprocket, 60B31, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-331-121244 Sprocket, 60B31, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-331-121404 Sprocket, 60B31, 2-1/2" Bore, 5/8" Keyway EA

400-332-121204 Sprocket, 60B32, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-332-121244 Sprocket, 60B32, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-332-121404 Sprocket, 60B32, 2-1/2" Bore, 5/8" Keyway EA

400-333-121204 Sprocket, 60B33, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-333-121244 Sprocket, 60B33, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-334-121204 Sprocket, 60B34, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-334-121244 Sprocket, 60B34, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-335-121204 Sprocket, 60B35, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-335-121244 Sprocket, 60B35, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

22 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
400-336-121204 Sprocket, 60B36, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4 Keyway EA

400-336-121244 Sprocket, 60B36, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-336-121404 Sprocket, 60B36, 2-1/2" Bore, 5/8" Keyway EA

400-337-121204 Sprocket, 60B37, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-337-121244 Sprocket, 60B37, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-337-121404 Sprocket, 60B37, 2-1/2" Bore, 5/8" Keyway EA

400-338-111241 Sprocket, 60A38, 1-1/2" Bore, No Keyway EA

400-338-121204 Sprocket, 60B38, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-338-121244 Sprocket, 60B38, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-338-121404 Sprocket, 60B38, 2-1/2" Bore, 5/8" Keyway EA

400-339-121204 Sprocket, 60B39, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-339-121244 Sprocket, 60B39, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-339-121404 Sprocket, 60B39, 2-1/2" Bore, 5/8" Keyway EA

400-340-111241 Sprocket, 60A401, 1-1/2" Bore, No Keyway EA

400-340-121204 Sprocket, 60B40, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-340-121244 Sprocket, 60B40, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-340-121404 Sprocket, 60B40, 2-1/2" Bore, 5/8" Keyway EA

400-341-111241 Sprocket, 60A41, 1-1/2" Bore, No Keyway EA

400-341-121204 Sprocket, 60B41, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-341-121244 Sprocket, 60B41, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-342-111241 Sprocket, 60A42, 1-1/2" Bore, No Keyway EA

400-342-121204 Sprocket, 60B42, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4 Keyway EA

400-342-121244 Sprocket, 60B42, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-342-121404 Sprocket, 60B42, 2-1/2" Bore, 5/8" Keyway EA

400-342-151 Sprocket, 60SF42, No Bushing EA

400-343-121204 Sprocket, 60B43, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-343-121244 Sprocket, 60B43, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-343-121404 Sprocket, 60B28, 2-1/2" Bore, 5/8" Keyway EA

400-344-121204 Sprocket, 60B44, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-344-121244 Sprocket, 60B44, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-345-121204 Sprocket, 60B45, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-345-121244 Sprocket, 60B45, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-346-121204 Sprocket, 60B46, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-346-121244 Sprocket, 60B46, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-347-121204 Sprocket, 60B47, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-347-121244 Sprocket, 60B47, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-348-121204 Sprocket, 60B48, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-348-121244 Sprocket, 60B48, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-348-151 Sprocket, 60SF48, No Bushing EA

400-349-121204 Sprocket, 60B49, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-349-121244 Sprocket, 60B49, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-350-121204 Sprocket, 60B50, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-350-121244 Sprocket, 60B50, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-350-121404 Sprocket, 60B50, 2-1/2" Bore, 5/8" Keyway EA

400-351-121204 Sprocket, 60B51, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-351-121244 Sprocket, 60B51, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

23 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
400-352-121204 Sprocket, 60B52, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-352-121244 Sprocket, 60B52, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-353-121204 Sprocket, 60B53, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-353-121244 Sprocket, 60B53, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-353-121404 Sprocket, 60B53, 2-1/2" bore, 5/8" Keyway EA

400-354-121204 Sprocket, 60B54, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-354-121244 Sprocket, 60B54, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-354-151 Sprocket, 60SF54, No Bushing EA

400-360-121204 Sprocket, 60B60, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-360-121244 Sprocket, 60B60, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-360-121324 Sprocket, 60B60, 2" Bore, 1/2" Keyway EA

400-360-121404 Sprocket, 60B60, 2-1/2" Bore, 5/8" Keyway EA

400-360-151 Sprocket, 60SF60, No Bushing EA

400-370-151 Sprocket, 60SF70, No Bushing EA

400-372-121204 Sprocket, 60B72, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-372-151 Sprocket, 60SF72, No Bushing EA

400-414-151 Sprocket, 80SDS14, No Bushing EA

400-414-15126 Sprocket, 80SK14, No Bushing EA

400-415-151 Sprocket, 80SK15, No Bushing EA

400-416-121204 Sprocket, 80B16, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-416-121244 Sprocket, 80B16, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-416-151 Sprocket, 80SK16, No Bushing EA

400-417-121204 Sprocket, 80B17, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-417-121244 Sprocket, 80B17, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-417-151 Sprocket, 80SK17, No Bushing EA

400-418-121204 Sprocket, 80B18, 1-1/4" bore, 1/4 Keyway EA

400-418-121244 Sprocket, 80B18, 1-1/2" bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-419-121204 Sprocket, 80B19, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-419-121244 Sprocket, 80B19, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-420-121204 Sprocket, 80B20, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-420-121244 Sprocket, 80B20, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-420-121404 Sprocket, 80B20, 2-1/2" Bore, 5/8" Keyway EA

400-421-121244 Sprocket, 80B21, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-422-121204 Sprocket, 80B22, 1-1/4" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-422-121244 Sprocket, 80B22, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-423-121244 Sprocket, 80B23, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-424-121244 Sprocket, 80B24, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-425-121244 Sprocket, 80B25, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-426-121244 Sprocket, 80B26, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-427-121244 Sprocket, 80B27, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-428-121244 Sprocket, 80B28, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-428-121404 Sprocket, 80B28, 2-1/2" Bore, 5/8" Keyway EA

400-438-121244 Sprocket, 80B38, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-438-121404 Sprocket, 80B38, 2-1/2" Bore, 5/8" Keyway EA

400-440-121244 Sprocket, 80B40, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-440-121404 Sprocket, 80B40, 2-1/2" Bore, 5/8" Keyway EA

24 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
400-442-121404 Sprocket, 80B42, 2-1/2" Bore, 5/8" Keyway EA

400-448-121244 Sprocket, 80B48, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-448-121404 Sprocket, 80B48, 2-1/2" Bore, 5/8" Keyway EA

400-448-151 Sprocket, 80SF48, No Bushing EA

400-450-121404 Sprocket, 80B50, 2-1/2" Bore, 5/8" Keyway EA

400-454-121404 Sprocket, 80B54, 2-1/2" Bore, 5/8" Keyway EA

400-454-151 Sprocket, 80SF54, No Bushing EA

400-460-121404 Sprocket, 80B60, 2-1/2" Bore, 5/8" Keyway EA

400-460-151 Sprocket, 80SF60, No Bushing EA

400-470-121404 Sprocket, 80B70, 2-1/2" Bore, 5/8" Keyway EA

400-472-121404 Sprocket, 80B72, 2-1/2" Bore, 5/8" Keyway EA

400-480-121404 Sprocket, 80B80, 2-1/2" Bore, 5/8" Keyway EA

4004R0054 Fabric, Black Vinyl 22oz, 6" Wide FT

4004R0055 Fabric, Black Vinyl 22oz, 41" Wide FT

400-911-021*120 Chain, ANSI #41 Singlex 10FT (Premium) EA

400-911-221 Masterlink, #41 Single (Premium) EA

400-921-021*120 Chain, ANSI #50, Singlex 10 FT (Premium) EA

400-921-121 Half Link, #50 Single (Premium) EA

400-921-122 Half Link, #50 Single, 316 Stainless Steel EA

400-921-221 Masterlink, #50 Single (Premium) EA

400-921-222 Masterlink, #50 Single, 316 Stainless Steel EA

400-922-021*120 Chain, ANSI #50 Doublex IN

400-922-121 Half Link, #50 Double (Premium) EA

400-922-221 Masterlink, #50 Double (Premium) EA

400-931-121 Half Link, #60 Single (Premium) EA

400-932-021*120 Chain, ANSI #60 Doublex, 10 ft EA

400-932-121 Half Link, #60 Double (Premium) EA

400-932-221 Masterlink, #60 Double (Premium) EA

400-941-021*120 Chain, ANSI #80 Singlex, 10 ft EA

400-941-121 Half Link, #80 Single (Premium) EA

400-941-221 Masterlink, #80 Single (Premium) EA

400-962-021-120 Chain, ANSI Double #35, 10 ft EA

400-962-221 Masterlink, #35 Double (Premium) EA

400-982-161 Bushing, QD, SH, 1" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-982-201 Bushing, QD, SH, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-983-161 Bushing, QD, SDS, 1" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-983-201 Bushing, QD, SDS, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-983-221 Bushing, QD, SDS, 1-3/8" Bore, 5/16" Keyway EA

400-984-201 Bushing, QD, SK, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-984-221 Bushing, QD, SK, 1-3/8" Bore, 5/16" Keyway EA

400-984-241 Bushing, QD, SK, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-984-261 Bushing, QD, SK, 1-5/8" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

400-985-201 Bushing, QD, SF, 1-1/4" Bore, 1/4" Keyway EA

400-985-241 Bushing, QD, SF, 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Keyway EA

401-101-48 Keystock, 5/8" Sq x 12 in, Bare EA

401-166-48 Keystock, 1/4" Sq x 12 in, Bare EA

25 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
401-188-48 Keystock, 3/8" Sq x 12 in, Bare EA

401-199-48 Keystock, 1/2" Sq x 12 in, Bare EA

402-248-100 Keystock, 11mm x 18mm Rect, 100 cm, Bare EA

402-255-100 Keystock, 8mm x 12mm Rect, 100 cm, Bare EA

402-284-110 Keystock, 18mm x 11mm Rect, 100 cm, Bare EA

403-001- Tensioner, Chain #50 EA

403-002- Obsolete - Order 5102T0001 XXX

403-003- Tensioner, Chain #80 EA

4030R0001 PVC Strip, 30 x 10mm, Bottom Beam Attachment (392 Door) EA

4030R0002 PVC Strip, 10 x 3mm, Windrib 60" Long EA

40-4140-10 SIDE FRAME COVER, 144in. EA

40-4140-87 SIDE FRAME COVER, 192in. EA

40-4202-10 SIDE FRAME, 144in. RH EA

40-4203-10 SIDE FRAME, 144in. LH EA

40-4221-10 C-PROFILE, 410 144in. EA

40-4221-91 C-PROFILE, 410 192in. EA

40-4232-89 Lower Attachment Bracket - Obsolete order p/n C4521T300 XXX

40-4236-90 ANGLE IRON, 1.5 IN x 2 IN x 3/16 IN X 20 FT LGTH FT

40-4621-89 Top Pulley Bracket, Mdl 410, LH - Obsolete, order p/n C4521T301 XXX

40-4626-93 Bearing Plate Support EA

4050R0016 Fabric, Windclip Attachment (392 Curtain) EA

4050T0001 Window, PVC, 7mm, 10" x 18" EA

405-116-0001 Bearing, 2 Bolt Flange, 1" Bore, UCFL-205-16 EA

405-120-0002 Bearing, 2 Bolt Flange, 1-1/4" Bore, UCFL-207-20 EA

405-120-0080 Bearing, 2 Bolt Flange, 1-1/4" Bore, Dodge F2BSCEZ-104-WCR EA

405-132-0006 Bearing, 2 Bolt Flange, 2" Bore, UCFL-211-32 EA

405-140-0008 Bearing, 2 Bolt Flange, 2-1/2" Bore, UCFL-213-40 EA

405-232-0017 Bearing, 4 Bolt Flange, 2" Bore, UCF-211-32 EA

405-240-0018 Bearing, 4 Bolt Flange, 2-1/2" Bore, UCF-213-40 EA

405-248-0020 Bearing, 4 Bolt Flange, 3" Bore, UCF-215-48 EA

405-820-0007 Bearing, Pillow Block, 1-1/4" Bore, UCP 207-20 EA

405-820-0010 Bearing, Pillow Block, 1-1/2" Bore, UCP 208-24 EA

410-101- Spring Cone - 3-5/8 EA

410-102- Spring Cone, 5-1/4 EA

4102T0002 Strip, Urethane, 2" Safety Yellow FT

4102T0003 Strip, Urethane, 2" Safety White FT

4121R0024 Bellmouth at the Back EA

4121R0025 Bellmouth EA

4121R0032 Sliding Rail, UHMW Black (3 Mtr Long) EA

4121R0033 Spacer, Distance EA

4121R0034 Block, Crash EA

4121R0195 Wind Clip, Plastic EA

4121R0201 Belt, Lifting (Door 3000) FT

4121R0201 Belt, Lifting (Door 3000) FT

4121R0205 Tape, Shrink, 40mm Safety Edge EA

4250T0003 Fabric, SBR, 60" w, Black 1/4" Thick, Corded FT

26 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
4250T0004 Fabric, SBR, 30" w, Black 1/4" Thick, Corded FT

4250T0005 Fabric, PET Weave, 3" Wide FT

4250T0006 Fabric, EPDM, Blue 60" Wide, 1/4" Thick FT

4250T0007 Fabric, EPDM, Gray 60" Wide, 1/4" Thick FT

4250T0008 Fabric, SBR/MSHA, 60" Wide Black, Fire Retardant FT

4250T0009 Fabric, SBR, 36" Wide,Black, 1/8" Thick, Corded (Repair/Patch Material) FT

4250T0010 Fabric, EPDM, 36" Wide Gray, 1/8" Thick, Corded (Repair/Patch Material) FT

4250T0011 Fabric, EPDM, 36" Wide Blue, 1/8" Thick, Corded (Repair/Patch Material) FT

4399-389 ROPE PULLEYS 150MM(2 PCS) X-2 EA

4399-417 Cover, Motor, X2 EA

4401R0021 Extrusion, Rubber Bottom Beam RR3000 FT

4401T0001 Extrusion, Rubber Loop 60D, RCA Bottom Beam (14" wide material) FT

4401T0002 Extrusion, Rubber Electric Edge, Bottom Beam FT

4401T0003 Extrusion, Rubber Windlock, 60 Dur, Black FT

4401T0004 Extrusion, Rubber Rollstrip, 60 Dur, Black FT

4401T0005 Extrusion, Rubber Rollstrip, 60 Dur, Gray FT

4401T0006 Extrusion, Rubber Loop 60D, Bottom Beam, Small (10" wide material) FT

4401T0007 EXTRUSION, RUBBER ROLLSTRIP, 60 DUR, BLUE FT

4401T0008 Rubber, Seal, White Bunan, 3/16" x 5" FT

4402RG001 Profile, Rubber FT

4421T0002 Border, Window, RCA 10" x 18" x 1/16" Thick, Black SBR EA

4421T0004 Border, Window, RCA 10" x 18" x 1/16" Thick, Gray EA

4421T0005 Border, Window, RCA 10" x 18" x 1/16" Thick, Blue EA

4504T0002 Channel, C3 x 5, A36 @ 20' Long EA

4507T0003 Track, Travelling Windbar, M&I (19' length) EA

4512T0004 Tube, Steel, 4" OD x .134 Wall, 13' length (windbar tube) EA

4512T0005 Tube, Steel, 4" OD x .134 Wall, 19' length (windbar & idler tube) EA

4512T0006 Tube, Steel, 4 I/2" OD x .134 Wall, 25' length (windbar & idler tube) EA

4521R0033 Adapter EA

4521R0034 Bracket, Motor Mtg EA

4521R0036 Bracket, Motor Mtg Reinforcement EA

4521R0108 Bracket, Deflection Pulley EA

4521R0167 Bracket, Right (392 Full Roll Cover) EA

4521R0168 Bracket, Left (392 Full Roll Cover) EA

4521R0205 Retainer Rope EA

4521R0206 Sprocket, Limit Switch, Drive Shaft EA

4521R0448 Sprocket, Limit Switch Box EA

4521R0477 Bracket, Drive Unit EA

4521R0535 Plate, Brake Disengagement EA

4521R0541 Bracket, Helix Cable EA

4521R0775 Bracket, Limit Switch EA

4521R0776 Bracket, Torque Arm EA

4521R0777 Bracket, Motor Cover EA

4521R0927 Bracket, Cam U (RR 3000) EA

4521R0948 Bracket, Belt Pulley, RR3000 EA

4521R0975 Cover, Guide, Bottom, RH (RR3000) EA

27 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
4521R0976 Cover, Guide, Bottom LH (RR3000) EA

4521R0977 Cover, Gusset Plate Bottom, RH RR3000 EA

4521R0978 Cover, Gusset Plate Bottom, LH RR3000 EA

4521R0985 Obsolete - Order P/N 4521R0927 XXX

4521R1029 Bracket, Side Frame RR392 EA

4521R1031 Connector Wind Rib Anchor EA

4521R1032 Plate, Wind Rib Anchor EA

4521R1056 Bracket Side Frame Stiffening Model 392 EA

4521R1072 Pin, Belt Pulley, RR3000 EA

4521R1093 Cover, Side, Full Roll Cover, RR3000 EA

4521R1096 Bracket, Motor Mounting, RR3000 EA

4521R1115 Bracket, Cover RR3000 EA

4521R1132 Plate, Clipping Bottom Beam RR3000 EA

4521RG065 Side Frame Cover, Left EA

4521RG066 Cover, Top Roll 392 (cover only see 8260RG001 for complete assy) EA

4521RG067 Sealing Profile, 392 EA

4521RG069 Side Frame Left Rail EA

4521RG071 Side Frame Rail, Right EA

4521RG074 Side Frame Right EA

4521RG075 Side Frame Left EA

4521RG081 Cover, Side Frame Rail, RH 392 EA

4521RG082 Cover Side Frame Rail LH 392 EA

4521RG112 Cover, Guide, Top LH (RR3000) EA

4521RG131 Side Frame Right 392 EA

4521RG132 Side Frame Left 392 EA

4521RG134 Side Frame Right Rail 392 EA

4521RG135 Side Frame Left Rail 392 EA

4521RG140 Guide Counterweight Right Mdl 392 EA

4521RG142 Guide Counterweight LH 392 EA

4521RG147 Cover Side Frame RH 392 EA

4521RG148 Cover Side Frame LH 392 EA

4521T0001 Stubaxle, Drive Side Bonfig 1.25" EA

4521T0002 Bracket, Limit Box EA

4521T0003 Plate, Side Frame Strain Relief (220) EA

4521T0004 Plate, Sprocket Retainer EA

4521T0005 Stub Axle, Drive 2" EA

4521T0006 End Boss, Drive Barrel EA

4521T0007 Stub Axle, Ilder Barrel 1.5" EA

4521T0008 Cover, Side Frame 5",  13' Long EA

4521T0009 Bracket, Width Guage EA

4521T0010 Plate, Break Away (new RCA) EA

4521T0012 Obsolete - Order p/n 4521T0013 XXX

4521T0013 Cover, Side Frame 5",  19' Long EA

4521T0014 Obsolete - Order p/n 4521T0008 XXX

4521T0015 Endplate, Large EA

4521T0016 Endplate Gusset, Top, Large Door EA

28 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
4521T0017 Endplate Gusset, Lower, Large Door EA

4521T0018 Endplate Motor Mount, Large Door EA

4521T0019 Plate Pin Locator, Large EA

4521T0020 Plate Gusset Pin Locator EA

4521T0021 Plate Gusset Top Roll Pos Arm Large EA

4521T0022 Plate Positioner Arm Large EA

4521T0024 Endplate Small M&I EA

4521T0025 Endplate Gusset, Top Small EA

4521T0026 Endplate Gusset, Lower, Small EA

4521T0027 Endplate Motor Mount Small EA

4521T0028 Plate Pin Locator, Small EA

4521T0030 Plate, Gusset Top Roll Pos Arm, Small EA

4521T0031 Plate Positioner Arm Small EA

4521T0032 Plate Motor Tensioner EA

4521T0033 Tube Truss EA

4521T0034 Bracket Truss EA

4521T0035 Angle, Side Frame, Unpunched, LH @ 15' L EA

4521T0036 Angle, Side Frame, Unpunched  LH @ 21' L EA

4521T0037 Angle, Side Frame, Unpunched @ LH 30' L EA

4521T0038 Angle, Side Frame, Unpunched, RH @ 15' L EA

4521T0039 Angle, Side Frame, Unpunched  RH @ 21' L EA

4521T0040 Angle, Side Frame, Unpunched @ RH 30' L EA

4521T0041 Bar, Flat, Punched @ 13' Long EA

4521T0042 Bar, Flat, Punched @ 20' Long EA

4521T0043 Angle, Bottom Beam, Punched @ 13' Long EA

4521T0044 Angle, Bottom Beam, Punched @ 19' Long EA

4521T0045 Angle, Bottom Beam, Punched @ 25' Long EA

4521T0046 Channel, Motor, Tensioner 1.5" w, .67" tall FT

4521T0066 Bracket, Chain Tensioner Inside, Large Header (repl 4521T0073) EA

4521T0067 Plate, Roll Windbar Strap Attachment (Hold Down Bar) EA

4521T0068 Plate, Windbar Track Attachment EA

4521T0069 Plate, Header Windbar Strap Attachment (Windbar strap clamp) EA

4521T0075 Bracket, Lintel Windbar Strap Attachment EA

4521T0079 Cover, Motor/Chain Small, RH EA

4521T0080 Cover, Motor/Chain Small, LH EA

4521T0081 Cover, Safety Brake EA

4521T0083 Plate, Cover Attachment, Small EA

4521T0084 Cover, Top, Full Roll, Small EA

4521T0085 Cover, Front, Full Roll, Small EA

4521T0086 Support, Wall, Attachment, Small EA

4521T0091 Bracket, GFA Mounting Assembly, KE29 EA

4521T0102 Bracket, Safety Brake Cover Attachment EA

4521T0104 End Cap, Motor Side, LH Small EA

4521T0105 End Cap, Motor Side, RH Small EA

4521T0106 End Cap, Spring Side, RH Small EA

4521T0107 End Cap, Spring, LH Small EA

29 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
4521T0109 Bracket, Motor Cover Attachment EA

4521T0110 Cover, Motor, Large, LH EA

4521T0111 Cover, Motor, Large, RH EA

4521T0112 End Cap, Motor, LH, Large EA

4521T0113 End Cap, Motor, RH, Large EA

4521T0116 End Cap, Non Drive, RH, Large EA

4521T0117 End Cap, Non Drive, LH, Large EA

4521T0118 Cover, Front, Full Roll Large EA

4521T0119 Support, Full Roll Cover, Large EA

4521T0122 Support, Wall, Full Roll Attachment, Large EA

4521T0123 Cover, Top, Full Roll, Large EA

4521T0130 Bracket, GFA Mounting Assembly, KE37 EA

4521T0131 Bracket, Guide Gusset (RCA, RCA70, Old Style RCA) w/o Hardware EA

4521T0132 Bracket, Full Roll Attachment (BONFIG DRIVE) EA

4521T0134 Socket, 6MM Allen, 3/8" Drive EA

4521T0165 Bracket, Side Frame Support, Model 230 EA

4521T0166 Stubaxle, Drive Side, 30mm, Mdl 230 (used with Bonfig Drive Unit) EA

4521T0167 Plate, Driveside Bearing Mounting 230 Bonfiglioli EA

460-002-0*1440 Retainer, Aluminum #4003 (144" Stock Length) IN

460-003-0*0720 Brush, 2" (72" Stock Length) - used w/460-002-0*1440 IN

461-11X Reversing Edge, MT2/2.5Y/6 Two Wire IN/OW

461-12X Reversing Edge, MT2/2.5Y/6 Four Wire IN/OW

461-32X Reversing Edge, ME 120/6 Two Wire IN/OW

461-42X Reversing Edge, ME 120/6 Four Wire IN/OW

461-61X Reversing Edge, MTLOPY Two Wire IN/OW

461-82X Reversing Edge, BEP100 IN/OW

4621V0037 Disk, Encoder Wheel, Nomadrive EA

462-801-1010100 EPDM Non Corded Black, 1/16" thk x 10" Wide IN

462-801-1010120 EPDM Non Corded Black, 1/16" thk x 12" Wide IN

462-801-1010180 EPDM Non Corded Black, 1/16" thk x 18" Wide IN

462-801-1010240 EPDM Non Corded Black, 1/16" thk x 24" Wide IN

462-801-1030100 EPDM Non Corded Black, 1/8" thk x 10" Wide IN

462-801-1030120 EPDM Non Corded Black, 1/8" thk x 12" Wide IN

462-801-1030140 EPDM Non Corded Black, 1/8" thk x 14" Wide IN

462-801-1030160 EPDM Non Corded Black, 1/8" thk x 16" Wide IN

462-801-1030180 EPDM Non Corded Black, 1/8" thk x 18" Wide IN

462-801-1030200 EPDM Non Corded Black, 1/8" thk x 20" Wide IN

462-801-1030240 EPDM Non Corded Black, 1/8" thk x 24" Wide IN

462-801-1030360 EPDM Non Corded Black, 1/8" thk x 36" Wide IN

469-001- Cap, 2" ID, Orange (SD91 Windbar Cap) EA

469-029- Ratchet Buckle EA

469-052- Brake, Inertia Elektromaten #1 EA

469-053- Brake, Inertia Elektromaten #2 EA

469-054- Brake, Inertia Elektromaten #3 EA

469-055- Brake, Inertia Elektromaten #4 c/w Dampening Bar EA

469-070- Dampening Bar, Elektromaten #1 EA

30 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
469-071- Dampening Bar, Elektromaten #2 EA

469-072- Dampening Bar, Elektromaten #3 EA

469-073- Dampening Bar, Elektromaten #4 EA

4701R0224 Pulley, Rope 7mm, Top Roll Spool (DH <= 4500mm) EA

4701R0228 Pulley, Rope 5mm, Top Roll Spool (DH <= 4500mm) EA

4701RG002 Profile Bottom Rail EA

4707R0003 Extrusion Bottom Beam L= 5000 mm Mdl 392 EA

4707R0005 Wind Rib Extrusion EA

4707R0007 Lamella, 6200MM, Door 3000 (extrusion only) EA

4707T0001 Extrusion, Aluminum Bottom Beam FT

471-014- Pushbutton, 3 Button, Nema 4/4X, Micanan, c/w Keyswitch EA

471-015- Pushbutton, 3 Button, Nema 4/4X, Micanan EA

471-017- Receiver, Wireless, 24VAC Nema 4, WR32 EA

471-018- Receiver, Wireless, 24VAC Nema 1, WR32 EA

471-019- Transmitter, CT-1 for One Door Operation EA

471-020- Transmitter, CT-4 for Four Door Operation EA

471-021- Transmitter, CT-32 for 32 Door Operation EA

471-040- Rectifier, BMH for FDGH Operator EA

471-045- Receiver, Wireless 110VAC Pulsar, R831P EA

471-046- Transmitter, Pulsar T831 for One Door Operation EA

471-048- Transmitter, Pulsar T639 for Nine Door Operation EA

472-181-02*288 2 Wire Coil Cord, 18 ga L=288" - Obsolete - order p/n 4907T0006 XXX

472-181-04*288 Coil Cord, 4 Wire 18 ga L=288" EA

4721R0003 Pulley Rope EA

4721R0025 Bottom Beam Block Crash EA

4721R0026 Slider EA

4721R0031 Bracket, Bernstein Photocell EA

4721R0108 Bracket, Proximity EA

4721R0150 Pulley, Belt RR3000 EA

4721RG028 Extrusion Drum Tube 392 EA

4721T0001 Coupling, Drive Shaft, Limit Drive EA

4721T0002 Cable Drum, Conical, RH Kelley Retro Fit EA

4721T0003 Cable Drum, Conical, LH Kelley Retro Fit EA

473-000-0050 Cutout Switch, Item #44 Manaras FDGH EA

473-000-0120 Relay, AB 8 Pin 700HA32A24 EA

473-000-0201 Transformer, 50VA - 60Hz, 460V Prim - 24 Sec EA

473-000-0225 Limit Box, Complete, Pro-FDGH EA

473-000-0226 Brake Coil, BM4, Pro-FDGH EA

473-000-0291 Relay Base, 8 Pin EA

473-000-0300 Limit Switch, Double, Unimax EA

473-000-0301 Limit Switch, Single Unimax EA

473-000-0302 Limit Switch, Single, Honeywell EA

473-000-0303 Limit Switch, Double, Honeywell EA

473-000-0350 Solenoid, Brake 575V Dormeyer 8818 EA

473-000-0351 Solenoid, Brake 480V Dormeyer 2007M1 EA

473-000-0352 Solenoid, Brake 240V Dormeyer 2006MI EA

31 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
473-000-0356 Rectifier, Brake BGE EA

473-000-0357 Rectifier, Brake BMH EA

474-000-0009 Reducer, R37 Eurodrive EA

474-000-0110 Motor, Eurodrive, 1 HP, 415/3/50, BM1 @ 88 in/lbs EA

474-000-0114 Motor, Eurodrive, 2 HP, 208/3/60 BM4 @ 266 in/lbs, Nema 4 EA

474-000-0120 Motor, Eurodrive, 2 HP, 460/3/60 BM4 @ 266 in/lbs, Nema 4 EA

474-000-0123 Motor, Eurodrive 2HP, 575/3/60 BM4 @ 266 Nema 4 EA

474-000-0150 Motor, Eurodrive, 3/2 HP, 460/3/60 BM4 @ 266 in/lbs, Nema 4 EA

474-000-0151 Motor, Eurodrive, 3/2 HP, 575/3/60 BM4 @ 266 in/lbs, Nema 4 EA

474-000-0154 Motor, Eurodrive, 2.5/1.5 HP, 460/3/60 BM4 @ 266 in/lbs, Nema 4 EA

474-000-0158 Motor, Eurodrive, 4/3.4 HP, 460/3/60 BM4 @ 266 in/lbs, Nema 4 EA

474-000-0224 Heater, Probe Eurodrive Reducer EA

474-000-0520 Base Plate, Item #3, Manaras FDGH EA

474-000-0528 Tube Support, Item #62 Manaras FDGH EA

474-000-0530 Tube and Limit Switch Support, Item #65 Manaras FDGH EA

474-000-0562 Cam Guide Plate, Item #14 Manaras FDGH EA

474-000-0563 Limit Cam, Item #19, Manaras FDGH EA

474-000-0567 Limit Shaft, Fine, Item #13 Manaras FDGH EA

474-000-0568 Limit Shaft, Course Item #13 Manaras FDGH EA

474-000-0581 Hand Crank, Item #47 Manaras FDGH EA

474-000-0585 Pocket Wheel, Item #48 Manaras FDGH EA

474-000-0587 Spring, End Axial Cam, Item #52 Manaras FDGH EA

474-000-0588 Chain, Pocket Wheel, Item #14 Manaras FDGH IN

474-000-0603 Spacer Collar, 5/8", Item #11 Manaras FDGH EA

474-000-0604 Bearing, .625", Item #12 Manaras FDGH EA

474-000-0652 Gear, Driven (bottom), Item #69 Manaras FDGH EA

474-000-0653 Gear, Driven (top), Item #70 Manaras FDGH EA

474-000-0654 End Axial Cam, Item #53 Manaras FDGH EA

474-000-0658 Bearing, Thrust, Item #67 Manaras FDGH EA

474-000-0659 Bearing, Ball, Item #55 Manaras FDGH EA

474-000-0660 Keystock, 1/4" x 1", Item #57 Manaras FDGH EA

474-000-0668 Bushing, Bronze 1", Item #58 Manaras FDGH EA

474-000-0669 Bushing, Bronze 1-3/4", Item #59 Manaras FDGH EA

474-000-0672 Lockwasher, 1/4", Item #8 Manaras FDGH EA

474-000-0673 Chain, Roller #41, Item #9 Manaras FDGH IN

474-000-0675 Bolt, Hex Head 1/4" x 1-1/4", Item #15 Manaras FDGH EA

474-000-0676 Washer, 1/4", Item #16 Manaras FDGH EA

474-000-0677 Spring, Cam Guide Plate, Item #17 Manaras FDGH EA

474-000-0678 Nut, Nylon Lock, 1/4", Item #18 Manaras FDGH EA

474-000-0679 Nut, Hex 5/8", Item #20 Manaras FDGH EA

474-000-0688 Nut, Hex 3/8", Item #31 Manaras FDGH EA

474-000-0691 Bolt, Hex Head 1/4" x 1", Item #34 Manaras FDGH EA

474-000-0696 Cap Screw, 1/4" x 1-1/4", Item #51 Manaras FDGH EA

474-000-0697 Spring Pin, 3/16" x 2", Item #54 Manaras FDGH EA

474-000-0698 Bolt, Hex Head, 3/8" x 1", Item #56 Manaras FDGH EA

474-000-0699 Retaining Collar, Item #60 Manaras FDGH EA

32 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
474-000-0700 Screw, Hex Head 3/8-16 x 3/8, Item #61 Manaras FDGH EA

474-000-0701 Collar, Disconnect Arm , Item #66 Manaras FDGH EA

474-000-0706 Bolt, Hex Head 5/16" x 1", Item #75 Manaras FDGH EA

474-000-0709 Nut, Hex 1/4", Item #78 Manaras FDGH EA

474-000-0713 Support Bracket, R60/63, Item #82 Manaras FDGH EA

474-000-0721 Nut, Hex 1/2", Item #92 Manaras FDGH EA

474-000-0731 Shaft, Chain Hoist, 31", Item #104 Manaras FDGH EA

474-000-0738 Flange Bushing, .625", Item #111 Manaras FDGH EA

474-000-0773 Nut, Hex 5/16", item #148 Manaras FDGH EA

474-000-0778 Shaft Tube, 26", R60/63 3HP, Item #153 Manaras FDGH EA

474-000-0785 Gear Pin, 1/4" x 1-1/4", Item #163 Manaras FDGH EA

474-000-0788 End Axial Cam, 5/8", Item #166 Manaras FDGH EA

474-000-0789 Pocket Wheel, 5/8", Item #167 Manaras FDGH EA

474-000-0790 Bushing, Bronze 5/8 x 1, Item #168 Manaras FDGH EA

474-000-0792 Shaft, Tube Bearing 5/8", Item #170 Manaras FDGH EA

474-000-0794 Shaft Tube, 1-3/8", Item #172 Manaras FDGH EA

474-000-0795 Shaft, Chain Hoist 5/8", Item #173 Manaras FDGH EA

474-000-0796 Bracket, Tube and Limit Switch, Item #174 Manaras FDGH EA

474-000-0798 Spring Washer, 5/8", Item #176 Manaras FDGH EA

474-000-0799 Drive Gear, Top, Item #177 Manaras FDGH EA

474-000-0801 Bracket, Extension, Brake Release, Item #179 Manaras FDGH EA

474-000-0803 Bracket, Brake Release (R60), Item #181 Manaras FDGH EA

474-000-0804 Tube Support Bracket, R60, Item #182 Manaras FDGH EA

474-000-0805 Bearing, Thrust 5/8", Item #183 Manaras FDGH EA

474-100-0001 Reducer, BHC80, Canimex, 1 - 2 HP EA

474-100-0002 Reducer, BHC80, Canimex, 3 - 5 HP, 40:1 EA

474-100-0003 Reducer, BHC63, Canimex,  1.667361 EA

474-100-0005 Reducer, BHC100, Canimex,  3 - 5 HP EA

474-100-0006 Reducer, BHC120, Canimex,  3 - 5 HP EA

474-100-0007 Reducer, CC50, Canimex,  30:1 Ratio EA

474-100-0008 Seal Kit, BHC80, 20:1 Reducer EA

474-100-0100 Frame, Item #1 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0102 Brake Shoe, RH, Item #5 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0103 Brake Shoe, LH, Item #6 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0104 Brake Drum, Item #7 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0105 Bracket, Limit Box Support, Item #8 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0106 Chain Guide, Pocket Wheel, Item #9 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0107 Bearing, Flanged .625, Item #10 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0108 Collar, Spacer 5/8", Item #11 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0109 Plate, Cam Guide, Item #12 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0110 Pocket Wheel, Item #13 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0111 Shaft, Hoist (5/8" x 12"), Item #15 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0112 Spring Pin (3/6" x 2"), Item #16 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0113 Cam Shaft, Fine, Item #17 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0115 Limit Cam, Item #22 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0116 Nut, Hex 5/8", Item #23 Manaras RCGH EA

33 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
474-100-0117 Spring, Cam Guide Plate, Item #24 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0118 Gear, Reducer Bevel, Item #26 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0119 Gear, Hoist Shaft Bevel, Item #27 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0120 Bushing, Flange .625", Item #29 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0121 Pulley, Awning 1", Item #30 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0122 Compression Spring, Item #31 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0123 Bracket, Hoist Disconnect, Item #33 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0124 Cable, Hoist Disconnect, Item #34 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0125 Keystock, 5/16" x 2-3/8", Item #35 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0126 Keystock, 3/16" x 1-3/8", Item #36 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0127 Screw, Round Head, 6-32 x 2-1/2", Item #37 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0128 Nut, Hex 6-32, Item #38 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0129 Spacer, Limit Switch (1/2"), Item #39 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0130 Nut, Nylon Lock 6-32, Item #40 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0131 Screw, Round Head #6-1/2", Item #41 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0132 Bolt, Carriage 3/6" x 3/4", Item #42 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0133 Screw, Oval Head 1/4" x 3/4", Item #43 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0134 Screw, Round Head 1/4" x 2", Item #44 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0135 Spring, Disconnect Hoist, Item #28 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0136 Lever, Hoist Disconnect, Item #32 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0140 Screw, Pan Head 8-32 x 1/2", Item #45 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0141 Bolt, Hex Head, 1/4" x ", Item #46 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0142 Bolt, Hex Head 1/4" x 1-1/2", Item #47 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0143 Bolt, Heax Head 1/4" x 2-3/4", Item #48 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0144 Bolt, Hex Head, 1/4" x 4", Item #49 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0145 Bolt, Hex Head 3/8" x 3/4", Item #50 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0146 Bolt, Hex Head 3/8" x 1", Item #51 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0147 Bolt, Hex Head 3/8" x 2", Item #52 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0148 Lockwasher, 3/16", Item #53 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0149 Lockwasher, 1/4", Item #54 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0150 Lockwasher, 3/8", Item #55 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0151 Wahser, 1/4", Item #56 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0152 Washer, 3/8", Item #57 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0153 Washer, 11/16", Item #58 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0154 Nut, Hex 3/16", Item #59 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0155 Nut, Hex 1/4", Item #60 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0156 Nut, Hex 3/8", Item #61 EA

474-100-0157 Nut, Nylon Lock 1/4", Item #62 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0158 Nut, Nylon Lock 5/8", Item #63 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0160 Cotter Pin, Item #66 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0162 Spring, Extension Return, Item #69 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0165 Limit Box, Nema 4X, Plastic, Item #115 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0172 Brake Disconnect Assembly, Item #75 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0173 Screw, Hex Head #10 x 3/4", Item #76 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0174 Screw, Round Head 1/4 x 3", Item #77 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0175 Bolt, Hex Head, 1/4" x 3/4", Item #78 Manaras RCGH EA

34 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
474-100-0176 Bolt, Hex Head 3/8" x 1" (1-2 HP), Item #79 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0177 Bolt, Hex Head 1/2" x 1" (3 HP), Item #79 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0178 Lockwasher, 3/8" (1-2 HP), Item #80 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0179 Lockwasher, 1/2" (3 HP), Item #80 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0181 Brake Lever, Nema 4X, Item #84 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0184 Screw, Hex Head 1/4" x 3/4", Item #87 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0186 Cut Out Switch, Item #89 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0187 Solenoid Cable, Item #90 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0190 Bolt, Hex Head, 5/16" x 3/4", Item #93 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0191 Lockwasher, 5/16", Item #94 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0192 Flatwasher, 5/16", Item #95 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0193 Nut, Hex 5/16", Item #96 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0195 Bolt, Hex Head, 3/8" x 1-1/2", Item #98 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0205 Bolt, Round Head 4-40 x 1", Item #111 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0206 Screw, Set 5/16" x 5/8", Item #112 EA

474-100-0211 Limit Shaft, Nema 4X, Item #118 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0213 Flange Bearing, Chain Guide, Item #120 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0214 Keystock (1-2 HP), 3/16 x 1-3/8", Item #121 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0215 Keystock (3 HP), 1/4" x 1-3/4", Item #121 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0217 Shaft, Hoist 13", Item #125 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0218 Screw, Set 1/4" x 5/16", Item #126 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0219 Screw, Set 5/16" x 5/16", Item #127 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0220 Screw, Cap 1/4" x 1", Item #128 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0222 Washer, 13/16", Item #130 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0224 Spacer, 5/8", Item #133 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0228 Interlock Lever, Nema 4X, Item #37 Manaras RCHG - Obsolete XXX

474-100-0239 Nut, Hex 4-40, Item #148 Manaras RCGH EA

474-100-0301 Motor, Baldor 2 HP, Nema 4, 3 Phase EA

474-100-0302 Motor, Baldor 3 HP, Nema 4, 3 Phase EA

474-100-0305 Motor, Baldor 2 HP, Nema 4, Single Phase EA

474-100-0306 Motor, Baldor 1 HP, Nema 4X, 3 Phase EA

474-100-0310 Motor, Baldor 2HP, 3 Phase, Class 2, Div 1, Gr FG EA

474-200-0005 Chain Guard, Item #7 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0006 Pocket Wheel, Item #8 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0007 Gear, Spur 12B60, Item #9 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0008 Gear, Spur, 12B72, Item #10 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0010 Bracket, Collar, Item #12 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0012 Lever, Cut Out Switch, Item #14 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0013 Tube, 1-1/2" OD x 1-3/8" ID, Item #15 Pro FDG - will need to provide reducer type and HP EA

474-200-0014 Shaft, Disconnect 3/4" OD, Item #16 Pro FDG - provide reducer type and HP EA

474-200-0015 Bracket, Brake Disconnect, Item #17 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0016 Lever, Rod Activation, Item #18 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0017 Lever, Brake Cut Out, Item #19 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0018 Rod, Disconnect, Cut Out Switch, Item #20 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0019 Nut, Hex Head 1/2-20, Item #21 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0020 Chain, Limit, c/w Connector Link, Item #22 Pro FDG EA

35 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
474-200-0021 Bolt, Hex Head 1/2"-13 x 2", Item #25 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0022 Nut, Hex 1/2"-13 UNC, Item #26 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0023 Lockwasher, 1/2", Item #27 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0024 Lever, Motor Brake, Item #28 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0025 C-Clip, Brake Lever, Item #29 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0026 Collar, 1/2" ID, Item #30 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0027 Bearing, Ball, Item #31 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0028 Bolt, Hex Head 1/4-20 x 1/2", Item #32 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0029 Bolt, Hex Head 1/4-20 x 3/4", Item #33 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0030 Bolt, Hex Head 1/4-20 x 1-1/2", Item #34 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0031 Nut, Ribbed, 1/4-20, Item #35 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0032 Lockwasher, 1/4", Item #36 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0033 Flat Washer, 1/4", Item #37 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0034 Bolt, Hex Head 5/16 - 18 x 1-1/4", Item #38 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0035 Nut, Ribbed, 5/16-18, Item #39 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0036 Bolt, Hex Head 3/8-16 x 1-1/4", Item #40 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0037 Nut, Ribbed 3/8-16, Item #41 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0038 Switch, Cut Out, Item #42 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0039 Boot, Cut Out Switch N-4, Item #43 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0040 Flange Bearing, 5/8", Item #44 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0041 Shaft, Limit 1/2 x 3/8 x 10-3/4", Item #45 Pro FDG & Item #17 Pro RCG EA

474-200-0042 Cam, Limit, Item #46 Pro FDG & Item #30 Pro RCG EA

474-200-0043 Bolt, Round Head 6-32 x 1-3/4", Item #48 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0044 Nut, Nylon Lock 6-32, Item #49 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0046 Cam Plate, Item #51 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0047 Bolt, Round Head 6-32 x 1", Item #52 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0048 Spring, Compression Cam Plate, Item #53 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0049 Collar, 1" ID, Item #54 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0050 Flange Bearing, 3/4" ID, 1-3/8" OD, Item #55 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0051 Spring, Compression 3/4" ID, Item #56 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0052 Bushing, Steel, 3/4" ID, Item #57 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0053 Spring Pin, 3/16 x 2", Item #58 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0054 Back Plate, Control Box, Item #59 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0055 Conduit, BX, N-4, Item #60 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0056 Connector, Straight BX, Item #61 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0057 Terminal Block, Item #62 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0058 End Block, Terminal Strip, Item #63 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0059 Ground Lug, Item #64 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0060 Track, Terminal Metal, Item #65 Pro FDG IN

474-200-0061 Jumper, Two Pole, Item #66 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0062 Bracket, Support R40, Item #67 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0063 Engagement Cylinder, Item #68 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0064 Collar, 1-1/2" ID, Item #69 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0065 Retainer, Steel Spring, Item #70 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0066 Bolt, Round Head 8/32 x 1/4, Item #71 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0067 Spring Pin, 1/8 x 3/4, Item #72 Pro FDG EA

36 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
474-200-0068 Engagement Pin, Hardened, Item #73 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0069 Bushing, Flange Oilite 1/2" ID, 5/8" OD, Item #74 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0070 Bushing, Flange Oilite 3/8" ID, 5/8" OD, Item #75 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0071 Flat Washer, 3/4" ID, 7/8" OD, Item #76 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0073 Screw, Hex Head Cap 1/4 x 1-1/2", Item #80 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0074 Bushing, Flange, 3/4" ID, 1" OD, Item #81 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0075 Bracket, ECH Overtravel, Item #82 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0076 Collar, 3/8" ID, Item #83 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0077 Bolt, Hex Head 3/8-16 x 1-1/2", Item #84 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0078 Bolt, Hex Head 3/8-16 x 3/4", Item #78 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0079 Lever, Disconnect for Hand Crank, Item #86 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0080 Hand Crank, Item #87 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0081 Bracket, Disconnect Support for Hand Crank, Item #88 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0082 Adjustment Rod, Limit Box, 1/4-20 x 3, Item #89 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0083 Nut, Hex 3/8-16, Item #90 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0084 Split Collar 3/8 for Hand Crank Pro FDG EA

474-200-0085 Brake Adjustment Rod, Hand Crank 3/8, Item #92 Pro FDG EA

474-200-0086 ECH Replacement, Pro FDG EA

474-200-0087 Brake Disc Complete, Eurodrive EA

474-200-0088 Bushing, Limit Shaft 1/2 to 5/8 EA

474-200-0089 Bushing, Limit Shaft 3/8 to 5/8 EA

474-200-0090 Bolt, Hex Head, 1/2" - 13 x 1", Item #107 Pro FDG EA

474-300-0001 Frame, Gearhead, Item #3 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0002 Lever, Solenoid Gearhead, Item #4 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0003 Bracket, Pivot, Item #5 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0004 Cover, Solenoid, Item #7 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0005 Disconnect Arm, Gearhead, Item #8 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0006 Bracket, U Support, Item #9 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0007 Bracket, Frame Support C, Item #10 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0008 Cover, Back, Item #11 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0009 Guide, Chain, Item #12 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0010 Control Box, Nema 1, (only, no internal comp), Item #13 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0011 Cover, Control Box, Nema 1, Item #14 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0012 Hinge, Control Box, Item #15 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0013 Plate, Cam, Item #16 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0014 Shaft, Limit 3/8-1/2  9-3/4" Long Nema 1, Item #17 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0016 Plate, Cut Out Switch Activation, Item #18 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0017 Bracket, Rear (R55,R63,R70,R80 Reducer), Item #19 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0018 Shaft, Disconnect Gearhead, 3/4 x 14-1/2", Item #20 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0019 Bushing, Bronze T, 3/8" ID, Item #21 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0020 Bushing, Mild Steel, Item #22 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0021 Flanged Bushing, Bronze, Item #23 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0022 Gear, Bevel 20 Tooth, 3/4" ID c/w Keyway, Item #24 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0023 Gear, Bevel 20 Tooth, 5/8" ID c/w Keyway, Item #25 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0024 Brake Shoe, LH, Item #26 Pro RCG - Obsolete, order complete kit p/n 6622T0006 XXX

474-300-0025 Brake Shoe, RH, Item #27 Pro RCG - Obsolete, order complete kit p/n 6622T0006 XXX

37 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
474-300-0026 Brake Drum, Item #28 Pro RCG - Obsolete, order complete kit p/n 6622T0006 XXX

474-300-0027 Pocket Wheel, c/w Pins & Bushing Item #29 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0028 Cam, Limit 1/2-20 UNF, Item #30 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0029 Flange Bearing, 3/4 ID 1-3/8 OD, Item #31 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0030 Collar, 3/8 ID, Item #34 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0031 Collar, 3/4 ID, Item #35 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0032 Nut, Double, Limit Switch, Item #36 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0033 Spacer, Limit Switch 3/4", Item #37 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0034 Chain, Roller #41 c/w Connector Link FT

474-300-0035 Spring, Cam Plate Compression, Item #39 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0036 Spring, Brake Plate Compression, Item #40 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0037 Spring, Gearhead Disconnect EA

474-300-0038 Cotter Pin, 1/8 x 1-1/2, Item #42 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0039 Cotter Pin, 1/8 x 2-1/2, Item #43 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0040 Spring Pin, 3/16 x 1-1/2, Item #44 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0041 Spring Pin, 1/8 x 1-1/2, Item #45 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0042 Spring Pin 1/4 x 2, Item #46 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0043 Screw, Set 5/16-18, Item #47 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0044 Screw, Set 10-24, Item #48 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0045 Screw, Hex Head, 8-32 x 3/8, Item #49 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0046 Screw, Round Head Machine 6-32 x 1-3/4, Item #50 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0047 Screw, Round Head Machine 6-32 x 1, Item #51 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0048 Screw, Round Head Machine 10-32 x 5/8, Item #52 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0049 Bolt, Hex Head 1/4-20 x 1/2, Item #53 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0050 Bolt, Hex Head 1/4-20 x 1, Item #54 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0051 Bolt, Hex Head 1/4-20 x 1-1/4, Item #55 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0052 Bolt, Hex Head 1/4-20 x 2, Item #56 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0053 Bolt, Hex Head, 1/4-20 x 2-1/2", Item #57 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0054 Bolt, Hex Head, 1/4-20 x 4", Item #58 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0055 Bolt, Hex Head, 3/8-6 x 1", Item #60 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0056 Nut, Hex 1/4-20, Item #61 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0057 Nut, Hex Nylon Lock 6-32, Item #62 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0058 Nut, Nylon Hex 10-32 UNF, Item #63 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0059 Nut, Hex Nylon Lock, 1/4-20 UNC, Item #64 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0060 Nut, Ribbed Hex, 1/4-20 UNC, Item #65 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0061 Pulley, Swivel, PS-05, Item #66 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0062 Cable, 3/32 c/w Cable Stop, 12" Long, Item #67 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0063 Sleeve, Aluminum Oval, 3/32, Item #68 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0064 Chain, Disconnect, Item #69 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0065 Washer, Flat #10, Item #70 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0066 Washer, Flat 1/4", Item #71 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0067 Washer, Lock 3/8", Item #72 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0068 Washer, Flat 13/16 ID x 1.5" OD, Item #73 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0069 Spring Clip, 7/8, Item #74 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0071 Switch, Cutout c/w Nut & Washer, Item #76 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0072 Keyway, 3/16" Sq x 1-1/4" L, Item #77 Pro RCG EA

38 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
474-300-0073 Nut, Ribbed Hex 10-32, Item #78 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0075 Flange Bearing, UCFL 207 1-3/8" Bore, Item #79 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0076 Frame, GHC, Item #80 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0077 Bracket, Front, Item #81 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0078 Bolt, Hex Head 3/8-16 x 3/4, Item #82 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0079 Bolt, Hex Head, 1/2"-13 x 1-/4, Item #83 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0080 Washer, Lock 1/2", Item #84 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0081 Grease Nipple, Flange Bearing, Item #85 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0082 Nut, Ribbed Hex, 1/2"-13 UNC, Item #86 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0083 Set Screw, 1/4-20 UNC, Item #87 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0084 Bolt, Hex Head 3/8-6 x 1-1/4", Item #88 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0085 Screw, Hex Head Slotted Washer Head, Item #89 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0086 Keyway, 5/16" sq x 3", Item #90 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0087 Nut, Ribbed Hex 3/8-6, Item #91 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0088 Frame Support, U Plate, Item #92 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0089 Pulley, Heavy Duty Swivel, Item #93 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0090 Cable, 3/32" c/w Stop, L=25', Item #94 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0091 Chain, Hand ECH, Item #95 Pro RCG IN

474-300-0092 Bolt, Hex Head 1/4-20 x 3/4", Full Thread, Item #96 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0093 Cover, Solenoid N-4, Item #97 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0094 Limit Shaft, 1/2 - 3/8 x 12", Nema 4 RCG/FDG, Item #98 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0095 Bracket, Cutout Switch Activation, Nema 4, Item #99 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0096 Control Box, Nema 4, 10 x 8 x 5, Item #100 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0097 Flange Bearing, Precision 3/8" ID x 1-3/8" OD, Item #101 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0098 Flange Bushing, Oilite, 3/8" ID x 5/8" OD, Item #102 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0099 Flange Bushing, Oilite, 1/2" ID x 5/8" OD, Item #103 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0100 Boot, N-4 Cutout Switch c/w Nut & Washer, Item #92 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0101 Cable Stopper, Adjustable, Item #106 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0102 Collar, 1/2", Item #107 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0103 Backplate, N-4, 10 x 8, Item #108 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0104 Control Box, Nema 4/4X, Item #109 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0105 Backplate, Nema 4/4X, Item #110 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0106 Cable, 1/16" x 12", c/w Stop, Item #111 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0107 Bracket, Solenoid Support, Item #112 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0108 Tube, Curved, Nema 4, Item #113 Pro RCG EA

474-300-0109 Seal Kit, R73 Reducer, 4/3.4 HP EA

475-XX01 Operator, Pro-FDG 3/4 HP R37 (no operator mounted controls) EA

475-XX02 Operator, Pro-FDG 1 HP R27 (no operator mounted controls) EA

475-XX03 Operator, Pro-FDG 1 HP R37 (no operator mounted controls) EA

475-XX04 Operator, Pro-FDG 1.5 HP R27 (no operator mounted controls) EA

475-XX05 Operator, Pro-FDG 1.5 HP R37 (no operator mounted controls) EA

475-XX06 Operator,Pro-FDG 2 HP R27 (no operator mounted controls) EA

475-XX07 Operator, Pro-FDG 2 HP R37 (no operator mounted controls) EA

475-XX08 Operator, Pro-FDG 2 HP R47 (no operator mounted controls) EA

475-XX09 Operator, Pro-FDG 2 HP R57 (no operator mounted controls) EA

475-XX10 Operator, Pro-FDG 3 HP R67 (no operator mounted controls) EA

39 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
475-XX11 Operator, Pro-FDG 3 HP R37 (no operator mounted controls) EA

475-XX12 Operator, Pro-FDG 3 HP R47 (no operator mounted controls) EA

475-XX13 Operator, Pro-FDG 3 HP R57 (no operator mounted controls) EA

475-XX14 Operator, Pro-FDG 3 HP R67 (no operator mounted controls) EA

475-XX15 Operator, Pro-FDG 3 HP R77 (no operator mounted controls) EA

475-XX16 Operator, Pro-FDG 5 HP R67 (no operator mounted controls) EA

475-XX17 Operator, Pro-FDG 5 HP R77 (no operator mounted controls) EA

475-XX18 Operator, Pro-FDG 1.2 - 1.7  HP R27 (no operator mounted controls) EA

475-XX19 Operator, Pro-FDG 1.2 - 1.7  HP R37 (no operator mounted controls) EA

475-XX20 Operator, Pro-FDG 1.2 - 1.7  HP R47 (no operator mounted controls) EA

475-XX21 Operator, Pro-FDG 1.5 - 2.5  HP R27 (no operator mounted controls) EA

475-XX22 Operator,Pro-FDG 1.5 - 2.5  HP R37 (no operator mounted controls) EA

475-XX23 Operator, Pro-FDG 1.5 - 2.5  HP R47 (no operator mounted controls) EA

475-XX24 Operator, Pro-FDG 2.0 - 3.0  HP R37 (no operator mounted controls) EA

475-XX25 Operator, Pro-FDG 2.0 - 3.0  HP R47 (no operator mounted controls) EA

475-XX26 Operator, Pro-FDG 2.0 - 3.0  HP R57 (no operator mounted controls) EA

475-XX27 Operator, Pro-FDG 3.4 - 4.0  HP R57 (no operator mounted controls) EA

475-XX28 Operator, Pro-FDG 3.4 - 4.0  HP R67 (no operator mounted controls) EA

475-XX29 Operator, Pro-FDG 4.5 - 5.5  HP R77 (no operator mounted controls) EA

475-XX30 Upcharge - Operator Mounted Controls (only available on Single Speed) EA

475-XX31 Upcharge - FDGH Thru Wall Chain Hoist Modification EA

475-XX32 Upcharge - Reverse ECH EA

476-XX01 Operator, Pro-RCG, 1 HP BHC80, Nema 1, 20:1 c/w Chain Hoist (no operator mounted controls) EA

476-XX02 Operator, Pro-RCG, 1 HP BHC80, Nema 4 20:1 c/w Chain Hoist (no operator mounted controls) EA

476-XX03 Operator, Pro-RCG, 2 HP BHC80, Nema 1 20:1 c/w Chain Hoist (no operator mounted controls) EA

476-XX04 Operator, Pro-RCG, 2 HP BHC80, Nema 4 20:1 c/w Chain Hoist (no operator mounted controls) EA

476-XX05 Operator, Pro-RCG, 3 HP BHC80, Nema 1 20:1 c/w Chain Hoist (no operator mounted controls) EA

476-XX06 Operator, Pro-RCG, 3 HP BHC80, Nema 4 20:1 c/w Chain Hoist (no operator mounted controls) EA

476-XX07 Upcharge, Operator Mounted Controls Pro RCG EA

4802R0003 Spring, Model 392, Curtain Tension EA

4802R0004 Spring, Brake Disengagement EA

4803-106 CABLE, ORANGE ENCODERX2/355 EA

489-000-0001 Junction Box c/w Fitting EA

489-000-0004 Midget Twist Lock Plug Hubbell EA

489-000-0005 Midget Twist Lock Conn Hubbell EA

489-000-0006 Stonco Junction Box c/w Cover EA

489-000-0007 1/2" Strain Relief Conn EA

4902-043 BRAKE, X-2 EA

4903T0001 Control Panel, ACS50, 220/480/600V, 1-Speed CUL EA

4903T0002 Control Panel, ACS50, 220/480/600V, 2-speed  CUL EA

4903T0003 Control Panel, ACS50, Stainless Steel 220/480/600V, 1-speed  CUL w/Rectifier EA

4903T0004 Control Panel, ACS50, Stainless Steel 220/480/600V, 2-speed  CUL w/Rectifier EA

4904R0001 Photocell, Reflective, ADS W/O Reflector EA

4904R0005 Motion Sensor, Falcon BEA, Remote Programmer, MD1-1 (FOR USE WITH P/N 4904423) EA

4904R0008 REFLECTOR, ADS PHOTOCELL EA

4904R0211 Photocell, Transmitter Bernstein EA

40 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
4904R0283 Photocell, Receiver Bernstein EA

4904R0426 Safety Edge, Black, Tapeswitch FT

4904R0427 Endpiece, Safety Edge, w/Cable & Clamp EA

4904T0001 Antenna, Radio Receiver, Micannan EA

4904T0002 Radio Receiver, O/C/S, 3 Channel, Pulsar EA

4904T0003 Transmitter, Radio, O/C/S, Pulsar EA

4904T0004 Radio, Antenna Kit, Pulsar EA

4905R0019 ENCODER, DUAL PROX. SWITCH - 355 MODEL EA

4905R0082 Proximity Switch, RR3000 EA

4905T0001 Switch, Limit Box Assembly, 36:2 (mdl 220) EA

4905T0002 Push Button Station, 3 Button, 30mm ACS50 EA

4905T0003 Crank Switch, Rotary EA

4905T0022 Switch, Key, 22MM, 2 Pos, Main EA

4905T0023 Pushbutton Station, 3 Button, 22mm EA

4905T0024 Pushbutton Station, 1 Button EA

4906R0007 Limit Switch Box Assembly, 2 Switch Stromag, 392 EA

4906R0015 Guard, Limit Switch Chain EA

4906T0003 Enclosure, 10 x 10 x 6, Nema 4 EA

4906T0004 Back Plate 8.75 x 8.88 EA

4907R0014 Cable, PVC BLK 2 x 0.75 EA

4907R0015 Coily Cord, 3C EA

4907R0023 Cable, 12M for Transmitter EA

4907R0029 Cable, Photocell, 6M 3 Prong (repl 980072-8517) EA

4907R0032 Cable, 10M Bernsteing Receiver EA

4907R0038 Coily Cord, 5C, 1200mm (RR 392) EA

4907R0044 Cable, 2 Meter, 3 Pin EA

4907T0006 Retractile Cable, 6ft, 18/2 Conductor EA

4908T0001 Overload, 1.0 - 5.0 amp, #193ED1CB EA

4908t0002 Overload, 3.2 - 16 amp, #193ED1DB EA

4908T0004 Fuse, 12 amp, Gould #ATDR-12 EA

4908T0005 Fuse, 9 amp, Gould #ATDR-9 EA

4908T0008 Fuse, 9 amp, Gould #TRSR-9  - contact ADS for pricing and availability EA

4908T0009 Fuse, 6 amp, Gould #TRSR-6  - contact ADS for pricing and availability EA

4909R0009 Endpiece, Safety Edge, w/8.2K Resistor EA

4909T0001 Rectifier, ACS50, 220 Volt, CUL EA

4909T0002 Endpiece, Safety Edge w/out Resistor EA

4909T0004 Transformer, Toroidal, 1KVA, 215/480/575 Volt (replaces previous P/N 08-8763-00) EA

4909T0006 Fuse, 6 amp, Gould #ATDR-6 EA

4909T0007 Fuse, 12 amp, Gould #TRSR-12 EA

4910T0002 Disconnect, Plug, Inertia Brake Size 4 EA

4911R0026 Strain Relief EA

4911T0012 Terminal Block, 6mm, 35mm Din Rail EA

4911T0013 Terminal Block, End Stop, 35mm Din Rail EA

4911T0014 Marker Card, 6mm Terminal Block EA

4912T0002 Light, Warning Rotating, Amber 120 Volt, ACS50 (req separate power supply, see K4912T0003) EA

4912T0004 Light, Warning Rotating, Red 120 Volt, ACS50 (req separate power supply, see K4912T0003) EA

41 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
4912T0005 Light, Warning Rotating, Green 120 Volt, ACS50 (req separate power supply, see K4912T0003) EA

4913R0007 Clamp, Safety Edge EA

4914T0001 Relay, 24VAC, 3PDT Finder EA

4914T0002 Socket, Relay, 11 Pin F/Finder Only EA

4914T0003 Timer, Multi Function, Plug In, 24VAC, Finder EA

4914T0004 Contactor, Rev 24V, MCS 104-C23J22, 23A EA

4915T0001 Heater 50W 2" x 5" with Thermostat EA

4915T0004 Heater, Gearbox, 50W w/Thermostat, GFA, Internal Plug Type EA

4915T0005 Switch, Thermal Cut Off, Burner ACS Unit EA

4915T0006 Heater, Gearbox, 50W w/Therm, GFA External (includes mounting equipment) EA

4916T0001 EPROM, ACS 50 CUL w/30 Sec Run Timer EA

4916T0002 EPROM, ACS 50 CUL w/40 Sec Run Timer EA

4916T0003 Eprom, ACS50, Hold To Close EA

4920T0001 Motherboard, ACS50, CUL, One Speed EA

4920T0002 Motherboard, ACS50, CUL, Two Speed EA

5003R0001 Pulley, Rope 53KU5 (RR 3000) EA

5003T0001 Roller, 3" OD TWB including Shaft EA

5004R0041 Damper, Vibration EA

5005T0001 Hinge, Bullte Lift Off EA

5006T0001 Brush, Seal, 2" Long FT

5006T0002 Retainer, Brush Seal, 2" Wide, Alum (12' Stock Length) FT

50-2516-87 Spring, 1600mm/63" Heavy Duty EA

50-2521-87 Spring, 2100mm/83", Heavy Duty EA

5099T0001 Strap, M&I Windbar, 2" FT

5101T0002 Sprocket, D60B26, 40mm Bore, .12 x 8mm Key EA

5101T0006 Sprocket, D60B52, 2" Bore, 1/2" Key EA

5101T0010 Sprocket, D60B35, 55mm Bore, 16 x 10 mm Key EA

5102T0001 Tensioner, #60 Chain, Automatic (repl 403-002-) EA

5102T0002 Hoist, Manual Chain 15.5:1, #5 Chain EA

5103R0068 Bearing, Ball, 6201 LLU, RR3000 EA

5103R0073 Flange Bearing PFL206 EA

5103R0074 Bearing, 30mm Set Screw, Locking EA

5103T0001 Bearing, Flange, 2" Bore (4 Bolt) EA

5103T0002 Bearing, Flange, 2 Bolt, 1.5" Diameter EA

5105R0002 Rope, 5mm, Curtain Tension, White Mdl X2/355 FT

5105R0012 Rope, 7mm, Counterweight, Aramide Spool, Green FT

5105R0036 Chain, #40, Limit chain for Bonfig drive EA

5105T0004 Chain, GFA Hand Crank FT

5105T0005 Link, Chain, GFA Handcrank EA

5105T0009 Chain, Hand #5, Manual Chain Hoist (used on p/n C5104T002) FT

5105T0010 Cable, Premium 3/16, 6 x 19 fibre core, self-lube (20M) EA

5105T0013 Chain, #8-80, High Strength, 10' Long EA

5106T0001 Coupling, Flexible, 11mm, Hub Size 1 EA

5106T0002 Spider, Flexible, Hub Size 1 EA

5106T0003 Coupling, Encoder Retro EA

519-001- BEP-100 Channel Alum Profile IN/OW

42 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
519-002- Channel, Aluminum ME-120C IN/OW

520-123-1*144 Torsion Spring, LW, 3-5/8" x .312 Sq Wire IN

520-123-2*144 Torsion Spring, RW, 3-5/8" x .312 Sq Wire IN

520-135-1*144 Torsion Spring, LW, 5-1/4" x .375 Sq Wire IN

520-135-2*144 Torsion Spring, RW, 5-1/4" x .375 Sq Wire IN

521-003- Cement, Rubber XL2000, Black 1 Liter Can EA

521-004- Cement, Rubber XL2000, Clear 1 Liter Can EA

521-005- Cement, PVC XL1000, 1 Liter Can EA

521-006- Hardener, XL500, 80 ml Bottle EA

521-007- Buffer, Rubber, 1 Liter Can EA

525-302- Webbing, 1" Nylon Counterwieght Strap for Gryphon Door - Obsolete Order 96-5270-79 XXX

531-620-2*240 Flatbar, 1/2" x 2-1/2", Hot Rolled-44W IN

532-518-141*240 Angle, 3-1/2 x 6 x 3/8, Hot Rolled - 44w IN

535-155-576 Idler Barrel (only), 6-5/8" OD x .250" IN

535-194-576 Drive Barrel (only), Tube 8-5/8" - Order C4512T002 - See AMS0004 XXX

5408T0004 Wahser, 1/2", Locking, Internal Star EA

5413T0002 Ring, Retaining, 1.5" External EA

57-4102-35 Side Frame Cover w/C-Channel, 135in. EA

57-4102-78 SIDE FRAME COVER W/O CHANNEL, 178.5in. 570 EA

57-4102-92 SIDE FRAME COVER W/O CHANNEL, 570 192in. EA

57-4111-97 VINYL SEAL, SIDEFRAME -WHITE, 570 FT

57-4248-35 SIDE FRAME W/O CHANNEL 135in. EA

57-4248-78 SIDE FRAME W/O CHANNEL,178.5in. 570 EA

57-4248-92 SIDE FRAME W/O CHANNEL,570 192in. EA

57-4500-96 Bottom Plate, Side Frame, RH, Mdl 570 EA

57-4501-96 Bottom Plate, Side Frame, LH, Mdl 570 EA

57-4510-97 Bottom Plate, Mdl 570, Modified, RH EA

57-4511-97 Bottom Plate, Mdl 570, Modified, LH EA

57-4604-96 Top Pulley Bracket, Mdl 570, RH (w/o Pulley) EA

57-4605-96 Top Pulley Bracket, Mdl 570, LH (w/o Pulley) EA

57-5209-97 Windbar Channel, Mdl 570, 105" EA

57-7613-97 RETAINER FOR WHITE VINYL SEAL FT

65-8202-10 PNEUMATIC SAFETY EDGE EXT. KIT EA

6601R0003 Drive Unit, 2sp 480V, 1.1KW, 18:6 EA

6601R0004 Drive Unit, 2sp 220V, 1.1KW, 18:6 EA

6601R0063 Drive Unit (Motor & Gearbox Only), Mdl 355, 30MM Std EA

6601R0064 Drive Unit, 1 speed, 220/480V, 1.1KW, 13:9 (Bonfig) EA

6601R0065 Drive Unit, 1sp 220/480V, 1.1KW, 18:6 EA

6601R0076 Drive Unit, 2sp 600V, 1.1KW, 18:6 EA

6601R0078 Drive Unit, 1sp 600V, 1.1KW, 18:6 EA

6601T0001 Drive Unit, GFA, 1 Speed, 480 Volt, 210NM EA

6601T0002 Drive Unit, GFA, 1 Speed, 220 Volt, 210NM EA

6601T0003 Drive Unit, GFA, 2 Speed, 220 Volt, 280NM EA

6601T0004 Drive Unit, GFA, 2 Speed, 480 Volt, 280NM EA

6601T0007 Drive Unit, GFA, 1 Speed, 600 Volt, 210 NM EA

6601T0008 Drive Unit, GFA, 2 Speed, 600 Volt, 280 NM EA

43 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
6601T0009 Obsolete Part, Order 6601T0003 XXX

6601T0010 Obsolete Part, Order 6601T0004 XXX

6601T0012 Drive Unit, GFA, 2 Speed, 220 Volt, 370 NM EA

6601T0013 Drive Unit, GFA, 2 Speed, 480 Volt, 370 NM EA

6601T0014 Drive Unit, GFA, 2 Speed, 600 Volt, 370 NM EA

6601T0015 Drive Unit, GFA 220 Volt, 1 SP, 800 NM EA

6601T0016 Drive Unit, GFA 480 Volt, 1 SP, 800 NM EA

6601T0017 Drive Unit, GFA 600 Volt, 1 SP, 800 NM EA

6610T0007 Gearbox Sz 8, Hollow Shaft w/Limits EA

6610T0010 Gearbox Assembly, GFA, KE80 EA

6610T0011 Gearbox Assembly, GFA, KE29 EA

6610T0012 Gearbox Assembly, GFA, KE21 (incl limit switch & brackets) EA

6611T0002 Clutch Pressure Plate, Motor Side (Bonfig) EA

6611T0003 Bracket (pair), Gearbox Mounting, KE37 & KE80 EA

6611T0004 Bracket (pair), Gearbox Mounting, KE21 & KE29 EA

6611T0005 Shaft, Gearbox Output, KE37 & KE80 EA

6611T0006 Shaft, Gearbox Output, KE21 & KE29 EA

6611T0007 Switch, Limit GFA EA

6611T0008 Cover, Limit Switch, GFA EA

6611T0009 Coupling, GFA, KE37 & KE80 EA

6611T0010 Coupling, GFA, KE21 EA

6611T0013 Limit Box Assy, Pro RCG, N-4, 3/8-1/2 Limit Shaft EA

6620T0001 MOTOR, W/BRAKE  1SP. 230/480 VAC EA

6620T0002 MOTOR, W/BRAKE  1SP. 600 VAC EA

6620T0003 MOTOR, W/BRAKE  2SP. 230 VAC EA

6620T0004 MOTOR, W/BRAKE  2SP. 480 VAC EA

6620T0005 MOTOR, W/BRAKE  2SP. 600 VAC EA

6620T0007 Motor, GFA, 1 Speed, 2 HP, 220V EA

6620T0008 Motor, GFA, 1 Speed, 2 HP, 480V EA

6620T0009 Motor, GFA, 1 Speed, 2 HP, 600V EA

6620T0010 Motor, GFA, 2 Speed, 2.7/0.67 HP, 220V EA

6620T0011 Motor, GFA, 2 Speed, 2.7/0.67 HP, 480V EA

6620T0012 Motor, GFA, 2 Speed, 2.7/0.67 HP, 600V EA

6620T0013 Motor, GFA, 1 Speed, 3.35 HP, 220 Volt EA

6620T0014 Motor, GFA, 1 Speed, 3.34 HP, 480 Volt EA

6620T0015 Motor, GFA, 1 Speed, 3.35 HP, 600 Volt EA

6620T0016 Motor, 2HP, 230-460V Leroy Somer, w/SO6 Rec. (repl 00-0823-27) EA

6620T0017 Motor, 2HP, 550-600V Leroy Somer, w/SO6 Rec. (repl 00-0827-27) EA

6621T0001 Cover, Fan, Small Bonfig Motor EA

6621T0002 Cover, Fan Large Bonfig Motor, Mdl 230 EA

6621T0003 Fan, Large Bonfig, Mdl 230 EA

6621T0004 Fan, Small Bonfig Motor EA

6622R0018 Brake, 180 VDC 15NM EA

6622T0001 Brake, Safety, W/Switch 1200 Nm (Inertia Brake) EA

6622T0002 Obsolete Part, Order 6622T0008, 6622T0009, or 6622T0010 based on drive unit XXX

6622T0003 Obsolete Part, Order 6622T0011 XXX

44 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
6622T0004 Disc, Stationary BM4@266 in-lbs (SEW Eurodrive) EA

6622T0005 Brake Assembly, FDGH, BMG4 266 inlbs EA

6622T0006 Brake Assembly, 3" w/Hardware EA

6622T0007 Brake, 180 VDC, 15NM for Bonfig Motor (used with Ovitor Gearbox only) EA

6622T0008 Brake Assembly, GFA 11Nm, KE21 (item 1), incl Friction Disc & Static Friction Disc EA

6622T0009 Brake Assembly, GFA 9Nm, KE29 (item 1), incl Friction Disc & Static Friction Disc EA

6622T0010 Brake Assembly, GFA 9Nm, KE37 (item 1), incl Friction Disc & Static Friction Disc EA

6622T0011 Brake Assembly, GFA 20Nm, KE80 (item 1), incl Friction Disc & Static Friction Disc EA

6622T0012 Disc, Friction, Bonfig EA

6622T0013 Plate, Static Friction for Bonfig EA

6622T0014 Gasket, Brake, Rubber, GFA KE21,29,37 EA

6622T0015 Gasket, Brake, Rubber, GFA KE80 EA

6625T0001 Flange, Motor Attachment, Bonfig Motor to Ovitor EA

6625T0002 HOIST, HAND CHAIN, GFA 1:3.5, WITHOUT CHAIN EA

6625T0003 Cover, Brake, GFA, KE21, 29, & 37 EA

6625T0004 Cover, Brake, GFA KE80 EA

6626T0001 Spring, Brake, Heavy Duty, FDGH Black EA

6626T0006 Friction Disc, Static GFA, KE21, KE29 & KE37 EA

6626T0008 Friction Disc, GFA, KE21, KE29 & KE37 EA

6626T0013 Coupling, GFA, KE29 EA

6626T0014 Switch, Disconnect, GFA, Brake Release EA

67-1501-86 Wear Pad, 10 Gauge Endbracket EA

67-1502-91 Wear Pad, Endbracket, CSE (REPLACES KELLEY P/N 705353) EA

67-1502-98 Wear Pad, Endbracket, Teflon (special application) EA

67-1528-92 Endbracket, LH, IRS EXTENDED 2in. - Contact ADS for Price and Availability EA

67-1529-92 Endbracket, RH, IRS EXTENDED 2in. EA

67-1533-90 Tang Assembly, IRS EA

67-1536-90 Reinforcement Bar, IRS System, Aluminum EA

67-1538-90 Kill Switch Mounting Plate EA

67-1542-91 Wear Pad, Endbracket, IRS, Front RH EA

67-1543-91 Wear Pad, Endbracket, IRS, Front LH EA

67-1554-91 Photocell Holder & Spacer, CSE EA

67-1558-98 Endbracket, RH -  Heavy Duty, w/Gussett (does not incl wearpads 67-1502-91) EA

67-1559-98 Endbracket, LH HEAVY DUTY W/GUSSET (does not include wear pads 67-1502-91 EA

67-1566-93 IGUS, Cable Chain FT

67-1576-93 Guide Bar Cable Bracket, CSE EA

67-1577-93 Guide Bar Cable Tube, CSE EA

67-3000-XX HI TEMP FABRIC,   TANCHEM FAB SQ/FT

67-3040-05 FABRIC, PVC MESH DOOR (Material Width = 144" max, Verify fabric cut size to ensure fit) SQ/FT

67-3050-98 Fabric, Rolltex, Black (M) SQ/FT

67-3280-92 Window, 18" x 18", Removable, Clear (w/Velcro edge) EA

67-3280-98 Window, 18" x 18", Removable, Mesh EA

67-3281-92 Window, 18" x 18", Border for Removable window EA

67-3282-01 Window, Removable, Clear 20" x 20" EA

67-3283-01 Border, Removable Window,  20" x 20" EA

67-3284-01 Window, 20" x 24", Clear PVC EA

45 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
67-3285-01 Window, 20" x 24", Border for Removable Window EA

67-3288-07 Window, 18" x 18", w/Yellow Border (non removable) EA

67-3288-10 Window, 18" x 18", black (non removeable) EA

67-3602-87 Stubaxle, Non Drive, 30mm EA

67-3602-89 Stubaxle, Non Drive Side, D=1.25" x 3.90" EA

67-3602-97 STUBAXLE, NON DRIVESIDED=1.25in. X 3.90in. HYD EA

67-3612-89 Stubaxle, Drive Side, D=1.25" x 5.175" EA

67-3612-97 STUBAXLE DRIVESIDE D=1.25in. X 4.625in. HYD EA

67-3661-87 Drum Roll Endboss, 5.5" o.d. EA

67-3662-90 Endboss, FOR TUBE 5.5 IN OD x .25 IN WALL EA

67-4102-30 Side Frame Cover, w/ C-Channel, 670, Galvanneal -300" EA

67-4102-35 Side Frame Cover w/C-Channel, 135in. EA

67-4102-92 Side Frame Cover w/C-Channel, 192in.  Each EA

67-4102-98 Side Frame Cover w/C-Channel, 670 216in. EA

67-4103-10 LOCK PIN TUBE EA

67-4103-85 LOCKING PIN, STEEL (PLATED) EA

67-4111-87 RUBBER SEAL, WHITE BUNA-N 3/16in.x12in. FT

67-4112-91 Hinge, Loose Pin 2.5" x 2.5" EA

67-4113-90 Rubber Seal, EPDM 3/16" x 4" (side frame seal) FT

67-4115-99 BRUSH SEAL, LIGHT TIGHTSIDE FRAME -BRONZE FT

67-4116-99 BRUSH SEAL, LIGHT TIGHTAXLE BB -BRONZE FT

67-4140-85 Clamping Top Plate, Side Frame EA

67-4150-88 METAL FIXING STRIP FT

67-4222-88 C-Channel (new) for Side Frame 12 guage (219" lg) EA

67-4223-97 BLOCK, UHMW (C-CHNNL CAP) EA

67-4225-98 C-CHANNEL, SIDE FRAME, Lite Tight Door EA

67-4248-30 Side Frame Cover, w/C-Channel, 670, 300" Galvanneal, LH EA

67-4248-35 SIDE FRAME W/C CHANNEL,135in. RH EA

67-4248-92 SIDE FRAME W/C CHANNEL,192in. RH  Each EA

67-4248-98 SIDE FRAME W/C-CHANNEL, RH 670 216in. EA

67-4254-88 SUPPORT ANGLE;EACH EA

67-4406-87 Width Gauge Endpiece EA

67-4500-85 Bottom Plate, RH EA

67-4501-85 Bottom Plate, LH EA

67-4510-97 Bottom Plate Assy, 670 Retro to SRD, RH EA

67-4511-97 Bottom Plate Assy, 670 Retro to SRD, LH EA

67-4522-98 PLATE, BOTTOM TAB1/4" STEEL EA

67-4604-88 Top Pulley Bracket, RH EA

67-4604-98 Top Pulley Bracket, HEAVY DUTY (GM) LH EA

67-4605-88 Top Pulley Bracket, LH EA

67-4605-98 Top Pulley Bracket, HEAVY DUTY (GM) RH EA

67-4606-90 Top Pulley Bracket TAB,AL. COVER EA

67-4713-90 Bearing w/Lock Ring, 1.25" EA

67-4726-88 Axle Bearing Bracket, RH EA

67-4727-88 Axle Bearing Bracket, LH EA

67-4813-94 Bracket, Motor Mounting, Size 8 T=1/4" HD Welded EA

46 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
67-4814-90 Bracket, Motor Mounting, Size 5 EA

67-4977-87 FULL ROLL COVER END PLATE, LH EA

67-4978-87 FULL ROLL COVER END PLATE, RH EA

67-4980-87 FULL ROLL COVER ATTACHMENT BRACKET EA

67-4985-91 MOTOR COVER, 670HD  USE WITH BONFIG & LEROY SOMER  230-570-670 EA

67-4986-93 MOTOR COVER, 670, 570,230  if used w/ bonfig & leroy somers use 67-4985-91 EA

67-4990-00 FULL ROLL COVER TOP 163" EA

67-4991-00 FULL ROLL COVER TOP 211" EA

67-4992-00 FULL ROLL COVER TOP 235" 18 GA. GALV EA

67-4993-00 FULL ROLL COVER TOP 300" 18 GA. GALV EA

67-4995-00 FRONT COVER  163" EA

67-4996-00 FRONT COVER 211" EA

67-4997-00 FRONT COVER  235"18 EA

67-4998-00 FRONT COVER  300"18 GA GALV EA

67-5209-97 C-CHANNEL, 12 GA 670B, 192" EA

67-5210-00 Windbar Tube, OD=3", WALL .125" FT

67-5210-96 Distance Ring, Strapless, ID=3.0" EA

67-5232-89 Windbar Stop, 0.5" EA

67-5233-89 Windbar Stop, 0.187", Triple Strapless EA

67-5234-89 Windbar Stop, 0.281", Double Strapless EA

67-5241-90 WINDBAR PLUG, OD=2.74in. x 6.0in. U EA

67-5247-96 Windbar Plug w/Bearing, 2-1/2" EA

67-5248-96 Windbar Plug w/Bearing, 2-1/4" EA

67-5249-88 Windbar Hook, Strapless EA

67-5249-96 Windbar Plug w/Bearing, 2" EA

67-5249-97 Bracket, Windbar Hook EA

67-5260-87 Windbar Strap Bracket, Front, RH EA

67-5261-87 Windbar Strap Bracket, Front, LH EA

67-5262-85 Windbar Strap Attachment Block EA

67-6500-85 Photo Switch Source A/B 5000 EA

67-6501-85 Reciever, AB42MRR5000 EA

67-6502-85 POWER BASEAB42MTB5003 EA

67-7003-99 Pull Switch w/Swivel EA

67-7215-85 Enclosure, Push Button, 1HAB800T-1TZ EA

67-7216-85 Enclosure, Push Button, 2-Hole, 30MM EA

67-7217-85 Enclosure, Push Button,, 3-Hole,  A/B 800T-3TZ EA

67-7218-93 Enclosure, Push Button,, 3-Hole, 22MM EA

67-7222-85 SIGN PLATE, 'EMERGENCY STOP'  A-B 800T-X504 EA

67-7390-85 Transmitter, Delta-3 DT3+1 (4 button) EA

67-7391-88 Transmitter, Delta-3, Ladybug (1-button, keychain size) EA

67-7392-93 Transmitter, Delta-3 (one button) EA

67-7421-85 Loop Detector, Wiring Harness socket EA

67-7551-89 Horn, 24 VAC Edwards 874-G5 EA

67-7551-93 Horn, 120 VAC, Edwards 874-N5 EA

67-7555-88 Beacon, Rotating, Amber, Federal Signal #225120A/ SEE NOTES EA

67-7555-99 Red Glass Dome K8444A237 Federal Signal EA

47 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
67-7611-90 Brush Seal, Top Seal FT

67-7656-91 HEATER, AUTO TRACE SELF REGULATING 8XL1-CT FT

67-7680-87 BRUSH BRACKET, FRONT FREEZER EA

67-9210-01 CHAIN 40 FOR SZ5  DRIVE FT

67-9210-03 CHAIN WHEEL SPROCKET 40B-23 DIA24 SZ5, W/K-WAY & EA

67-9210-09 CHAIN WHEEL SPROCKET 40B-23 DIAM28 SZ5 EA

67-9210-10 40 RIV OFFSET LINK EA

67-9210-11 40 RIV CONNECTION LINK EA

67-9211-01 Chain #60, Size 8 Drive FT

67-9211-04 Chain Wheel Sprocket, 60B17,32mm Bore EA

67-9211-08 CHAIN WHEEL SPRKT 60B-17 DIA 28 FOR SZ 8 C/W KEY WAY EA

67-9211-10 CHAIN 60 RIV OFFSET LINK EA

67-9211-11 CHAIN 60 RIV CONNECTION LINK EA

67-9212-00 SPROCKET, CHAIN WHEEL25B4 W/1/2" BORE EA

67-9218-00 CHAIN, #25 FT

70-1000-97 WALL MOUNT BRKT, LH, PT700 EA

70-1001-97 WALL MOUNT BRKT, RH, PT700 EA

70-1002-97 Gearbox Mounting Plate, PT700 EA

70-1003-97 CLEVIS WELDMENT, TENSION PULLEY EA

70-1003-SS CLEVIS, SS WELDMENT TENSION PULLEY - Contact ADS for Current Pricing EA

70-1004-97 PULLEY, IDLER SINGLE GROOVE EA

70-1005-97 TUBE, RECT STEEL 2in. X6in. X 1/8in. FT

70-1005-SS TUBE, SS, 2 X 6 X 7 GAUGE - Contact ADS for Current Pricing FT

70-1006-97 TOP PLATE, HEADER SUPPORT COLUMN EA

70-1006-SS PLATE, SS TOP HEADER SUPPORT - Contact ADS for Current Pricing EA

70-1007-97 BOTTOM PLATE, HEADER SUPPORT COLUMN EA

70-1007-SS PLATE, BOTTOM HEADER SUPPORT - Contact ADS for Current Pricing EA

70-1008-97 MOUNT BRKT, ACS PT700 EA

70-1008-SS BRACKET, SS MOUNT ACS - Contact ADS for Current Pricing EA

70-1011-98 EGGCRATE LOUVER, ALUM 2' X 4' X 1/2in. THICK EA

70-1012-98 HINGE, TETHER, RED, 18in. w/2in. LOOP (PT-800) FT

70-1014-00 CONTACTOR, 24V FURNAS -BERNER EA

70-1014-01 TRANSFORMER 24V120-220-480 BERNER EA

70-1014-97 ACS COVER 42in. LENGTH EA

70-1015-97 ACS UNIT 480V STR-1-42, NON-HEATED, 1-PHASE - Order P/N K70-1015-97 XXX

70-1016-00 HEATING COIL, ELEC42" (480/3/60) BERNER EA

70-1016-97 ACS UNIT 480V STR-1-42, HEATED, 3-PHASE - Order P/N K70-1016-97 XXX

70-1017-00 HEATING COIL, ELEC42" (208/3/60) BERNER EA

70-1017-01 HEATING COIL, ELEC42" (240/3/60) BERNER EA

70-1017-97 ACS UNIT 220V STR-1-42, NON-HEATED, 1-PH w/o COVER - Order P/N K70-1017-97 XXX

70-1018-00 ACS UNIT 380V STR-1-042ET, HEATED, 3PH 50HZ - Order P/N K70-1018-00 XXX

70-1018-97 ACS UNIT 220V STR-1-42, HEATED, 3-PHASE w/o COVER - Order P/N K70-1018-97 XXX

70-1018-99 ACS UNIT 575V STR-1-42, HEATED, 120V FAN - Order P/N K70-1018-99 XXX

70-1019-00 HEATING COIL, ELEC.42" (575/3/60) BERNER - Contact ADS for Price and Availability XXX

70-1019-99 ACS UNIT 575V STR-1-42, HEATED, 240V FAN - Order P/N K70-1019-99 XXX

70-1020-97 PANEL,INSL. 24in.W X 11'TALL (WHITE) EA

48 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
70-1021-97 PANEL,INSL. 24'W X 15'TALL (WHITE) EA

70-1022-97 PANEL,INSL. 30-1/2in.W X 11'TALL (WHITE) EA

70-1023-97 PANEL,INSL. 30-1/2in.W X 15'TALL (WHITE) EA

70-1024-97 PANEL,INSL. 10in.W X 11'TALL (WHITE) EA

70-1025-97 PANEL,INSL. 10in.W X 15'TALL (WHITE) EA

70-1026-97 Channel, FORMED 26GA.X 10'LONG (WHITE) EA

70-1032-97 PANEL, INSL 15'TALL (WHITE) EA

70-1033-97 PANEL, INSL 11' TALL (WHITE) EA

70-1034-98 Cover EXTRUSION, PT-800- ABY-15-1 FT

70-1035-97 ANGLE, WHITE 7/8 x 7/8 x 12'L, 26ga. CEILING EA

70-1036-97 MAIN TEE 12' X 1/2in. WHITE EA

70-1037-99 Panel, Insulated 48" X 2" Thick, White SQ/FT

70-1040-99 PVC CLEAR STRIPS 7MM X .625 X 48in. FT

70-1050-98 PANEL (INSULATED, BLUE)PT800 EA

70-2000-98 HOLDER, SWEEP ABS (STOCK LENGTH IS 144") FT

70-2001-98 SWEEP, SANTOPRENE (STOCK LENGTH IS 144") FT

70-2100-00 GEARMOTOR .5 HP EURODRIVE W/ SYNTHETIC OIL TO -2 EA

70-2101-00 ENCODER, LOWTEMP,24VDC DYNAPAR EA

70-4000-SS HINGE, SS IDLER ARM - Contact ADS for Current Pricing EA

70-4001-SS HINGE, SS TORQUE ARM - Contact ADS for Current Pricing EA

70-4002-98 SHAFT, TORQUE ARM EA

70-4002-SS SHAFT, SS - Contact ADS for Current Pricing EA

70-4003-98 CAM, TORQUE ARM EA

70-4003-SS CAM, SS - Contact ADS for Current Pricing EA

70-4004-98 BOLT, CAM CABLE EA

70-4004-SS BOLT, SS CABLE CLAMP - Contact ADS for Current Pricing EA

70-4005-SS Pivot, SS Hinge - Contact ADS for Current Pricing EA

70-4006-98 Pin, Hinge EA

70-4006-SS PIN, SS HINGE - Contact ADS for Current Pricing EA

70-4007-98 Pad, Torque Arm, PT-800 EA

70-4008-98 Pad, Idler Arm, PT-800 EA

70-4009-98 ENDPLATE, FLAT BAR 1/4in. X 1 3/4in. X 12'(1pc W EA

70-4009-SS PLATE, SS TORQUE ARM END - Contact ADS for Current Pricing EA

70-4010-98 LIMIT SWITCH BOX OKIT-428:6 EA

70-4011-98 FRAME, JOINT POST LH EA

70-4011-SS FRAME, SS JOINT POST LH - Contact ADS for Current Pricing EA

70-4012-98 Retaining Ring, 3/8" EA

70-4013-98 FRAME, JOINT POST RH EA

70-4013-SS FRAME, SS JOINT POST RH - Contact ADS for Current Pricing EA

70-4017-98 PIN, ELBOW JOINT EA

70-4017-SS PIN, SS ELBOW JOINT - Contact ADS for Current Pricing EA

70-4018-98 PLATE, MOUNTING EA

70-4018-SS PLATE, SS MOUNTING - Contact ADS for Current Pricing EA

70-4019-98 MOUNT, BUMPER EA

70-4019-SS MOUNT, SS BUMPER - Contact ADS for Current Pricing EA

70-4023-98 MOUNT, MOTOR EA

49 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
70-4023-99 MOTOR MOUNT EA

70-4023-SS MOUNT, SS MOTOR - Contact ADS for Current Pricing EA

70-4024-98 BRACKET, TENSION PULLEYMOUNT EA

70-4024-SS BRACKET, SS TENSION PULLEY MOUNT - Contact ADS for Current Pricing EA

70-4025-99 Clamp, cable PT800 EA

70-4025-SS CLAMP, SS CABLE - Contact ADS for Current Pricing EA

70-4026-99 CABLE CLAMP W/SLOT EA

70-4030-99 SPRING COUPLING, 1/2in.X 7/16in. EA

70-4033-98 Weldment, Idler Arm EA

70-4033-SS ARM, SS WELDMENT ASSEMBLY - Contact ADS for Current Pricing EA

70-4035-00 BRACKET, PROX SWITCH, 800LARGE HOLE EA

70-4035-98 BEARING, OIL IMPREG. EA

70-4035-99 BRACKET, PROX SWITCH, OPEN REF PT-800 EA

70-4035-SS BRACKET, SS PROXIMITY SWITCH - Contact ADS for Current Pricing EA

70-4036-99 FAN COVER (1350080) FOREURODRIVE .5HP GEARMTR 7 EA

70-4037-99 CAST FAN FOR EURODRIVE .5HP GEARMOTOR (70-1010-9 EA

70-4039-98 BRACKET, IDLER PULLEY EA

70-4039-SS BRACKET, SS - Contact ADS for Current Pricing EA

70-4101-98 COUPLING, CAM LIMIT EA

70-4101-99 LIMIT SWITCH SHAFT EXTENSION EA

70-4102-00 BRACKET, ENCODER EA

70-4103-00 EXTENSION, MOTOR COVERFOR 3/4 HP DRIVE EA

800013-4000 Hinge Assembly, Torque + Idler Arm, PT800 - Obsolete, order P/N K800013-4000 XXX

800021-4000 Extrusioin, Header Track 17'5" Alum EA

800021-4001 Extrusioin, Header Side 17'5" Alum EA

800021-4002 Extrusioin, Header Track 12'6" Alum EA

800021-4003 Extrusioin, Header Side 12'6" Alum EA

8120R0027 Plate, Head RH, Segmented Assembly (392 Door) EA

8120R0029 Bottom Plate, Right EA

8120R0030 Bottom Plate, Left EA

8130R0001 Windtab Assembly, 392 Curtain EA

8150R0054 Guide, Crash Block Assembly (RR 392) EA

8150R0064 Adapter, 4 Complete, RH, RR3000 EA

8150R0065 Adapter, 4 Complete, LH, RR3000 EA

8150T0001 End Bracket Assembly, New RCA EA

8150T0002 Endbracket, Bottom Beam Retro, M&I (used only with new repl bottom beam assy) EA

8170T0001 Support, Windbar Roller, Weldment, 4" OD (w/o Roller) EA

8170T0002 Support, Windbar Roller, Weldment, 4.5" OD (w/o Roller) EA

8230RG029 Lamella 1, Complete <= 5 Meter (Assembly) EA

8230RG030 Lamella 2, Complete  <= 5 Meter(Assembly) EA

8230RG031 Lamella 3, Complete <= 5 Meter (Assembly) EA

8230RG033 Window Lamella, 1 Complete DW <= 3000 (Assembly) EA

8230RG034 Window Lamella 2, Complete DW <=3000 (Assembly) EA

8230RG035 Window Lamella 3, Complete DW <=3000 (Assembly) EA

8230RG036 Lamella 1, Complete W> 5 Meter (Assembly) EA

8230RG037 Lamella 2, Complete W> 5 Meter (Assembly) EA

50 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
8230RG038 Lamella 3, Complete W> 5 Meter (Assembly) EA

8230RG039 Window Lamella 1, Complete DW> 3000  (Assembly) EA

8230RG040 Window Lamella 2, Complete DW> 3000  (Assembly) EA

8230RG041 Window Lamella 3, Complete DW> 3000  (Assembly) EA

8230RG042 Window Lamella 1, Complete DW> 5000  (Assembly) EA

8230RG043 Window Lamella 2, Complete DW> 5000  (Assembly) EA

8230RG044 Window Lamella 3, Complete DW> 5000  (Assembly) EA

8250TG001 Bottom Beam Assemby Complete, Retro for  Old M&I Doors, Two Wire Rev Edge (see notes for pricing) EA

8250TG001-12 Order K8250TG001-12 XXX

8250TG001-18 Order K8250TG001-18 XXX

8250TG001-24 Order K8250TG001-24 XXX

8260RG001 Cover, Assembly Mdl 392 (Top Roll) EA

8270RG001 Width Gauge Assembly, 392 EA

8420R0010 Photocell Transmitter Assembly (392 Door) EA

8420R0011 Photocell Receiver Assembly (392 Door) EA

8520RG002-275008 Cable Chain Assy, RR3000, L=2750, Cable = 8M Long, Drive Side EA

8520RG002-275014 Cable Chain Assy, RR3000, L=2750, Cable = 14M Long, NonDrive Side EA

87-6310-25 Photocell Bracket, Banner Thru Beam EA

87-6310-35 Photocell Bracket, Banner Reflective EA

87-6320-20 Reflector, Banner (061-424) EA

87-6330-10 Photocell, Recvr, 220AC, Banner, S18AW3R W/30 EA

87-6330-30 Photocell, Reflective, S30AW3LP EA

87-6360-10 Photocell, Thru-Beam, 24 V, DC, Banner EA

87-6360-30 Photocell, Reflective, 24 VDC, Banner EA

87-6420-00 POWERBASE, A/B42DTB-5500 EA

87-6420-10 PHOTOHEAD, A/B42DRU-5500 EA

87-6420-20 REFLECTOR, PHOTOSWITCH,A/B 92-39 EA

87-6420-25 PHOTOSWITCH BRACKET, A/B 60-1785 EA

87-6420-XX Intrinsically SafePhotocell Kit EA

87-6450-10 PHOTOHEAD, A/B42MRU-5000 EA

87-6450-20 PHOTOSWITCH RELAYAB 8-590 EA

87-6450-XX Photocell, Reflective Kit  A/B 5000 EA

87-6490-10 LIGHT SOURCE, A/B 42GRL-9000 EA

87-6490-20 RECEIVER, A/B 42GRR-9002 EA

87-6490-25 BRACKET, A/B 60-2421 EA

87-6490-XX Photocell, Thru-Beam Kit  A/B 9000 EA

87-6492-10 PHOTOSWITCH, A/B 42GRU-9002 EA

87-6492-XX Photocell, Reflective Kit  A/B 9000 EA

87-6500-XX Photocell, Thru-Beam Kit  A/B 5000 EA

87-6720-30 FUSED DIODE BARRIER A/B65-90 EA

87-7200-00 PUSH BUTTON, NEMA 7&9 A/B 800H-BP1A EA

87-7200-01 PUSH BUTTON, NEMA 7&9 BGREEN 800HL-AP1A EA

87-7200-10 PUSH BUTTON, NEMA 7&9 BLACK A/ B 800H-BP2A EA

87-7200-11 PUSH BUTTON, NEMA 7&9 BLACK A/ B 800HL-AP2A EA

87-7200-15 PUSH BUTTON, NEMA, ILLUM 7&9 AMBER 800HL-QPBH24AA2 EA

87-7202-00 Push button, BLACK, A/B 800T-A2A EA

51 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
87-7203-00 KEYED PUSHBUTTON, A/B 800T-E11A EA

87-7263-00 SIGN PLATE 'EMERGENCY STOP' A/B 800H-Y4 EA

87-7263-01 SIGN PLATE 'OPEN' A/B 800H-Y31 EA

87-7263-02 SIGN PLATE 'CLOSE' A/B 800H-Y2 EA

87-7264-00 SIGN PLATE 'OPEN CLOSE' A/B 800H-Y32 - Contact ADS for Price and Availability XXX

87-7265-00 SIGN PLATE 'RESET' A /B800H-Y38 EA

87-7505-00 PUSH/PULL BUTTON NEMA 7&9, A/B 800H-FPX6A1 EA

87-7505-01 PUSH/PULL BUTTON NEMA 7&9, A/B 800HL-FPX6A1 EA

88-4401-89 FELT SEAL. ANTISTATIC 210MM (8.25in.)  (REPL 151433) FT

88-8234-05 Push button Station, 2-Hole, 22mm w/ Legend Plates EA

8904R0002 Photocell, Thru-Beam, ADS EA

90-3330-83 Drum Roll Tube, 8.0" o.d. x .25" wall EA

90-3470-81 Cable Drum, (900/930), RH EA

90-3471-81 Cable Drum, (900/930), LH EA

90-4984-85 Cable Guide Pulley, Mdl 900/930 EA

90-5220-87 Windbar Tube, OD=4", WALL=.15in.    A-1924-2 EA

90-5221-87 WINDBAR PLUG, 4in. PLASTIC 900 EA

91-4985-88 CABLE GUIDE SHAFT EA

93-1523-88 Endbracket, Mdl 930, LH EA

93-1523-96 Endbracket, Mdl 930, LH, w/6in. Arm for Box Bot. Bm. EA

93-1524-88 Endbracket, Mdl 930, RH EA

93-1524-96 Endbracket, Mdl 930, RH, w/6in. Arm for Box Bot. Bm. EA

93-2568-90 COUNTERWEIGHT GENERIC EA

93-2575-88 WEIGHT GUIDE,  930 EA

93-3620-88 Stubaxle, Non Driveside (930) EA

93-3621-88 Stubaxle, Drive Side (930) EA

93-3661-98 Endboss, 9308" DIA EA

93-4101-89 SIDE FRAME COVER, 930 EA

93-4115-90 Brush Seal, Side Frame, w/ aluminum retainer FT

93-4133-88 REINFORCEMENT BRACKETS,930 EA

93-4135-88 SIDE FRAME REINFORCEMENT, 930 EA

93-4135-97 SIDE FRAME REINFORCEMENT, 930 EA

93-4235-00 SIDE FRAME C-CHANNEL, 930 - Contact ADS for pricing and delivery XXX

93-4250-97 SIDE FRAME SKIN, 930 18 ga. GALVANNEAL EA

93-4510-97 Bottom Plate, Mdl 930, RH EA

93-4511-97 Bottom Plate, Mdl 930, LH EA

93-4610-88 WALL ATTACHMENT BRACKET, UPPER 930 EA

93-4710-97 BEARING BRKT W/UPPER WALL ATTACHMENT, 930 RH EA

93-4711-97 BEARING BRKT W/UPPER WALL ATTACHMENT, 930 LH EA

93-4712-94 BEARING PLATE, 930 EA

93-5203-89 END PLUG, 930 EA

93-5204-89 SHAFT WIND SUPPORT, 930 EA

93-5205-89 WINDBAR WHEEL, D=4.33in. EA

93-5206-89 WINDBAR WHEEL, D=3.86in. EA

93-5207-89 WINDBAR WHEEL, D=3.46in. EA

93-5210-89 DISTANCE RING,930 EA

52 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
93-5213-89 WINDBAR STOP, T=.593in. (19/32") EA

93-5214-89 WINDBAR STOP, T=.40in. EA

93-5215-89 WINDBAR STOP, T=.187in. (3/16") EA

93-5225-90 WINDBAR BRNG, D=1.00in.9/16in.W 930 EA

93-5249-00 WINDBAR HOOK BRACKET930 EA

95-0175-1 Spring Assembly, PDB, 10", LH EA

95-0175-2 Spring Assembly, PDB, 10", RH EA

95-0794 Arm Assembly, Bottom Bar, LH, 5" M&I c/w UHMW EA

95-0795 Arm Assembly, Bottom Bar, RH, 5" M&I c/w UHMW EA

96-1110-99 Bottom Beam Profile, Aluminum, 4.25" FT

96-1111-96 BOTTOM BEAM, CUSTOM 930 EA

96-1111-99 Bottom Beam Profile, Aluminum, 6.5" high, 28' length EA

96-1112-00 REINFORCEMENT PROFILE 1010 M (32.8 FT) EA

96-1112-96 PLATE, GUSSET 1/8in. THICK USED W/96-1111-96 EA

96-1114-96 Aluminum Rod 1/2 in DiaX 12 FT FT

96-1220-87 Rubber Profile for Bottom Beam, 5.5" high FT

96-1308-83 Safety Air Tube FT

96-1412-00 Safety Edge Fabric, Yellow, 13" , Mdl 230 FT

96-1412-91 Safety Edge Fabric, Yellow, 15" FT

96-1412-98 Safety Edge Fabric, Orange, 15" FT

96-1412-LT Safety Edge Fabric, Black, 15" FT

96-1416-93 Safety Edge Fabric, Red, 15" FT

96-1501-78 Wear Pad, Endbracket, 930(705354) EA

96-1515-95 Cable Clamp, Model 570 EA

96-1574-93 Guide Bar, CSE EA

96-1575-93 Guide, CSE EA

96-1600-95 Cable Clamp Block, RH, Mdl 570 EA

96-1601-95 Cable Clamp Block, LH, Mdl 570 EA

96-1701-89 Cable, Steel, Bulk, 3/16 multi strand, fibre core, self-lube (250' & 500' rolls) FT

96-1710-79 Cable, Steel, 10M - Use 96-1740-79 - OBSOLETE XXX

96-1720-79 Cable, Steel, 12M - Use 96-1740-79 - OBSOLETE XXX

96-1730-79 Cable, Steel, 14M - Use 96-1740-79 - OBSOLETE XXX

96-1740-79 Cable, Steel, 16M, Door Hgt < 8'10" EA

96-1750-79 Cable, Steel, 18M, Door Hgt 8'10" - 10'6" EA

96-1760-79 Cable, Steel, 20M, Door Hgt 10'6" - 14'9" EA

96-1770-79 Cable, Steel, 22M, Door Hgt 14'9" - 18' EA

96-1780-79 Cable, Steel, 25M - Use: 96-1797-79 - OBSOLETE XXX

96-1790-79 Cable, Steel, 26M - Use: 96-1797-79 - OBSOLETE XXX

96-1797-79 Cable, Steel, 29M, Door Hgt 14'9" or greater EA

96-1800-79 Cable, Steel, 32M EA

96-1900-79 CABLE, SS (STATE LENGTH) FT

96-2410-80 Intermediate Pulley Bracket, w/o Pulley (REPL 707-506) EA

96-2496-84 Spring, 600mm/23" EA

96-2500-79 Spring, 950mm/38" EA

96-2505-01 Spring, 2100mm/83", Duplex inner spring only ( SEE NOTES ) EA

96-2506-01 Spring, 1600mm/63", Duplex inner spring only ( SEE NOTES ) EA

53 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
96-2510-79 Spring, 1330mm/53" EA

96-2520-79 Spring, 2000mm/80" EA

96-2525-84 Spring, 2500mm/100" EA

96-2530-84 Spring, 3000mm/120" - OBSOLETE XXX

96-3090-26 Fabric, 2 Ply, Orange SQ/FT

96-3095-72 Fabric, Rolltex, Orange (S) SQ/FT

96-3095-84 Fabric, Acrylic, Orange SQ/FT

96-3190-26 Fabric, 2 Ply, Blue SQ/FT

96-3195-72 Fabric, Rolltex, Blue SQ/FT

96-3195-84 Fabric, Acrylic, Blue SQ/FT

96-3202-94 Fabric, Rolltex Repair Material (state color & size)  ** MATERIAL IS ~ 12" WIDE ** FT

96-3287-85 PVC - Clear 160 GA (Door Fabric, Max Door Width - 10') SQ/FT

96-3288-88 PVC - Clear Full Vision Panel, .120 x 24"W FT

96-3288-97 PVC - Clear Full Vision Panel, .120 x 48" x 60' FT

96-3288-99 PVC - Clear Full Vision Panel, .120 x 24"W, Lowtemp FT

96-3295-72 Fabric, Rolltex, White SQ/FT

96-3298-88 VELCRO, SELF-ADHESIVE, 1in. LOOP BLK #190984 FT

96-3300-02 GATOR CLIP 316 SS FT

96-3300-05 HINGE PIN, PLASTIC D=1MM FT

96-3395-72 Fabric, Rolltex, Gray, (S) SQ/FT

96-3399-15 Drum Roll Tube, 5.5" o.d. x .25" wall EA

96-3399-99 Drum Roll Tube, 5.5" o.d. x .125" wall FT

96-3474-96 Cable Drum, Conical, RH (green) EA

96-3475-96 Cable Drum, Conical, LH (red) EA

96-3550-99 DRIVE SHAFT (DA5005) KELLY & OVITOR RETRO EA

96-3560-99 ADAPTER PLATE FOR KELLY/OVITOR RETRO EA

96-3623-92 Stubaxle, Splined, Drive,  Nomadrive, D=30mm x 195mm EA

96-3668-79 Key - Stubaxle, 670 EA

96-3671-89 Shock Absorber, Rotex, Size 5 EA

96-3680-88 COUPLING w/Insert, Rotex, Size 5 EA

96-3689-83 COUPLING w/Insert, Martin, Size 8 EA

96-3691-97 Shock Absorber, Martin, Size 8 EA

96-4101-00 Side Frame Cover, Aluminum, Hinge Side FT

96-4102-00 Side Frame Cover, Aluminum, Seal Side FT

96-4103-87 Locking Pin, Aluminum (Replaces Kelley 705-333) EA

96-4105-00 Bracket, Strain Relief, Black EA

96-4220-79 Width Gauge Steel Tube FT

96-4402-79 ANGLE IRON, 2 IN x 2 INx 3/16 IN X 20 FT LGTH FT

96-4403-97 ANGLE IRON, 3/4 IN X 3/4 IN X 1/8 IN X 20 FT LGT FT

96-4403-99 Angle, 2" x 2" x 1/4" (20' Stock Length) FT

96-4404-89 Bracket, Top Seal, Mdl 410 - Obsolete, order p/n C4521T299 XXX

96-4504-83 Rubber Damping Block for bottom brkt EA

96-4713-87 Bearing w/Lock Collar, 30mm ( Encoder drive splined stub-axle, drive side only ) EA

96-4714-87 Flange Bearing, 1.25"/30mm EA

96-4813-87 Bracket, Motor Mounting, Size 8 EA

96-4826-92 Torque Bracket Assembly EA

54 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
96-4830-91 Torque Bracket Vibration Damper, RA100B EA

96-4945-01 FRONT FACIA  ALUMINUMABY-8-3   30 FT FT

96-4950-00 FRONT COVER, AL TOP 280 FT

96-4951-00 FRONT COVER, AL BOTTOM 280 FT

96-4980-00 ROLL COVER PROFILE, 18 GAUGE 192in. EA

96-4983-87 FLAT BAR, 1/8in. X 1in.X 20' FT

96-4985-00 SUPPORT PROFILE EA

96-4991-00 HOOD PROFILE EA

96-4993-88 FULL ROLL COVER END PLATE, 930 LH EA

96-4994-88 FULL ROLL COVER END PLATE, 930 RH EA

96-4996-88 BRACKET FOR HOOD PROFILE EA

96-5270-79 Windbar Strap FT

96-5275-01 Belt, 2" x 50' M.E. w/.5" Loop - Grand Door EA

96-5276-01 Belt, 2" x 100', M.E. w/ .5" loop - Grand Door EA

96-6000-79 Bircher Pressure Switch w/Enclosure EA

96-6002-79 ENCLOSURE ONLY, FOR PRESSURE SWITCH EA

96-6100-83 Retractile Cable, 4' 18/2C SVO-300V, 2-Wire EA

96-6102-90 Retractile Cable, 4' 18/4C SVO-300V, 4-Wire EA

96-6311-99 Photocell, Reflective, W/Reflector, AROMAT EA

96-6399-01 Photocell Bracket EA

96-6410-93 Photocell, Telco, CSE System EA

96-6427-94 Amplifier, Telco 24v PA10B12 EA

96-7004-96 PULLCORD, HEATED  24V  NORMALLY OPEN EA

96-7200-79 Push button Station, 1-Hole w/Legend Plate 800E-1P EA

96-7421-98 Loop Detector, Sarasota 625, 120 VAC EA

96-7422-98 Loop Detector, Sarasota 625X, 24V EA

96-7560-82 Traffic Light Red Only EA

96-7562-84 Traffic Light Red - GrnW / Visor EA

96-7564-99 Bracket, Traffic Light, Wall Mount EA

96-7607-84 BRUSH, 100 MM x 2000 MM FT

96-7710-92 ELECTROMAGNET, 24V SE FIRE CONTROL EA

96-7711-92 WALL MOUNT, AUTOMATIC DISENGAGEMENT SYSTEM EA

96-7712-92 ELECTROMAGNET, 110V SE FIRE CONTROL EA

96-7713-92 Disconnect Lever Assy, Doorlec #50135, Allstar/Encoder EA

96-9211-88 CHAIN DRIVE BRACKET, SZ 5 & SZ 8 FOR 670 EA

96-9225-02 TENSION BRACKET, NOMADRIVE CD EA

96-9225-03 AXLE, CHAINDRIVE NOMADRIVE EA

96-9230-92 Hoist, Reduced Drive, MAN200R Model, Manual EA

96-9232-92 Hoist, Chain, Manual w/Disconnect, Reducer Drive EA

96-9312-XX Drive Unit Complete, 1.1KW, Encoder, Allstar, Nomadrive EA

96-9801-00 Cable Hardware, Thimble 3/16" EA

96-9802-00 Cable Hardware, U-Bolt Clamp 3/16" EA

96-9803-00 Cable Hardware, Sleeve, oval, brass 3/16" EA

97-0532 Bottom Bar Arm Weldment (LRC & Old M&I Doors), does not include wear pad 97-0533 EA

97-0533 UHMW Pad (use on 97-0532), LRC & Old M&I Doors EA

980062-4001 POTENTIOMETER, 10 TURNMODEL 220 - Obsolete, Order p/n 980073-0001 XXX

55 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
980062-4002 BRAKE, 190V DC-4NM(FOR 220V, MODEL220) EA

980062-4003 Motor, 55KW 220/460V60 HZ EA

980062-4004 GEARBOX, MODEL 220 EA

980062-4005 BRAKE, 215V  DC-4NM(FOR 480V, MODEL220) EA

980064-2001 Drive Unit (motor & gearbox only), Mdl 355 EA

980071-2000 ACTUATOR EXPANSION BOX EA

980071-4001 CARD, PICODRIVE A-POS EA

980071-4006 CABLE, 30", ADDITIONAL P/B STATION, MDL 220/225 DOOR (Repl 980007-4006) EA

980071-8500 Terminal Black Assembly, Allstar EA

980071-8501 Terminal Black Assembly, Brake Option EA

980071-8502 Terminal Black Assembly, Motor EA

980071-8503 Terminal Black Assembly, Motor Two Speed EA

980071-8504 Terminal Black Assembly, Base Control EA

980071-8505 Terminal Black Assembly, Options EA

980071-8506 Terminal Black Assembly, DX EA

980072-4001 TRANSFORMER, 1KVA600/480V ENCLOSED EA

980072-4003 RESISTOR, BRAKING 150WBRSD-22 EA

980072-4004 INVERTER, 220VAC, 2HP, ALBANY CSD-202-N EA

980072-4005 CARD, CONTROLLER, CPU PICO DRIVE EA

980072-4006 CABLE, POTENTIOMETER, 3C/4' EA

980072-4007 RECTIFIER, BRAKE, PICO 230 V (limited availability) EA

980072-4008 RECTIFIER, BRAKE, PICO 500 V (limited availability) EA

980072-4009 Enclosure, Hoffman 32 x 36 EA

980072-4010 Backplate, Hoffman 32 x 36 EA

980072-4011 Enclosure, Fiber 30 x 24 EA

980072-4012 Backplate 30 x 24 EA

980072-4013 BRACKET, ACS50, C.P. MOUNTING EA

980072-4014 KEY - ACS50, C.P. EA

980072-4016 BASE PLATE, ACS50, C.P. EA

980072-4017 Enclosure, Fiber 30 x 24A EA

980072-4019 Resistor, 8.2K, 1/8W EA

980072-5000 Transformer, 750VA  220/480/575-120/24 REX EA

980072-5050 POWER SUPPLY,IDEC 100W,PS-5R-E24 EA

980072-5051 POWER SUPPLY,IDEC 30W,PS5R-C24 EA

980072-5400 PLC, MITSUBISHI, FX1S-14MR-ES/UL EA

980072-5401 PLC, MITSUBISHI, FX1S-20MR-ES/UL EA

980072-5402 PLC, MITSUBISHI, FX1S-30MR-ES/UL (REPLACES 08-8530-00) EA

980072-5403 PLC Processr Modicon 64K171CCS 700 00 EA

980072-5404 PLC Modicon I/O 16PT Momentum EA

980072-5405 PLC Modicon Conncetor Set EA

980072-5406 PLC, TELEMEC, TSX-07-311-628 EA

980072-5407 PLC, MITSUBISHI, FX2N-16MR-ES/UL EA

980072-5408 PLC Input Module, Mits FX2N-16EX EA

980072-5409 PLC, MITSUBISHI,  MODFX2N-16EYR-ES/UL EA

980072-5410 PLC, Text Display Mits E50 EA

980072-5411 PLC, SLC-500 120VIN A/B1747-L30A EA

56 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
980072-5412 PLC, SLC 500, 24V IN EA

980072-5602 CARD, CPU, ACS50 EA

980072-5800 Coil, 24 VAC TA--855FOR MCF-104 Cont EA

980072-7300 Shield, Perforated Alum Box EA

980072-7500 Switch, Select 3 POS, 30MM, A/B EA

980072-7501 Pushbutton, Illum Green, 110V EA

980072-7502 Pushbutton, Illum Red, 110V EA

980072-7503 Pushbutton, Illum White, 110V EA

980072-7504 DISCONNECT, ROTARY SWITCH, ROD AND HANDLE INCLUDED

980072-7505 Encoder, Mdl 355, OLD STYLE EA

980072-8500 Mount, Adap, 35mm for 26 Term EA

980072-8501 Rail Terminal for 261AL EA

980072-8502 Term Block, Grey 26-14 AWG EA

980072-8503 Term Block, Blue 26-14 AWG EA

980072-8504 Term Block, Grey 28-12 AWG EA

980072-8505 End Plate, Foot MT WAGO262 EA

980072-8506 End Plate, Foot MT WAGO261 EA

980072-8507 End Stop 261 & 262 WAGO EA

980072-8508 Jumper 261 WAGO 261-402 EA

980072-8514 Terminal Block, Blue EA

980072-8515 Jumper A/B 1492-N13 EA

980072-8516 CABLE, ACS50, RIBBON8 CONN EA

980072-8517 Cable, Photocell, 6M - Obsolete, order p/n 4907R0029 XXX

980072-8518 Cable, Photocell, 10M - Obsolete, order p/n 4907R0032 XXX

980072-8519 Cable, Proximity Switch, Mdl355 EA

980072-8520 Connector Box, Mdl355 & X2 ( ALSO KNOWN AS PLUG-N-PLAY BOX ) EA

980072-8521 Cable, Encoder, Shield, Orange (Mdl 355 & Bonfig Drive) EA

980072-8522 Cable, Thermal Switch, Mdl355 EA

980072-8523 Strain Relief, PG-990 Deg. EA

980072-9000 Control Panel, ACS50: USE 4903T0001 - OBSOLETE XXX

980072-9001 Control Panel, ACS50: USE 4903T0002 - OBSOLETE XXX

980072-9500 FUSE, ACS50, F5 250V1A EA

980072-9501 FUSE, ACS50, F6 250V 0.5A EA

980073-0000 Control Panel, PICO, Mdl 220 EA

980073-0001 POTENTIOMETER ASSEMBLY (MDL 220) - replaces p/n 980062-4001 EA

980074-9003 Fuse, Gould TRM-4 EA

980081-4000 CABLE, PUSHBUTTON, 4C/12FT EA

980082-4000 CABLE, PHOTOCELL, NON DRIVE, 3C/29' EA

980082-4001 Photocell, Transmitter ( GREEN ILLUMINATION ) order 4904R0211 - OBSOLETE XXX

980082-4002 Photocell, Recvr ( RED ILLUMINATION ) order 4904R0283 - OBSOLETE XXX

980082-4003 CABLE, PHOTOCELL 3C/22' MODEL 220 EA

980082-4004 Loop Detector, 24VDC - OBSOLETE ORDER P/N 4904.415 - OBSOLETE XXX

980082-4005 Motion Sensor, Rain Cover EA

980082-4006 Photocell, Thru-Beam, 20m CG: USE #8904R0002 - OBSOLETE XXX

980082-4007 Photocell, Reflective, 6m - ORDER  P/N  4904R0001 XXX

980082-4008 Reflector, Photo Cell, CarloG  ER5060 EA

57 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
980082-4009 Photocell, OMRON Light Tight (No LED) EA

980082-4010 OBSOLETE - ORDER P/N 4904423 XXX

980082-4011 OBSOLETE - ORDER P/N 4904R0005 XXX

980082-4013 Connector, Y (LH), Mdl355 EA

980082-4014 Connector, Y (RH), Mdl355 EA

980082-4015 Proximity Switch, 355/X2 ( breakaway switch in endbracket assy. ) EA

980082-7505 Push button, Red, ACS50 EA

980082-7506 Push button, Amber, Open/Close, ACS50 EA

980082-7507 Pressure Switch, Pneumatic NC EA

980083-0000 Enclosure, Push Button, 3 Button, Mdl 220 EA

980084-2004 3-Pushbutton Kit, 30mm w/Enclosure EA

980084-2005 3-Pushbutton Kit, 22mm w/Enclosure EA

980092-4000 LIMIT SWITCH, ROLLERDOORLEC(MAN HOIST) EA

980093-0000 HORN ASSEMBLY, MDL 220 EA

980093-0001 LIGHT ASSEMBLY, MDL 220 EA

980252-4000 Enclosure Switch LTD SRD EA

980252-4001 Switch, Accelerometer LTD SRD EA

98-0854 Operator Hood, LH, Nema 4X for M&I/PD FDGH/ECH, R40/R60/R63 Operator only EA

988072-5800 Relay, 14-PIN, MY4-AC110/120 - REPL 061-200 AND 061-199 EA

988072-5801 TIMER, MULTI FUNCTION 24-240 VAC EA

99-000001 Window, 36" x 18", Removable, Clear EA

99-000002 BORDER, REMOVABLECLEAR 36"X18" EA

99-000003 BRACKET, MOUNTING,HYD LIMIT SWITCH EA

99-000004 Bracket, Mounting Spacer, HYD LIMIT SWITCH EA

99-000005 SPROCKET, STUBAXLEHYD LIMIT SWITCH EA

99-000013 TRACK, 2in. (HORZ, RAW)FOR 12' DOOR EA

99-000029 VINYL SEAL, V0031-GR-WFOR BAYER FT

99-000030 Aluminum Retainer, A0282-MI-7U, For Bay, 8' Length FT

99-000541 Fabric, Rolltex, Brown, PVC SQ/FT

990021-4000 STUBAXLE, DRIVESIDE, Mdl 220 EA

990021-4001 DRUM TUBE, ALUM EXTR.(12' LG SECTIONS) EA

990021-4002 STUBAXLE, NON DRIVESIDE MODEL 220 EA

990021-4003 Drum, Flat Cable, LH (mdl 930/670HD) EA

990021-4004 Drum, Flat Cable, RH (mdl 930/670HD) EA

990022-4000 Retaining Ring, Axle, 35mm (Located on Hex), 220 EA

990022-4001 Flange Bearing , MDL 220, 355 order 5103R0073 - OBSOLETE XXX

990022-4002 Retaining Ring, Axle, 30mm (Located on Shaft), 220 EA

990022-4003 BEARING, 30MM (MDL 220) EA

990022-4004 Rope, Tension, White Mdl X2/355 - OBSOLETE, ORDER 5105R0002 XXX

990022-4005 Flange, Bearing Mdl355 - order p/n 990022-4001 XXX

990022-4006 Bearing, Mdl355 order 5103R0074 - OBSOLETE XXX

990022-4007 Drum, Rope Mdl355 EA

990031-4003 Bracket, Photocell, 570/670 EA

990032-4000 Pulley c/w Bearing (Mdl 355) order 5003R0001 - OBSOLETE XXX

990032-4004 Spring clip - Order K950-0002 - OBSOLETE XXX

990051-4000 Profile, Bottom Beam, Aluminum Mdl355 EA

58 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
990061-4000 BRACKET, CRANK SWITCH EA

990061-4001 Crank, Motor 220 Door, 1M EA

990061-4002 Crank, Motor 220 Door, 1.5M EA

990061-4003 Crank, Motor 220 Door, 2M EA

990061-4004 BRACKET, VIBRATION DAMPNER   MODEL220 EA

990061-4005 BRACKET, MTG PANELMODEL220 EA

990061-4006 SHIELD, POTENTIOMETER PROTECTION, MDL 220 EA

990061-4007 Coupling, Potentiometer (MDL 220) EA

990061-4009 Spring, Brake Disengagement order 4802R0004 - OBSOLETE XXX

990061-4010 Plate, Brake Disengagement EA

990061-4011 Bracket, Dampner Mounting Mdl355 EA

990061-4012 Bracket, Motor Mounting, MDL355 EA

990062-4005 DAMPNER, VIBRATION MODEL220 EA

990062-4006 Obsolete - Order P/N 5004R0041 XXX

990071-4000 BRACKET, HOOK FOR CONTROL PANEL  MODEL220 EA

990081-4000 BRACKET, PHOTOCELL, MODEL220 EA

990081-4001 BRACKET, MTG  PUSHBUTTON MODEL220 EA

990082-4000 Enclosure, Push Button, MODEL220 EA

C4025T001 PVC, Weld Scree, Full Vision Panel .120 x 24" FT

C4050T002 Fabric Assy, Mdl 220, green, 12' wide EA

C4050T003 Window, Removable White, 18" x 18" EA

C4050T004 Border, Window, Removable White, 18" x 18" EA

C4121t001 LIMIT WORM WHEEL, WITH PIN F235, JS3X20 ( HOLLOW SHAFT GB LIMIT SHAFTS ) EA

C4421T001 Border, Gray RCA 10" x 18", 1/16" THK EA

C4421T002 Border, Black RCA 10" x 18", 1/8" THK, Diamond Shape EA

C4504T001 C-Channel, Steel (repl 151447) - stock length = 40' EA

C4512T002 Tube, Stl, 8-5/8" x .188 Wall (Drive Barrel) - Repl previous P/N 535-194-576. DW > 25' FT

C4512T005 Tube, 4-1/2" OD x .88 Wall, 30' Length (Idler Barrel) EA

C4512T008 Tube, 4" OD x .134 Wall, 23.5' Long (Idler Barrel, Old RCA) EA

C4521T006 Bearing Bracket, 930 Non Drive Counter Balance EA

C4521T007 Bearing Bracket, 930  Drive Counter Balance EA

C4521T008 Plate, Spring 930 Counter Balance EA

C4521T008 Stub Axle, Drive Side, 930 Counter Balanced EA

C4521T012 Plate, Seal, SRD Bottom Beam EA

C4521T013 Cover, Full Roll Top @ 12', Extended 10" EA

C4521T014 Cover, Full Roll Top @ 12', Extended 4" EA

C4521T015 Cover, End Cap RH Extended 10" Full Roll EA

C4521T016 Cover, End Cap LH Extended 10" Full Roll EA

C4521T017 Cover, End Cap RH Extended 4" Full Roll EA

C4521T018 Cover, End Cap LH Extended 4" Full Roll EA

C4521T019 Stiffener Top @ 12', Full Roll EA

C4521T020 Cover, Custom M&I, 9.5" x 10" 18 gauge EA

C4521T021 Cover, Motor Large LH Galvanized EA

C4521T022 Cover, Motor Large RH Galvanized EA

C4521T023 End Cap, Drive Side, LH Large Galvanized EA

C4521T024 End Cap, Drive Side, RH Large Galvanized EA

59 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
C4521T025 End Cap, Non Drive Side, RH Large Galvanized EA

C4521T026 End Cap, Non Drive Side, LH Large Galvanized EA

C4521T027 Cover, Front Full Roll, Large Galvanized EA

C4521T028 Support, Full Roll Cover, Large Galvanized EA

C4521T029 Support, Wall Full Roll, Large Galvanized EA

C4521T030 Cover, Top Full Roll, Large, Galvanized EA

C4521T031 Cover, Safety Brake, Galvanized EA

C4521T032 Endplate, 26" Header EA

C4521T033 Endplate, Motor Mount 26" Header EA

C4521T035 Plate Spring Assy Attachment, 26" Header EA

C4521T036 Plate Safety Brake Relocation EA

C4521T038 Shaft, 2" dia, Safety Brake Relocation EA

C4521T039 Plate, Custom Spring Attachment 32" Lg EA

C4521T040 Cover, Spring Chain Large, LH EA

C4521T041 Support, Srping Cover, Large, LH EA

C4521T042 Cover, Motor/Chain LH Small EA

C4521T043 Cover Spring, M&I EA

C4521T047 Tube, Truss 26" Header EA

C4521T049 Cover, Motor/Chain LH 26" Header EA

C4521T050 Cover, Motor/Chain RH 26" Header EA

C4521T051 Cover, Spring Chain LH 26" Header EA

C4521T052 Cover, Spring Chain RH 26" Header EA

C4521T053 End Cap, Motor Side LH 26" Header EA

C4521T054 End Cap, Motor Side RH 26" Header EA

C4521T055 End Cap, Non Drive 26" Header EA

C4521T056 Support Full Roll Wall Attachment 26" Header` EA

C4521T057 Cover, Top Full Roll 26" Header EA

C4521T058 Cover, Front Full Roll 26" Header EA

C4521T059 End Cap, Non Drive 26" Header EA

C4521T060 Support Full Roll Wall Attac 26" header EA

C4521T061 Cover Top Full Roll 26" Header EA

C4521T062 Cover Front Full Roll 26" Header EA

C4521T063 Cover, Motor/Chain RH Small EA

C4521T064 Cover, Spring/Chain LH Small EA

C4521T065 Cover, Top Full Roll Small EA

C4521T066 Cover, Front Full Roll Small EA

C4521T067 Support Full Roll Wall Attachment Small EA

C4521T068 End Cap Motor Side RH, Small EA

C4521T069 End Cap, Non Drive RH Small EA

C4521T070 Cover, Top Full Roll Special Incl Fr. EA

C4521T072 End Cap, Motor RH Special incl Fr. EA

C4521T076 Plate Spring Attachment, Top Mounted EA

C4521T079 Bracket Wall Mount Adapter for Limit Box EA

C4521T083 Flat Bar 5" x .25" x 20' EA

C4521T084 Bracket 230 Side Frame Bottom Support EA

C4521T086 Spacer Cover Profile 2mm Thk 392 EA

60 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
C4521T087 Bracket, Head Plate Pulley Alignment 392 EA

C4521T091 Link 230 Bottom Beam Dampner EA

C4521T092 Bracket Outside 230 Bottom Beam Dampner EA

C4521T096 Angle Steel 3" x 3.5" x .375" @ 20' Lg EA

C4521T233 Cover, Disk, Top, RH RR3000 EA

C4521T234 Cover, Disk, Top, LH RR3000 EA

C4521T237 Cover, Disk, Front, LH RR3000 EA

C4521T239 Bracket, Disk Cover Attachment, LH RR3000 EA

C4521T240 Bracket, Disk Cover Attachment, RH RR3000 EA

C4521T299 Bracket, Top Seal Mdl 410 EA

C4521T300 Bracket, Lower Attachment, Mdl 410 (repl 40-4232-89) EA

C4521T301 Bracket, Top Pulley, LH Mdl 410 (repl 40-4621-89) EA

C4521T310 Cover, Manual Chain Hoist w/Disconnect, 14 GA EA

C4702T001 Angle Aluminum 1.5" x 1.5" x 1/8 x 25' EA

C4721T001 Endbracket Cable Clamp, RH Aluminum EA

C4721T002 Endbracket Cable Clamp, LH Aluminum EA

C4721T003 Sleeve Rope Attachment 392 EA

C4904T001 Radio Transmitter & Reciever 24VDC MWRTA02 EA

C4904T002 Actuator Magnetic Ferrogard EA

C4904T007 Sensor, Presence 24VAC BEA DK-12 EA

C4904T008 Sensor, Photovisible Light EA

C4904T023 Encoder, Hollow Shaft Danaher EA

C4905T001 Switch, Touchless SST 4 x 4 MS SEDCO EA

C4905T002 Switch, Magnetic Ferrogard EA

C4905T003 Switch, Touchless SST J= 2 x 4 EA

C4905T004 Pushbutton OP Mush Head, Red Jumbo 30mm EA

C4905T005 Switch Disc Non Fused 00 a/194R-NN10P3 EA

C4905T006 Disconnect Sw Handle C1 Dim 194R-HM1 EA

C4905T007 Disconnect Sw Shaft C1 dim 194R-R3 EA

C4905T008 Pushbutton Head Grn, Telemec#XB2-BA3 EA

C4905T009 Pushbutton Head Black, Telemec#XB2-BA2 EA

C4905T010 Pushbutton Head Push-Pull Red ZB2-BT4 EA

C4905T011 Switch Operator Key, 2 Pos Telemec ZB2-BG4 EA

C4905T012 Contact Block Pushbutton 2 N.O. EA

C4905T013 Contact Block 2 N.C.  Pushbutton ZB2-BZ104 EA

C4905T016 Switch Limt Schmersal EA

C4905T024 Pushbutton Station 3 button Siemens EA

C4905T025 Push-Pull Button 30mm Siemens EA

C4905T026 Sign Plate "OUVRIR" 30mm Siemens EA

C4905T027 Sign Plate "FERMER" 30mm Siemens EA

C4905T028 Sign Plate "ARRET" 30mm Siemens EA

C4905T029 Switch Rod Lever Schmersal EA

C4905T030 Encoder Danaher EA

C4905T047 Switch, Limit, Micanan Explosion Proof Operator EA

C4905T049 Pushbutton Hole Closing Plug, 22mm, Gray 800E-N8 EA

C4906T001 Backplate, 24 x 24 Hoffman EA

61 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
C4906T002 Enclosure Fibergalss 24 x 24 Hoffman EA

C4906T003 Backplate 44 x 60 Hoffman EA

C4906T004 Enclosure 48 x 72 Floor Mount Hoffman EA

C4906T005 Enclosure PB 3 Hole, Telemec EA

C4906T006 Enclosure 48 x 36 Hoffman EA

C4907T0002 Cable 16AWG, 7 Cond 600V FT

C4907T001 Cable, Converter, RS232 to RS422 EA

C4908T001 Circuit Breaker 15A EA

C4908T002 Circuit Breaker 3P10 Amp 600V EA

C4908T003 Overload 3 - 5 A Cutler Hamer EA

C4909T001 Transformer 500VA/600 Pri  120/24 Secondary EA

C4909T002 Transformer 100VA/120 Pri  24 Secondary EA

C4909T003 Resistor Misubishi FRA-BRH-22K EA

C4909T008 Rectifier, Brake, Leroy Somers, S04 EA

C4911T001 Terminal Block Power 3Ph EA

C4912T001 Globe Green Glass Crouse-Hinds EA

C4912T002 Globe Red Glass Crouse-Hinds EA

C4912T003 Light Fixture 120 VAC Crouse-Hinds EA

C4912T005 Light, Traffic, 8" Poly, Yellow/Green Lens (does not incl wall bracket, p/n 96-7564-99) EA

C4914T002 Contactor NEMA Rev Sz11-SP EA

C4914T003 Counter, 24 VAC Danaher EA

C4914T004 Intrinsically Safe Dev Dual Stahl 24VAC EA

C4914T005 Socket Relay 11Pin A/B EA

C4914T006 Timer Multi Function HA Relay EA

C4914T007 Contactor IEC 10A Cutler Hammer EA

C4914T008 Contactor rev 24VAC Cutler Hammer EA

C4914T009 Contact Aux 3NO 1NC Cutler Hammer EA

C4914T014 Inverter Mits 480VFR-E540-3.7K-NA EA

C4915T001 Heater Watlow 120 Volt 100 Watt EA

C4915T002 Heater Thermocouple 24 volt Wattlow EA

C4916T001 Software Package, PLC Mitsubishi, GX-DEV-C1 EA

C4916T002 EPROM, ACS 50 CUL w/1.5 Sec Run Timer EA

C4920T001 PLC DC 12 in. DC 8 Out EA

C4920T002 EEPROM 32K TWIDO EA

C4920T003 PLC MITS FX2N 401/400 EA

C4920T004 Analog Mitsubish #FXIN-2AD-BD EA

C4920T005 Inverter Misubishi FRE-540-2.2K-NA EA

C5006T002 Seal, Brush, 3" w/Retainer FT

C5101T001 Sprocket 60B21 40mm Bore 2mm x 8mm Key EA

C5101T002 Sprocket H60Q24 Taper Bushg 1.25 Bore EA

C5101T004 Sprocket 50BS15 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Key EA

C5101T006 Sprocket 50B37 1-1/2" Bore, 3/8" Key EA

C5101T009 Sprocket D60B40 40mm Bore 12mm x 8mm Key EA

C5101T010 Sprocket D60B40 2" Bore 1/2" Key EA

C5101T011 Sprocket 60B31 2" Bore 1/2" Key EA

C5101T013 Sprocket 60B41  1-1/4" Bore 1/4" Key EA

62 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
C5101T068 Sprocket, D80B35, 2" Bore, 1/2" Keyway w/2 Set Screws EA

C5101T071 Sprocket, 41B36, 1-3/8" Bore, 5/16" Keyway w/2 Set Screws EA

C5103T001 Bearing 1-1/4" Bore Flanged 2 Bolt EA

C5103T002 Bearing 2" Dia Pillow Block EA

C5103T003 Bearing 2" Dia Pillow Block EA

C5103T004 Bearing, 1-3/8" OD, Pro FDG (item #137)/Pro RCG (item #149) EA

C5104T001 Hoist Manual w/Disc for Leroy Somer EA

C5104T002 Hoist Assy with #5 Chain 15.5:1 Ratio EA

C5104T007 Hoist Assy, #3 Hoist for Single Reduction (must order sprocket w/hoist) EA

C6601T014 Drive Unit, FDGH/ECH, RH 3HP, R77 @ 45.81, 480V EA

C6601T065 Obsolete - Order P/N 6601R0065 XXX

C6611T001 SPUR GEAR SET, GFA, SLOWER RATIO FOR LRG DOOR EA

C6611T002 SHAFT, LIMIT, KE21 & 29 , SLOWER RATIO, GFA EA

C6620T005 Motor, 3HP, 460V, for R77 Reducer EA

C6622T002 Brake Assy, Leeson Mrt C-Face (for use on DA5029) EA

C6622T003 Brake Friction Lining for FDGH Motor EA

C6626T005 Spacer, Limit Switch, Pro FDGH Operator (item #50) EA

D00011 Retaining Ring EA

D00077 Seal Side w/Hook (Velcro Panels) FT

D00085 BELT,FLAT .10in.THICK X1in.WIDE (replaces DA2338) FT

D00138 SWITCH, LIMIT PT700 (SIEMENS #PC6000) EA

D00912 RADIO,TRANSMITTER,MULTIPLE BUTTON (#DTKP) EA

D04000 PVC Profile, 7mm (20') EA

D04001 PVC Profile, 10mm (20') EA

D04003 PVC Clear, 7mm x 48" FT

D04012 NYLON BRUSH DOOR SEAL FT

D04057 Vinyl, Red, 9.25" (Rapid Fold)  - FOR PT700 DOORS, USE 712-071 FOR THE HINGE SEAL FT

D04070 Vinyl, Red, 3" (Rapid Fold) - If PT700 door, order p/n 712-072, seal edge w/hook FT

D04071 Vinyl, Red, 22 oz, 5" Wide (Rapid Fold) - If PT700, order p/n 712-072 Seal Edge w/Hook FT

D05000 PIN,CLEVIS 3/8X1-5/8 EA

D05001 PIN,CLEVIS 3/8X2-1/8 EA

D05002 PIN,CLEVIS 3/8X2-1/2 EA

D05004 PIN,COTTER 5/32X1 EA

D05009 KEY - 1/4" x 3/8" x 3/4", Rectangular EA

D06000 BUSHING BRZ OIL IMPREG EA

D06002 Bearing, Ball Thrust EA

D06003 Bushing, Flanged Bronze EA

D06004 BEARING,FLANGED 3/8in. IDX1-1/8in. EA

D06013 Bearing, Ball EA

D06014 BEARING,FLANGED 1-7/16in. BORE EA

D07000 SPRING, DIE 1 1/2 x 3/4x 6, BLUE EA

DA2006 END CAP,THREADED,7/8-14UNF - Contact ADS for Price and Availability XXX

DA2007 END CAP,THREADED,3/4-16UNF - Contact ADS for Price and Availability XXX

DA2033 Limit Switch RH Shaft for LH Drive, 54BB23EE EA

DA2035 PULLEY, TIMING BELT, HTD TYPE , 1/2" bore  with 1/8" key and 2 set screws EA

DA2036 SHAFT-IDLER GEARED LIMIT SW EA

63 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
DA2037 BRKT,LIMIT SWITCH EA

DA2042 Timing Belts, Wood EA

DA2043 Limit Switch, LH Shaft for Right Hand Drive EA

DA2278 BELT, TIMING,RT600,(#190XL037) EA

DA5000 Motor, 3/4HP, 3 Phase, 208-230/460 V, 1725 RPM EA

DA5007 CLUTCH PLATE - DRIVE SIDE  ( Limited supply ) EA

DA5009 FORK, SHIFT CLUTCH EA

DA5010 Cover-CLUTCH CASE EA

DA5017 GASKET-GEAR CASE COVER EA

DA5018 SPACER, 7/8 OD-MOTOR SHAFT - PT20 EA

DA5021 COUPLING,3/4HP DRIVE (LEESON/GROVE) EA

DA5026 PLATE, CLUTCH 56C MOTOR EA

DA5027 Adaptor, Flange, 56C Motor - Contact ADS for Price and Availability XXX

DA5029 Motor, 3/4HP, 3 Phase 575V (does not include Brake Assy, if req Order C6622T002) EA

DA5031 PLATE,CLUTCH VRFC5X TO 56C EA

DA5032 SHAFT DRIVE 1262 GROVE REDUCER EA

DA5044 ADAPTER 1-1/2HP OVITOR - 145TC EA

DA5045 PLATE CLUTCH 145TC 1-1/2HP EA

DA5049 Motor, Brake, 1.5 HP  230-230/460 V, 3 phase, 1725 RPM EA

DA5056 MOTOR,BRAKE,1 HP,230/460V,3 PH EA

DA5060 DRIVE PIN, CLUTCH - Contact ADS for Price and Availability XXX

DA5071 SHAFT,DRIVE ZP - Contact ADS for Price and Availability XXX

DA5078 BELT,WOODS HTD800-8M-30, RT600 EA

DA5079 SPROCKET,WOODS P44-8M-30-SDS EA

DA5088 COUPLING,1HP DRIVE (LEESON/GROVE) EA

DB2028 WHEEL, TROLLEY EA

DB2030 PIN, KNUCKLE CLEVIS EA

DB2032 CLEVIS,IDLER PULLEYS EA

DB2033 CLEVIS,TENSION PULLEY EA

DB2036 PLATE,VESTIBULE - Contact ADS for Price and Availability XXX

DB2037 PLATE,VESTIBULE SPACER EA

DB2044 Pin, Hinge Clevis EA

DB2058 BUMPER, WIND STOP (replaces DBR093) EA

DB2059 Foil Material (all)/Rigid Panel Only, Corded FT

DB2066 END CAP, FORMED, FOLDING DOOR EA

DB2079 SEAL, EPDM EXTRUSION FT

DB2086 SHAFT,TROLLEY WHEEL EA

DB5000 Motor, brake, 1/2 HP (PT700) EA

DB5001 Reducer, Worm, 15:1 (PT700) EA

DB5002 PULLEY, DRIVE,MULTIPLE (5) GROOVE EA

DB5003 PULLEY, IDLER MULTI-GROOVE EA

DB5004 PULLEY, IDLER SINGLE GROOVE EA

DB5006 BUSHING,TYPE SH WOODS 1in. BORE EA

K100-0001 Contactor, Rev. Kit, 120 VAC, w/1.0 - 1.6A O/L Relay EA

K100-0002 Contactor, Rev. W/2-3A OL:(REPL 061-293) EA

K100-0003 Contactor, Rev. W/2.8-4.2A O/L:(REPL 061-294) EA

64 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
K100-0004 Contactor, Rev. W/4 - 6A O/L:(REPL 061-295) EA

K100-0005 88 RETRO TO PLC, 208-575 VOLT - USE THIS PART NUMBER AS REFERENCE ONLY FOR PRICING. EA

K100-0006 88+ RETRO TO PLC, 208-575 VOLT -  - USE THIS PART NUMBER AS REFERENCE ONLY FOR PRICING.  EA

K202-0001 3/4 HP Grove to Ovitor Conversion Assy EA

K202-0002 Complete 3/4 & 1 HP Grove to Ovitor Drive Sys, 208-240V EA

K202-0003 Complete 3/4 & 1 HP Grove to Ovitor Drive Sys, 440-500V EA

K202-0004 Complete 3/4 & 1 HP Grove to Ovitor Drive Sys, 500-600V EA

K220000-0001 Limit Switch Upgrade Kit, Mdl 220 EA

K220014-4000 WIDTH GAUGE ASSEMBLY, MDL 220 EA

K220014-4001 COVER, ROLL, RH DRIVE MDL 220 EA

K220014-4002 COVER, ROLL, LH DRIVE MDL 220 EA

K220014-4003 COVER, MOTOR, RH DRIVE (MDL 220) EA

K220014-4004 COVER, MOTOR, LH DRIVE (MDL 220) EA

K220024-0000 TOP ROLL ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE, MDL 220 EA

K220024-0001 DRUM TUBE ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE MDL 220 EA

K220034-0000 Side Frame Assy, RH, Mdl 220, Drive Side EA

K220034-0001 Side Frame Assy, LH, Mdl 220, Drive Side EA

K220034-0002 Side Frame Assy, RH, Mdl 220, Non Drive Side EA

K220034-0003 Side Frame Assy, LH, Mdl 220, NON DRIVE SIDE EA

K220041-4001 Wind Clip Assembly, Mdl355 & 220 EA

K220044-0000 Fabric Assy, Mdl 220, Complete, Up to 10' wide EA

K220044-0001 Fabric Assy, Mdl 220, Complete, Up to 12' wide EA

K220054-0000 Bottom Beam Assy, 220, Complete EA

K220064-0000 DRIVE UNIT ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE, 220 VOLT (MDL 220) EA

K220064-0001 DRIVE UNIT ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE, 480/600 VOLT, MDL 220 EA

K229-001- Bottom Bar Assy, 6lb for MT2/2.5 Edge (does not incl reversing edge/pulldown arms/rubber loop) IN/OW

K229-002- Bottom Bar Assy, 6lb for ME120 & Loop (does not incl reversing edge/pulldown arms/rubber loop) IN/OW

K229-003- Bottom Bar Assy, 6lb for BEP & Loop (does not incl reversing edge/pulldown arms/rubber loop) IN/OW

K229-004- Bottom Bar Assy, 6lb for Loop Only (does not incl pulldown arms/rubber loop) IN/OW

K229-005- Bottom Bar Assy, 7lb for MT2/2.5 (does not incl reversing edge/pulldown arms/rubber loop) IN/OW

K229-006- Bottom Bar Assy, 7lb for ME120 & Loop (does not incl reversing edge/pulldown arms/rubber loop) IN/OW

K229-007- Bottom Bar Assy, 7lb for BEP & Loop (does not incl reversing edge/pulldown arms/rubber loop) IN/OW

K229-008- Bottom Bar Assy, 7lb for Loop Only (does not incl pulldown arms/rubber loop) IN/OW

K229-010- Bottom Bar Assy, 10lb for ME120 & Loop  (does not incl reversing edge/ pulldown arms/rubber loop) IN/OW

K229-013- Bottom Bar Assy, 11lb, Double Angle for MT2/2.5 & Loop  (does not incl reversing edge/ pulldown arms/rubber loop) IN/OW

K229-016- Order K229-001- XXX

K229-017- Order K229-002- XXX

K229-018- Order K229-003- XXX

K229-020- Order K229-005- XXX

K229-024- Bottom Bar Assembly, 11lb, Single, MT2/2.5 (does not incl reversing edge/pull down arms/loop) IN/OW

K229-025- Bottom Bar Assembly, 11lb, Single, ME120 & Loop (does not incl reversing edge/pull down arms/loop) IN/OW

K229-029- Order K229-013- XXX

K229-031- Bottom Bar Assembly 2.25 lb, MTLOPY (does not incl reversing edge/pull down arms/loop) IN/OW

K229-051- Guide Assembly, 4" RH IN/OH

K229-052- Guide Assembly, 4" LH IN/OH

K229-055-180 Guide Assy, 5" RH up to 180" Door Hgt EA

65 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
K229-055-235 Guide Assy, 5" RH 181" - 235" Door Hgt EA

K229-056-180 Guide Assy, 5" LH up to 180" Door Hgt EA

K229-056-235 Guide Assy, 5" LH 181" - 235" Door Hgt EA

K229-059- Guide Front Plate, 4", LH IN/OH

K229-060- Guide Front Plate, 4", RH IN/OH

K23-1010-16 Bottom Beam Assy, 230, Old Design (repl 23-1010-XX) EA

K23-1020-16 Bottom Beam Assy, MDL 230, New Design EA

K23-1030-10 Full Vision Pnl/Windrib Replacement Kit (incl Hdwe) for up to 120" wide door EA

K23-1030-12 Cover, Full  Assembly, Model 230 EA

K23-1030-16 Full Vision Pnl/Windrib Replacement Kit (incl Hdwe) for door width > 120" EA

K23-1035-12 Cover, Front Assembly, Model 230 EA

K23-1040-16 Counterbalance Spring System Retrofit, Mdl 230 EA

K23-5280-97 Windrib Hardware Pack, Door up to 120" wide EA

K23-5281-97 Windrib Hardware Pack, Door over 120" wide EA

K255-002 Drive End Plug Weldment, 1-1/4", SD91 & Gryphon (w/o Sprocket) EA

K255-003 Drive End Plug, 1-1/4", RCA/PDB EA

K255-003 Drive End Plug, 1-1/4", RCA/PD-B EA

K259-003 Plug Assy, Idler Barrel Drive End, 1.25", Posi Drive EA

K259-004 Plug Assy, Idler Barrel Spring End, 1.25", Posi Drive EA

K29-1010-16 Bottom Beam Assembly, Complete, Mdl 290 Door EA

K310-0001 Endbracket, RH, 10 Gauge (non CSE) w/Wearpad EA

K310-0002 Endbracket, LH, 10 Gauge (non CSE) w/Wearpad EA

K310-0003 Endbracket, IRS EA

K310-0004 Endbracket, RH, CSE, w/wearpad EA

K310-0005 Endbracket, LH, CSE w/wearpad EA

K310-0021 Pneumatic Safety Edge Update Kit (REPLACES 711772) EA

K310-0022 Endbracket, Mdl 930, LH, w/Wearpad EA

K310-0023 Endbracket, Mdl 930, RH, w/Wearpad EA

K320-0001 SIDE FRAME COVER ASSEMBLY, SWINGING DOOR, Up to 14' H (MDL650/RT800/670 VERSION) EA

K320-0002 SIDE FRAME COVER ASSEMBLY, SWINGING DOOR, up to 18' H (MDL650/RT800/670 VERSION) EA

K320-0003 SIDE FRAME COVER ASSEMBLY, SWINGING DOOR, Up to 22' H (MDL650/RT800/670 VERSION) EA

K320-0004 Cable Pulley c/w Bearing EA

K340-0001 Windbar Plug Assy, 4.33", Model 930 EA

K340-0002 Windbar Plug Assy, 3.86", Model 930 EA

K340-0003 Windbar Plug Assy, 3.46", Model 930 EA

K350024-0000 Top Roll Assembly, Mdl355 (w/o Fabric) EA

K350024-2006 Cover, Motor Assembly, Complete Mdl355 EA

K350024-2009 Cover, Full Roll Assembly, Complete, Mdl355 EA

K350034-0002 Side Frame Assy, RH, w/o Spring Mdl355 EA

K350034-0003 Side Frame Assy, LH, w/o Spring, Mdl355 EA

K350034-2000 Bottom Plate Assy, Mdl 355, LH EA

K350034-2001 Bottom Plate Assy, Mdl 355, RH EA

K350034-2002 Pulley Assembly c/w Hardware Mdl355 EA

K350034-2003 Bearing Bracket Assembly, LH Mdl355 EA

K350034-2004 Bearing Bracket Assembly, RH Mdl355 EA

K350034-2009 Side Frame Assy Back, LH, Mdl 355 EA

66 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
K350034-2010 Side Frame Assy Back, RH, Mdl 355 EA

K350034-2011 Cover, S/F Front Assembly, LH Mdl355 EA

K350034-2012 Cover, S/F Front Assembly, RH Mdl355 EA

K350034-2017 Roller, Spring Top Assembly Mdl355 EA

K350034-2018 Cover, Roll Cap Assembly Mdl355 EA

K350034-2019 Photocell, Recvr Assy, LH (355 Safety Photocell) EA

K350034-2020 Photocell, Transmitter Assy, RH (355 Safety Photocell) EA

K350034-2024 Prox Switch Assy, LH EA

K350034-2025 Prox Switch Assy, RH EA

K350034-2034 Photocell, Transmitter Assy, LH, Endbracket (355 Door) EA

K350034-2035 Photocell, Recvr Assy, RH, Endbracket (355 Door) EA

K350034-2038 Connector, Y Assembly, LH Mdl355 EA

K350034-2039 Connector, Y Assembly, RH Mdl355 EA

K350034-2040 Cable Chain Assembly c/w Hardware Mdl355 EA

K350034-2041 Proximity Switch Assembly, Endbracket Mdl355 EA

K350044-0000 Fabric Assy, Mdl 355, Complete EA

K350054-0000 Bottom Beam Assy, 355, w/o Endbracket Assy EA

K350064-0000 Drive Unit Assembly, Complete Mdl355 EA

K391-005 Pulley, Top Idler Assy, Fastdor SD91 EA

K391-006 Tensioner, Endless Chain, LH Fastdor SD91 EA

K391-007 Tensioner, Endless Chain, RH Fastdor SD91 EA

K391-009 Endless Chain Tensioner Assy, Retrofit (doors mfg between Oct 92 and Nov 96) EA

K40-4140-11 Side Frame Cover Assembly, Mdl 410 < 11' Door Hgt EA

K40-4140-15 Side Frame Cover Assembly, Mdl 410 < 15' Door Hgt EA

K4521T0131 Bracket, Guide Gusset (RCA, RCA70,Old Style RCA, LRCA) Assembly with Hardware EA

K461-612-120 Bottom Bar Assy, SD91 up to 120", 2-1/4 lb/ft EA

K461-612-180 Bottom Bar Assy, SD91  121" - 180", 2-1/4 lb/ft EA

K461-612-204 Bottom Bar Assy, SD9, 181" - 204", 3 lb/ft EA

K474-000-1000 Limit Shaft Assy, Manaras N-4 FDGH Operator - Limit Shaft 5/8" OD, Course Thread EA

K474-100-1000 Limit Shaft Assy, Manaras N1 or N4 RCGH Operator - Limit shaft Course Thread EA

K474-100-1010 Limit Shaft Assy, Manaras N1 or N4 RCGH Operator - Limit shaft is Fine Thread EA

K474-200-1000 Limit Shaft Assy, Micanan N4 Pro FDG Operator, Limit Shaft is 1/2" x 20 UNC - 3/8", 11" Lg EA

K474-300-1000 Limit Shaft Assy, Micanan N4 Pro RCG Operator, Limit Shaft is 1/2" x 20 UNC - 3/8", 11" Lg EA

K474-300-1010 Limit Shaft Assy, Micanan N4 Pro RCG Operator, Limit Shaft is 1/2" x 20 UNC - 3/8", 9-3/4" Lg EA

K474-300-1020 Limit Shaft Assy, Micanan N1 Pro RCG Operator, Limit Shaft is 1/2" x 20 UNC - 3/8", 9-3/4" Lg EA

K4912T0003 Power Module, Light, Horn, Heater (ACS50) 575-480-220/120V EA

K57-1010-13 Bottom Beam Assy, 570, SRD, Max 13' EA

K57-1600-XX SRD Endbracket Kit (one side only) EA

K57-4102-XX Side Frame Cover Assembly, Mdl 570, Up to 10' H (ord hgt) EA

K57-4103-XX Side Frame Cover Assembly, Mdl 570, 10' -  14' H (ord hgt) EA

K57-4104-XX Side Frame Cover Assembly, Mdl 570, > 14' H (ord hgt) EA

K57-4248-10 Side Frame Assy, RH, Mdl 570 w/o cover, Up to 10' H EA

K57-4248-14 Side Frame Assy, RH, Mdl 570 w/o Cover, Up to 14' H EA

K57-4249-10 Side Frame Assy, LH, Mdl 570 w/o Cover, Up to 10' H EA

K57-4249-14 Side Frame Assy, LH, Mdl 570 w/o Cover, Up to 14' H EA

K65-1010-10 Bottom Beam Assy, Fixed, 0"-126"  wide, 4.25" profile EA

67 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
K65-1010-12 OBSOLETE - ORDER K65-1010-20 XXX

K65-1010-14 OBSOLETE - ORDER K65-1010-20 XXX

K65-1010-16 OBSOLETE - ORDER K65-1010-20 XXX

K65-1010-20 Bottom Beam Assy, Fixed, 126"-252" wide, 4.25" profile w/ CSE Endbrackets EA

K65-1012-13 Bottom Beam Assy, 670, Complete  Limited SRD Retro fit, Max 16' width allowed EA

K65-1013-13 Bottom Beam Assy, 670, Limited SRD, Bottom Beam Assy only Max 16' width allowed EA

K65-1016-16 Bottom Beam Assy, Rapid Reset, Max Width=16' (replacment only for existing Rapid Reset) EA

K65-1111-10 C.S.E. REPLACEMENT KIT, UP TO 10' H (MDL 670) EA

K65-1111-20 C.S.E. REPLACEMENT KIT, UP TO 20' H (MDL 670) EA

K65-1111-24 Bottom Beam Assy, 670, 6.5" Profile, Up to 19' wide EA

K65-1111-26 C.S.E. REPLACEMENT KIT, UP TO 26' H (MDL 670) EA

K65-1112-28 Bottom Beam Assy, Heavy Duty 670 EA

K65-3288-14 Full Vision Panel Replacement Assembly, Mdl 670, 410, 280 (max 14' w) EA

K6622R0018 Comp Brake Assy, Bonfig, AE (used on comp bonfig drive) EA

K6622T0007 Comp Brake Assy, Bonfig, AE (used w/Ovitor Gearbox, Bonfig Motor) EA

K6625000 Encoder to Limit, Bonfig Retro Fit Kit, Gearbox 30mm EA

K67-1010-12 Bottom Beam Assy, IRS, 0" -144" wide EA

K67-1010-16 Bottom Beam Assy, IRS, up to 192" wide, Dual Kill Switch EA

K67-4102-XX Side Frame Cover Only, Mdl 670, Up to 10' H EA

K67-4103-XX Side Frame Cover Only, Mdl 670, Up to 15' H EA

K67-4104-XX Side Frame Cover Only, Mdl 670, Up to 17' H EA

K67-4105-XX Side Frame Cover Only, Mdl 670, Up to 26' H EA

K67-4248-10 Side Frame Assy, RH, Mdl 670 w/o Cover, Up to 10' H EA

K67-4248-15 Side Frame Assy, RH, Mdl 670 w/o Cover, Up to 15' H EA

K67-4248-17 Side Frame Assy, RH, Mdl 670 w/o cover, Up to 17' H EA

K67-4248-26 Side Frame Assy, RH, Mdl 670 w/o Cover, Up to 26' H EA

K67-4249-10 Side Frame Assy, LH, Mdl 670 w/o Cover, Up to 10' h EA

K67-4249-15 Side Frame Assy, LH, Mdl 670 w/o Cover, Up to 15' H EA

K67-4249-17 Side Frame Assy, LH, Mdl 670 w/o Cover, Up to 17' H EA

K67-4249-26 Side Frame Assy, LH, Mdl 670 w/o Cover, Up to 26' H EA

K67-4990-10 FULL ROLL COVER ASSY, MDL 670, UP TO 120" DOOR WIDTH EA

K67-4990-14 FULL ROLL COVER ASSY, MDL 670,  DOOR WIDTH 121"-168" EA

K67-4990-16 FULL ROLL COVER ASSY, MDL 670,  DOOR WIDTH 169" - 192" EA

K67-4990-20 FULL ROLL COVER ASSY, MDL 670,  DOOR WIDTH > 193" EA

K700-0010 Pulley, Idler, 4 Groove w/Brgs (PT700/800) EA

K700-0011 Idler Pulley w/Brg, PT700/PT800/Rapid Fold EA

K700-0012 TROLLEY, SUB ASSEMBLY, PT700 EA

K70-1015-97 ACS Unit Complete, 480Volt STR-1-42, Non Heated, 1 Phase (includes cover) EA

K70-1016-97 ACS Unit Complete, 480Volt STR-1-42, Heated, 3 Phase (includes cover) EA

K70-1017-97 ACS Unit Complete, 220 Volt STR-1-42, Non Heated, 1 Phase (includes cover) EA

K70-1018-00 ACS Unit Complete, 380 Volt STR-1-042ET, Heated, 3 Phase, 50 Hz (includes cover) EA

K70-1018-97 ACS Unit Complete, 220 Volt STR-1-42, Heated, 3 Phase (includes cover) EA

K70-1018-99 ACS Unit Complete, 575 Volt STR-1-42, Heated 120 Volt Fan (includes cover) EA

K70-1019-99 ACS Unit Complete, 575 Volt STR-1-42, Heated 240 Volt Fan (includes cover) EA

K706909 LIMIT SWITCH ASSY KIT, PT700 (REPL PREV 706909) EA

K800-0002 Door Arm Assembly, Rapid Fold EA

68 of 69



Albany Door Systems
Service Price List

July 2007

Part Number Description Unit
K800-0003 Idler Arm Assembly, Rapid Fold EA

K800-0004 Panel Assembly, Rapid Fold, Drive Side (only) Up to 120" H EA

K800-0005 Panel Assembly, Rapid Fold, Non Drive Side (only) Up to 120" H EA

K800-0006 Panel Assembly, Rapid Fold,  Drive Side (only) 120" - 192"  H EA

K800-0007 Panel Assembly, Rapid Fold, Non Drive Side (only) 120" - 192" H EA

K800-0008 Assembly, Idler Pulley Complete, PT800/Rapid Fold (Double Pulley Tensioner Only) EA

K800013-4000 Hinge Assembly, Torque + Idler Arm, PT800/Rapid Fold w/Wear Pads EA

K8250TG001-12 Bottom Beam Assembly Complete, Retro for Old M&I Doors, 2 Wire Edge up to 12' wide EA

K8250TG001-18 Bottom Beam Assembly Complete, Retro for Old M&I Doors, 2 Wire Edge,12'w - 18'w EA

K8250TG001-24 Bottom Beam Assembly Complete, Retro for Old M&I Doors, 2 Wire Edge,18'w - 24'w EA

K8940RG003 Reversing Edge Assembly, Model 392, Fixed or Releasable Beam EA

K900-0001 PM KIT, MODEL 230 DOOR, Ovitor Drive EA

K900-0002 PM KIT, MODEL 230 FULL VISION PANEL EA

K900-0003 PM KIT, MODEL 570 DOOR (SZ 5 AND SZ8 DRIVES) EA

K900-0004 PM KIT, MODEL 670 DOOR (SZ 5 AND SZ8 DRIVES) EA

K900-0005 PM KIT, RAPID FOLD DOOR EA

K900-0006 PM KIT, Allstar w/Encoder, Mdl 570/670 Door EA

K93-1008-28 Bottom Beam Assy, 930, 6.5" profile EA

K93-1009-28 Bottom Beam Assy, Box, Mdl 930 EA

K950-0001 Bracket, Idler Barrel Update Kit EA

K950-0002 Spring, Tension Repair Kit EA

K950-0005 Encoder, Allstar Upgrade Kit EA

K950-0006 Key Stock Kit, Common EA

K950-0007 Switch Assy, Rapid Reset, Complete Left Hand Drive EA

K950-0008 Switch Assy, Rapid Reset, Complete Right Hand Drive EA

K950-0009 Windlok, Mechanical Attachment Kit (for 96" repair) EA

K950-0010 Idler Plug Assembly (for use on 6-5/8" Idler Barrel) EA

K96-9800-XX Cable Hardware Kit, 3/16" Steel Cable (for 5 cables) EA

K980052-4015 EDGE, SAFETY RETROFIT KIT, X2 DOOR, NON DRIVE SIDE w/Diode EA

K980052-4016 EDGE, SAFETY, RETROFIT KIT, X2 DOOR, DRIVE SIDE EA

KRCA-0001 Electric  Edge Replacement/Stock Kit, 25' (New Re Coil Away) EA

KRCA-0002 Electric Edge Replacement/Stock Kit, 50' (New Re Coil Away) EA

KRCA-0009 Electric Edge Assembly, ADS up to 144" wide door EA

KRCA-0010 Electric Edge Assembly, ADS, 145" - 216" wide door EA

KRCA-0011 Electric Edge Assembly, ADS, 217" - 288" wide door EA

KRCA-0015 Pneumatic Reversing Edge Retrofit Kit, up to 120", RCA (from Electric Edge) EA

KRCA-0016 Pneumatic Reversing Edge Retrofit Kit, 121" - 240", RCA (from Electric Edge) EA

KRCA-0017 Pneumatic Reversing Edge Retrofit Kit, 241" - 360", RCA (from Electric Edge) EA

KRCA-12X12 Bottom Beam Assembly Complete,  ADS up to 12' x 12' EA

KRCA-12X12-PNE Bottom Beam Assembly Complete, Pneumatic Safety Edged ADS up to 12' x 12' EA

KRCA-18X18 Bottom Beam Assembly, Complete ADS > 12' x 12' & up to 18' x 18' EA

KRCA-18X18-PNE Bottom Beam Assembly Complete, Pneumatic Safety Edged ADS up to 18' x 18' EA

KRCA-24X27 Bottom Beam Assembly, Complete ADS > 18' x 18' & up to 24' x 27' EA

KRCA-24X27-PNE Bottom Beam Assembly Complete, Pneumatic Safety Edged ADS up to 24' x 27' EA

69 of 69


